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Interoffice Memorandum

DATE: January 5, 2026

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings and County Commissioners

THROUGH: Phil Diamond, County Comptroller

FROM: Cathy Glatt, PIO

CONTACT: Cathy Glatt, PIO

PHONE: 407-836-5986

DIVISION: N/A

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approval of the check register authorizing the most recently disbursed County funds, having
been certified that no accounts have been overdrawn due to the issuance of same.
(Finance/Accounting)

Disbursement periods cover:

· January 9, 2026 to January 15, 2026

· January 16, 2026 to January 22, 2026

PROJECT: N/A

PURPOSE: Check details can be found on the Comptroller website at
<https://www.occompt.com/finance/financial-reports/check-registers/county-check-registers/>

BUDGET: N/A
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APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
 
BCC Mtg. Date: January 27, 2026 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS FROM: 01/09/2026 to 01/15/2026 

TOTAL DISBURSED BY CHECK: $ 37,835,750.96 

TOTAL DISBURSED BY WIRE: 4,278,311 .60 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $ 42,114,062.56 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE ACCOUNTS INDICATED FOR 
DISBURSEMENT OF THE ABOVE AMOUNTS. 

DATE LAURIE A. BAUER, CPA 
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING 
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ORANGE COUNTY (FL) 
Report Run Date: 01/16/2026 DISBURSEMENTS PROVISION REPORT 
Disbursements by Amount and Vendor Name 
Run Dates from 20260109 to 20260115 

DOCUMENT ID CHECK DATE PAYEE FUND DEPARTMENT UNIT PURPOSE AMOUNT 

C00001875174 2026/01/13 105 PARTNERS LLP COURT FACILITIES ADMINISTRATNE SERVICES CRT FACIL-CLERK OF COURTS LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 575.13 
C00001874932 2026/01/12 192 ORLANDO PARTNERS SPEC TRUST & AGENCY 192 ORLANDO PARTNERS. LLC 12,000.00 
C00001875289 2026/01/15 192 ORLANDO PARTNERS LLC SPEC TRUST & AGENCY 192 ORLANDO PARTNERS. LLC 600.00 
C00001875022 2026/01/12 22 MILES INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORR INFORMATION SERVICES SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 3,910.00 

E00000578092 2026/01/13 7 DIAMOND LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 62720 

E00000578270 2026/01/15 7 DIAMOND LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 7,683.20 

E00000578270 2026/01/15 7 DIAMOND LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 9,094.40 

E00000578164 2026/01/14 AB CLOSING CORP OBA GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DESKTOP SYSTEMS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 4,608.00 

E00000578164 2026/01/14 AB CLOSING CORP OBA GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DESKTOP SYSTEMS CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 5,016.00 
C00001875245 2026/01/14 AT&TCORP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST COMMUNICATIONS 9.99 
C00001875245 2026/01/14 AT&TCORP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST COMMUNICATIONS 128.40 
C00001875359 2026/01/15 AT& TCORP 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 40,500.00 

ABILITY HEAL TH SVCS & 
E00000578107 2026/01/13 REHABILITATION LP GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICAL SERVICES 3,850.00 

E00000577836 2026/01/09 ACE STAFFING INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTUALSERVlCESEMPLOYMEN 1,035.52 

E00000577927 2026/01/1 2 ACE STAFFING INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS WAREHOUSE FISCAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 584.88 

E00000578140 2026/01/14 ACE STAFFING INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INMATE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 710.55 

E00000578140 2026/01/14 ACE STAFFING INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INMATE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 1,189.04 

E00000578140 2026/01/14 ACE STAFFING INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INMATE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,362.98 

E00000578146 2026/01/14 ACE STAFFING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 8,218.78 

E00000578256 2026/01/15 ACE STAFFING INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INMATE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 5.80 

E00000578242 2026/01/15 ACE STAFFING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 649.92 

E00000578256 2026/01/15 ACE STAFFING INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INMATE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 2,423.14 

E00000578256 2026/01/15 ACE STAFFING INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INMATE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 2,499.53 
E00000578304 2026/01/15 ACOSTA, RONALDO 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 43.00 
E00000578304 2026/01/15 ACOSTA, RONALDO OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FJELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 104.30 

AD-VANCE PERSONNEL SERVICES INC 
C00001874889 2026/01/09 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 528.72 

AD-VANCE PERSONNEL SERVICES INC 
coooo 187 4889 2026/01/09 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 704.96 

AD-VANCE PERSONNEL SERVICES INC 
C00001874889 2026/01/09 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 881.20 

AD-VANCE PERSONNEL SERVICES INC 
C00001874889 2026/01/09 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 881.20 

AD-VANCE PERSONNEL SERVICES INC 
C00001874901 2026/01/09 □BA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 881 .20 
C00001875166 2026/01/13 ADAM AYE□ ENTERPRISES LLC OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 17.00 
C00001875166 2026/01/13 ADAM AYE□ ENTERPRISES LLC OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 100.00 

E00000577937 2026/01/12 ADSYSTECHINC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 78,000.00 

E00000578222 2026/01/15 ADULT LITERACY LEAGUE INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRNATE ORGANIZATIONS 14,056.25 
C0000187 4909 2026/01/09 ADVANCED ROOFING INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EASTMAMENANCEDISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 98.96 
C00001874909 2026/01/09 ADVANCED ROOFING INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATNE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,026.88 
C00001874909 2026/01/09 ADVANCED ROOFING INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATNE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,675.25 
coooo 187 4909 2026/01/09 ADVANCED ROOFING INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,544.00 
C00001874909 2026/01/09 ADVANCED ROOFING INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 8,470.00 

ADVENTIST HEAL TH SYS/SUNBELT INC ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL 
E00000578219 2026/01/15 OBA RECOVERY FY21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND ARP1-SCS MENTAL HEALTH SVC (1.12) AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 5,267.25 

ADVENTIST HEAL TH SYS/SUNBELT INC ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL 
E00000578219 2026/01/15 OBA RECOVERY FY21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND ARP1-SCS MENTAL HEALTH SVC (1.12) AID TO PRNATE ORGANIZATION-ME 12,474.83 

ADVENTIST HEAL TH SYS/SUNBELT INC ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL 
E00000578219 2026/01/15 OBA RECOVERY FY21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND ARP1-SCS MENTAL HEALTH SVC (1 .12) AID TO PRNATE ORGANIZATIONS 100,848.24 
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DOCUMENT ID CHECK DATE PAYEE FUND DEPARTMENT UNIT PURPOSE AMOUNT 

ADVENTIST HEALTH SYSTEM-SUNBELT SELF INSUR-EMPLOYEE MEDICAL 
coooo 1875163 2026/01/13 INCDBA EMPLOYEES BENEFITS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY BENEFITS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 64.00 

ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL ARP-RR DIGITAL DEVICES COMPUTERS 
E00000578025 2026/01/13 AERAS FOUNDATION INC RECOVERY FY21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND & TABLETS (6.1) AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 68,615.61 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1.19 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1.29 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNDTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2.00 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3.55 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 7.33 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNDTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 10.75 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNDTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 22.95 
E00000578094 2026/01113 AERO GROUNDTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 38.89 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.28 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNDTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 154.36 
E00000578094 2026101/13 AERO GROUNDTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 236.17 
E00000578094 2026101/13 AERO GROUNDTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BULOINGS, IMPR 238.86 
E00000578094 2026101/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 318.48 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 407.00 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 546.66 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 597.15 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 875.82 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,527.75 
E00000578094 2026/01/13 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 6,711.25 
E00000578267 2026/01/15 AERO GROUNOTEK LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 70,798.29 
E00000578023 2026/01/13 AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25/26 HEAL TH SERVICES HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & MOA'S AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 15,131.72 
E00000578023 2026/01/13 AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25/26 HEALTH SERVICES HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & MOA'S AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 29,539.81 
E00000578023 2026/01/13 AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25126 HEAL TH SERVICES HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & MOA'S AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 35,338.82 
E00000578023 2026/01113 AIDS HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25126 HEAL TH SERVICES HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & MOA'S AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 47,244.28 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577810 2026/01/09 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM lJTILTTIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 270.40 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 112.00 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUllDINGS, IMPR 253.00 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC ANO IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 309.96 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01112 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,296.25 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01112 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,302.25 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC ANO IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,654.52 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01112 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,956.63 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPUREST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,185.58 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC ANO IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,605.59 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC ANO IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 6,693.04 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 7,307.63 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPL/REST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 11,744.98 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000577907 2026/01/12 CORPORATION MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPUREST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 14,986.50 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578063 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 124,80 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578056 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 135.20 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578056 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 135.20 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578056 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAlNT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 135.20 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578063 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 294.28 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578063 2026/01113 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 395.20 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578063 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 450.00 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578056 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,830.40 
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AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578056 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,692.00 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578056 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,095.00 

AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE 
E00000578056 2026/01/13 CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,992.00 

E00000578289 2026/01/15 AIRBOAT ADDICTS INC DBA RETENTION PONOS-GRP 232 PUBLIC WORKS RETENTION POND MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,323.68 

E00000578289 2026/01/15 AIRBOAT ADDICTS INC DBA RETENTION PONDS-GRP 232 PUBLIC WORKS RETENTION POND MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 31,394.35 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PoECHANICAL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 62.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBING MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 62.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 62.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBNG MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 62.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026101/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL ROLLING STOCK 167.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBIIIG ROLLING STOCK 167.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL ROLLING STOCK 167.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBING ROLLING STOCK 167.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01112 INC DBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 186.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 186.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG ROLLING STOCK 501.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG ROLLING STOCK 501 .00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL ROl.LING STOCK 842.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBING ROLLING STOCK 842.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL ROI.LING STOCK 842.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBING ROI.LING STOCK 842.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026101/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG ROLLING STOCK 2,526.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG ROLLING STOCK 2,526.00 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL ROLLING STOCK 7,934.20 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBING ROLLING STOCK 7,934.20 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL ROLLING STOCK 7,934.20 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBING ROLLING STOCK 7,934.20 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INC DBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG ROLLING STOCK 23,802.60 
ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT 

E00000577955 2026/01/12 INCDBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLDG ROLLING STOCK 23,802.60 
C00001874898 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 35.00 
C00001874898 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 35.00 
C00001874902 2026101/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 35.00 
C00001874898 2026101/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
C00001874898 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
C00001874902 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
C00001874902 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
coooo 187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, It.IPR 50.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAMENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDNGS, IMPR 50.00 
coooo 187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
coooo 187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDIIIGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDIIIGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001874895 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY IIIC DBAI OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTIJ FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 95.00 
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C00001874895 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILmES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 95.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01ro9 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
coooo 187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
coooo 187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
coooo 187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C0000187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
coooo 187 4907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874907 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
C00001874895 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 211.42 
C00001874895 2026/01/09 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILmES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 427.50 
C00001875006 2026/01/12 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILmES UTILmES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 720.00 
C00001875134 2026/01/13 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILmES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 23.75 
C00001875134 2026/01/13 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 47.52 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 50.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 95.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 118.75 
coooo 1875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 234.44 
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C00001875392 2026101/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 234.44 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 280.00 
C00001875392 2026101/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 280.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INIC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 285.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INIC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 500.00 
C00001875392 2026101/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 530.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 530.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 660.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 670.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 700.00 
C00001875392 2026101/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,090.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINlSTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,380.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,700.00 
C00001875392 2026101/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,000.00 
C00001875392 2026/01/15 ALERT SECURITY INC DBAI GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAIIITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 7,680.00 
E0000057795B 2026/01/12 ALERTCHECKS INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 74.49 
E00000577958 2026/01/12 ALERTCHECKS INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 231.00 
E0000057795B 2026/01/12 ALERTCHECKS INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 420.93 
E00000577958 2026/01/12 ALERTCHECKS INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 1,315.88 
E0000057795B 2026/01/12 ALERTCHECKS INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 1,315.99 
E0000057795B 2026/01/12 ALERTCHECKS INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 1,931.16 
E0000057795B 2026/01/12 ALERTCHECKS INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 1,977.36 
E00000578022 2026/01/13 ALL PRO SERVICES CO INC LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING RESIDENTIAL REHAB CONSTRUCTION 1,250.00 
E00000578044 2026/01/13 ALL-RITE FENCE SERVICES LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE OF WATER METERS 2,500.00 

COMPLIANCE AND EMPLOYEE/LABOR 
C00001874991 2026/01/12 ALLEN NORTON & BLUE PA -ATTYS GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY RELATIONS LEGAL SERVICES 121.54 

COMPLIANCE AND EMPLOYEE/LABOR 
C00001874991 2026/01/12 ALLEN NORTON & BLUE PA -ATTYS GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY RELATIONS LEGAL SERVICES 130.80 

COMPLIANCE AND EMPLOYEE/LABOR 
C00001874991 2026101/12 ALLEN NORTON & BLUE PA-ATTYS GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY RELATIONS LEGAL SERVICES 3,351.75 

ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 
E00000577960 2026/01/12 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 1,840.00 

INVEST-REAMS (SUMMERLAKE-
coooo 1875251 2026101/14 ALLIANCE PROCESS INC TRANSP IMPACT FEE AREA 4 PUBLIC WORKS TABORFIELD) LAND AND PERM EASEMENTS 67.65 
E00000577808 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 1.139.60 
E00000577803 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 1,188.88 
E00000577803 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 1.442.98 
E00000577803 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 2,348.50 
E00000577803 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 7,639.94 
E00000577803 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 7,778.54 
E00000577808 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 7,781.62 
E00000577808 2026/01/09 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER PRODUCTION SODIUM HYDROXIDE-UTLITIES 10,942.63 
E00000577926 2026/01/12 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTIUTES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 3,899.28 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 435.82 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 514.36 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTLmES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 997.92 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 1,019.48 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 1,222.76 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 2,454.76 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 2,487.10 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CHLORINE 3,950.10 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 4,002.46 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST Cl-LORINE 4,136.44 
E00000578054 2026/01/13. ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 4,689.30 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HAMLIN CHLORINE 6,742.12 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATI\ENT 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES EAST CHLORINE 7,549.08 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTI.ITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CHLORINE 7,700.00 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 7,730.80 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578054 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CHLORINE 7,730.80 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CHLORINE 7,747.74 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578062 2026/01/13 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST Cl-LORINE 7,797.02 
E00000578145 2026/01/14 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 306.46 
E00000578145 2026/01/14 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 1,276.66 
E00000578145 2026/01/14 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 3,019.94 
E00000578145 2026/01/14 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 3,030.72 
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E00000578145 2026/01/14 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 7,684.60 
E00000578145 2026/01/14 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CHLORINE 7,826.28 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CHLORINE 7,567.56 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CHLORINE 7,684.60 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CHLORINE 7,687.68 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CHLORINE 7,700.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CHLORINE 7,724.64 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CHLORINE 7,724.64 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CHLORINE 7,744.66 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578253 2026/01/15 ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CHLORINE 7,832.44 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 27.50 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 27.50 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 27.50 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 27.50 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 55.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 82.50 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 82.50 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 82.50 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 82.50 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01114 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 110.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 115.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 115.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 165.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 165.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 165.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 165.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 165.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 165.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000578157 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 440.00 
E00000578162 2026/01/14 ALLSTAR PROPERTY SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 440.00 
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AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED 
C00001874923 2026/01/09 SVCS CO INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY BANK CHARGES 4.76 

AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED 
C00001874893 2026/01/09 SVCS CO INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FINANCIAL SERVICES BANK CHARGES 731 .96 

AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED 
C00001875003 2026/01/12 SVCS CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES CUSTOMER SERVICE BANK CHARGES 1.32 

AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED 
C00001875003 2026/01/12 SVCS CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES CUSTOMER SERVICE BANK CHARGES 7,877.91 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT -1,711.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 540.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 630.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,150.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,980.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,000.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MANTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 8,550.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 15,750.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAMENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 15,750.00 

AMERICAN PERSIAN ENG & 
E00000578224 2026/01/15 CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W MAIIITENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 39,200.00 
C00001875361 2026/01/15 AMERICAN RAMP COMPANY PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVTCES PARK IMPROVEMENTS/RENOVATIONS STRUCT AND FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 14,198.67 
C00001875129 2026/01/13 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP DBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 644.73 

AMERISCAPES LANDSCAPE MARKS STREET SENIOR RECREATION 
E00000578097 2026/01/13 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMPLEX MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 810.00 

AMERISCAPES LANDSCAPE WEST ORANGE RECREATION 
E00000578097 2026/01/13 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CENTER/GYM MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 832.00 
C00001875280 2026/01/14 ANARIES LLC 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES MOVING EXPENSE-COUNTY ASSETS 2,640.00 

C00001875395 2026/01/15 ANARIES LLC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COG-ROOM 150 RENOVATION PROJECT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,320.00 
C00001874918 2026/01/09 APOPKA, CrrYOF PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES KELLYPARK UTILITIES 3,580.97 

C00001874873 2026/01/09 APOPKA, CrrYOF OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FINANCIAL SERVICES PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 1,024,944.10 
C00001875358 2026/01/15 APOPKA, CITY OF WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM DUE TO CITY OF APOPKA 2,457.59 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVTRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 16.20 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVTRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrtON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 21.00 
E00000577954 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 22.88 
E00000577954 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 23.40 
E00000577954 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 24.15 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 30.50 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVTRONMENTAL LANO ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 30.50 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FLIND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVTRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVTCES NOT OTHER 55.65 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 59.63 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUALSERVICESNOTOTHER 62.10 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUA TIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVTRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVTRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrtON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 63.00 
E00000577954 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 99.38 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVTRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 175.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 190.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNrr MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 
E00000577954 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PlAN, ENVTRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 210.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVTRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVTCES NOT OTHER 350.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 378.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 380.00 
E00000577954 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 420.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 490.00 
E00000577949 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 798.00 
E00000577954 2026/01/12 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISrrlON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 882.00 
E00000578065 2026/01/13 AQUA TIC WEED CONTROL INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAIIITENANCE OF BU"-DINGS, IMPR 682.00 

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 
C00001874875 2026/01/09 LLC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 1,672.50 

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 
C00001874875 2026/01/09 LLC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 2,870.00 

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 
C00001875360 2026/01/15 LLC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPERATIONS-INMATE SUPPORT AID TO INMATES-MEDICAL 5,231 .32 
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ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 
coooo 18 75360 2026/01/15 LLC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPERATIONS-INMATE SUPPORT AID TO INMATES-NON MEDICAL 9,682.68 

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 
C00001875360 2026/01/15 LLC COUNTY INMATE TRUST FD DEPOS FROM INDIV-MANUAL ACCT 82,424.25 

C00001875400 2026/01/15 ARC3 GASES INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FORT GAlLIN RECREATIONAL COMPLEX RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 51 .36 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CASSADY BUILDING - HR AND 

E00000577769 2026/01/09 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY CORRECTIONS RENOVATIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 622.00 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN WEST CONCOURSE 

E00000577769 2026/01/09 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER RENOVATIONS/UPGRADES BUILDINGS 1,040.00 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

E00000577769 2026/01/09 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER IMPROVEMENTS BUILDINGS 1,199.40 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

E00000577769 2026/01/09 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,653.90 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

E00000577769 2026/01/09 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR MOBILE VIDEO OFFICE RELOCATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,384.00 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

E00000577769 2026/01/09 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE RESEARCH AND STUDIES 7,347.00 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

E00000577769 2026/01/09 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ORANGE TV OFFICE RENOVATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 13,352.60 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

E00000577908 2026/01/12 COLLABORATIVE INC DBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,185.00 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

E00000577908 2026/01/12 COUABORATIVE INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR RENOVATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,935.60 
C00001874990 2026/01/12 ARDURRA GROUP INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN RESEARCH AND STUDIES 8,250.93 
C0000187 4990 2026/01/12 ARDURRA GROUP INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS EDGEWATER (FOREST CITY/BEGGS) RESEARCH AND STUDIES 76,228.09 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000577847 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WHEATLEY PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 720.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E0000057784 7 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES LAKESIDE VILLAGE PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,330.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E0000057784 7 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CLARCONA HORSE PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,800.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000577935 2026/01/12 SERVICES INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 380.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000577920 2026/01/12 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 381.60 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000577935 2026/01/12 SERVICES INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 424.47 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000577935 2026/01/12 SERVICES INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 660.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000577920 2026/01/12 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,282.68 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000577920 2026/01/12 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,710.24 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578147 2026/01/14 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER CONSERVATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 260.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578258 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 26.37 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578258 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 52.74 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578258 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 105.48 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578258 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 105.48 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578258 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 131.85 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578258 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 184.59 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578258 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 184.59 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 350.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 427.56 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578282 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,200.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578282 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,200.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,980.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,950.00 
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ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILITTES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,100.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILITTES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,780.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILITTES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,870.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITTES SYSTEM UTILITTES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,800.00 

ARISTOCUTS LAWN & GARDEN 
E00000578257 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILITTES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 6,505.00 
E00000577977 2026/01/12 ARKIND KATHARINE L QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 67.20 
E00000577967 2026/01/12 ARMSTRONG, TIMOTHY BRIAN WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILITTES UTILmES ADMIIIISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 36.02 
E00000578128 2026/01/14 ARMSTRONG, TIMOTHY BRIAN WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILITTES UTILmES ADMINISTRATION TOLL CHARGES 4.06 
E00000578128 2026/01/14 ARMSTRONG, TIMOTHY BRIAN WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILrTIES UTILrTIES ADMINISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 25.83 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES-
E00000577906 2026/01/12 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 174.67 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES-
E00000577906 2026/01/12 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 94820 

MENTAL HEAL TH SERVICES-
E00000577906 2026/01/12 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 8,872.50 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES-
E00000577906 2026/01/12 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 8,872.50 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES-
E00000577906 2026/01/12 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 109,524.33 

MENTAL HEAL TH SERVICES-
E00000577906 2026/01/12 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 109,524.33 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CrTIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CrTIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CrTIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 30.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FM.IL Y SERVICES CITIZENS COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 119.39 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 152.71 
E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 2,956.74 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,412.05 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CrTIZEN'S COMI\.ISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 4,300.80 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CrTIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,847.93 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,947.55 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,980.75 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 5,409.18 

E00000578026 2026/01/1 3 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 5,478.83 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 6,607.80 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 6,923.24 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 7,238.69 

E00000578026 2026/01113 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 7,570.74 

E00000578026 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHLDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 8,732.92 
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ASPIRE HEAL TH PARTNERS KASSAB 
E00000578009 2026/01/13 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT FY25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLAZA ROOF REPLACEMENT FY25 IMPROVEMTS TO NON-COUNTY ASSET 263,538.00 
E00000578218 2026/01/15 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,289.72 
E00000578218 2026/01/15 ASPIRE HEALTH PARTNERS INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 18,424.63 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
C00001874917 2026/01/09 INCRE: CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN -.73 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577818 2026/01/09 INCRE: GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 315.00 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577818 2026/01/09 INCRE: GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 463.05 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577818 2026/01/09 INCRE: GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 492.00 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577818 2026/01/09 INCRE: GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 515.70 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577823 2026/01/09 INCRE: GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMIN SVCS/DEPT OFFICE CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 560.03 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577806 2026/01/09 INCRE: WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,433.70 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577806 2026/01/09 INCRE: WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 1,713.15 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577818 2026/01/09 INCRE: GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CRISIS AND FAMILY ASSISTANCE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,747.41 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
C00001874917 2026/01/09 INCRE: CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 28,446.34 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577930 2026/01/12 INCRE: GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FISCAL SVC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 583.20 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577951 2026/01/12 INCRE: GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 629.52 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577951 2026/01/12 INCRE: GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS FISCAL SECTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,416.42 

ASSOCIATED RECEWABLES FUNDING 
E00000577922 2026/01/12 INCRE: WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES CUSTOMER SERVICE CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 2,907.98 

ASSOCIATED RECEIVABLES FUNDING 
E00000577922 2026/01/12 INCRE: WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES CUSTOMER SERVICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 3,558.25 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 89.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 89.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATWE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOC IA TED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 

E00000577824 2026/01/09 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 138.00 
ASSOCIATION & SOCIETY INSURANCE 

coooo 1875229 2026/01/14 CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM DEDUCTNS-SUPPL INSUR 31.15 
ASSOCIATION & SOCIETY INSURANCE 

C00001875229 2026/01/14 CORP GENERAL FUND DEDUCTNS-SUPPL INSUR 195.91 
C00001874843 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 .99 
C00001874842 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING COMMUNICATIONS 34.99 
coooo 187 4863 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY FISCAL & BUSINESS SERVICES DIV COMMUNICATIONS 40.31 
C00001874843 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT EOUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 100.98 
C00001874843 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER CONSERVATION COMMUNICATIONS 267.11 
C00001874843 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTIUTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT COMMUNICATIONS 31020 
C00001874843 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY COMMUNICATIONS 532.88 
C00001874843 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER QUALITY COMMUNICATIONS 589.68 
C00001874843 2026/01/09 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION COMMUNICATIONS 2,394.16 
C00001875072 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITYII LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FAMILY SERVICES DEPT OFFICE EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 .99 
C00001875071 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN COOP EXTENSION SERVICES EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 1.98 
C00001875071 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN COOP EXTENSION SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 39.06 

CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 
C00001875072 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES INTERVENTION & PROTECTION COMMUNICATIONS 40.31 
C00001875092 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & BUDGET COMMUNICATIONS 80.62 
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C00001875072 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FAMILY SERVICES DEPT OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS 360.20 
C00001875135 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 448.46 
C00001875135 2026/01/13 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 1,460.62 

C00001875263 2026/01/14 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND FIRE - RESCUE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 .99 
C00001875236 2026/01/14 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 11.88 
C00001875242 2026/01/14 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES ISS ADMINISTRATION COMMUNICATIONS 90.72 

C00001875263 2026/01/14 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND FIRE - RESCUE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMUNICATIONS 349.50 
C00001875242 2026/01/14 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES RADIO SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 402.40 
C00001875236 2026/01/14 AT&T MOBILrTY II LLC OBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE COMMUNICATIONS 458.43 
C00001875263 2026/01/14 AT&T MOBILrTY II LLC DBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 2,708.88 
C00001875308 2026/01/15 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 .99 
C00001875384 2026/01/15 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 448.46 
C00001875308 2026/01/15 AT&T MOBILITY II LLC DBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 2,890.69 
C00001874874 2026/01/09 ATKINSREALIS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FORCE MAIN REHABILrTATION UTILITY RELOCATIONS 2,650.00 
C00001874874 2026/01/09 ATKINSREALIS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES SOUTH WTR RECLAM FACIL PHASE 5 STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 22,802.07 

E00000577972 2026/01/12 AVERY, LAURALEIGH A GENERAL FUND FIRE - RESCUE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 128.00 
000000024542 2026/01/15 AVILES RODRIGUEZ, JENNY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN COOP EXTENSION SERVICES OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL -72.36 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578068 2026/01/13 AWCINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HAMLIN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 85.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578068 2026/01/13 AWCINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HAMLIN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2,550.00 
E00000578244 2026/01/15 AWCINC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONSULTANT SERVICES 2,700.00 
C00001875175 2026/01/14 Ana Hernandez OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 10.00 
C00001875142 2026/01/13 B FARMERS LAWN CARE LLC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 13,800.00 
E00000578281 2026/01/15 BACK TO NATURE WILDLIFE INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SVCS - FIELD OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 7,500.00 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA BUILDING SAFETY POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 260.86 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 721.15 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA MOSQUITO CONTROL POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 14,222.11 
E000005m56 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA CONVENTION CENTER POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 140,022.16 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 187,839.00 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA TRANSPORTATION TRUST POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 203,962.61 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA PARKS FUND POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 260,532.99 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 357,746.61 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 552,206.92 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 667,105.79 
E00000577756 2026/01/09 BANK OF AMERICA NA GENERAL FUND POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 1,208,738.83 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA BUILDING SAFETY POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 300.00 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA CONVENTION CENTER POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 894.00 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA MOSQUITO CONTROL POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 1,380.00 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA TRANSPORTATION TRUST POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 2,872.00 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 9,484.20 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 10,007.00 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA WATER LrTILITIES SYSTEM POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 29,417.87 
E00000577902 2026/01/12 BANK OF AMERICA NA GENERAL FUND POOLED CASH UNALLOCATED P-CARD CHARGES 35,310.86 

BARNES FERLAND AND ASSOCIATES 
E00000578021 2026/01/13 INC WATER LrTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES UTILITY ENGINEERING LAND AND PERM EASEMENTS 1,246.44 
E00000578241 2026/01/15 BARNEY'S PUMPS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM LrTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 38,270.00 
E00000578241 2026/01/15 BARNEY'S PUMPS INC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 41,191.00 
C00001875040 2026/01/13 BARRO.KAREN E WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 47.97 
C00001875149 2026/01/13 BASE 3 LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 262.50 
E00000577970 2026/01/12 BATES, PHILLIP LEE WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION OUTOFCOUNTYTRAVEL 53.99 

MENTAL HEALTH AND HOMELESS 
E00000578024 2026/01/13 BAY AREA YOUTH SERVICES INC OBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNrTY AND FAMILY SERVICES ISSUES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 33,298.07 
E00000577899 2026/01/12 BELL, NICHOLAS ROBERT QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 20.30 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC 
C00001875309 2026/01/15 OBA WATER UTll.rTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION COMMUNICATIONS 275.00 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC 
C00001875309 2026/01/15 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES WATER PRODUCTION COMMUNICATIONS 275.00 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC 
C00001875309 2026/01/15 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM LrTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION COMMUNICATIONS 275.00 

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC 
C00001875309 2026/01/15 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION COMMUNICATIONS 275.00 

BELLSOUrTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC 
coooo 1875309 2026/01/15 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION COMMUNICATIONS 275.00 
E00000577980 2026/01112 BIRD, BERNICE MARIE GENERAL FUND COURT ADMINISTRATION COURT ADMIN-GEN ADMIN LOCAL TRAVEL 161.70 
E00000577768 2026/01/09 BLACK & VEATCH CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EASTERN WTR RECLAMATION EXPAN STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 4,589.16 
E00000577768 2026/01/09 BLACK & VEATCH CORP WATER UTLrTIES SYSTEM UTILITES EASTERN WTR RECLAMATION EXPAN SlRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 7,235.60 
E00000S 77768 2026/01/09 BLACK & VEATCH CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES PUMP STAT MONITORS/C-W STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 8,460.62 

HORIZONS WEST WATER RECLAMATION 
E00000578020 2026/01/13 BLACK & VEATCH CORP WATER UTLrTIES SYSTEM UTILITES SYSTEM STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 786.50 
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E00000578124 2026/01/14 BLANC, ERIC ANTHONY HAWKINS CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER SALES OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 176.75 
E00000577844 2026/01/09 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSK>NERS PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES TURNBULL PARK UTll.lTIES 16.07 
E00000577844 2026/01/09 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES TURNBULL PARK UTILITIES 18.17 
E00000577844 2026/01/09 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BARBER PARK UTILITIES 441.41 
E00000577844 2026/01/09 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ROLLING HILLS BALLFIELD COMPLEX UTILITIES 610.15 
E00000577844 2026/01/09 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MEADOW WOODS COMMUNITY PARK UTILITIES 887.24 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578095 2026/01/13 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING UTILITIES 16.07 
E00000578046 2026/01/13 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 61.35 
E00000578046 2026/01/13 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 535.58 
E00000578121 2026/01 /14 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES .50 
E00000578121 2026/01 /14 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSK>NERS GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 2.17 
E000005781 21 2026/01/14 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 256.94 
E00000578121 2026/01/14 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,078.31 

E00000578120 2026/01/14 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CRISIS AND FAMILY ASSISTANCE WELFARE REVOLVING FUND PAYMENT 6,559.86 

E00000578185 2026/01 /15 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTK>N UTILITIES RECYCLING PROGRAM PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 367.95 
C00001875343 2026/01/15 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSK>NERS CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 415.00 
E00000578247 2026/01/15 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 471 .75 
E00000578247 2026/01/15 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 493.28 

E00000578186 2026/01/15 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 5,282.06 

E00000578185 2026/01 /15 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES MANDATORY GARBAGE PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 5,752.86 
E00000578187 2026/01 /15 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-WATER 20,974.13 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 43.26 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 52.53 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPL! 74.16 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 126.69 
C00001875019 2026/01 /12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 148.32 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTK>NS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 296.64 
C00001875019 2026/01/1 2 BOB BARKER CO INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTK>NS WAREHOUSE FISCAL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 1,329.00 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTK>NS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPU 1,483.20 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC INMATE COMMISSARY FUND CORRECTIONS 0 C CORRECT WELFARE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 1,543.80 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS WAREHOUSE FISCAL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPL! 1,905.00 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTK>NS CORRECTIONS WAREHOUSE FISCAL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPL! 2,774.00 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS WAREHOUSE FISCAL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 14,337.53 
C00001875019 2026/01/12 BOB BARKER CO INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS WAREHOUSE FISCAL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 28,230.00 
E00000577755 2026/01/09 BONDS, ROCHELLE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FAMILY SERVICES FISCAL OFFICE LOCAL TRAVEL 12.32 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000577794 2026/01/09 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 139.27 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 6.00 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 11.75 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 24.96 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 25.20 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 49.00 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 57.24 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 76.32 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 91.20 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01 /13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 94.75 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 128.86 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 144.32 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01 /13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 144.32 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 199.20 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 391 .40 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 587.10 
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EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 778.38 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 800.00 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 1,037.84 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 1,871 .40 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 2,245.68 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 9,083.00 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 
E00000578051 2026/01/13 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 12,716.20 

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF CENTRAL WEST ORANGE RECREATION 
E00000577766 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CENTER/GYM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8,333.00 

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF CENTRAL 
E00000578011 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT FY25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS FY25 AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 5,312.73 

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF CENTRAL 
E00000578220 2026/01/15 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHH..DREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 6,192.81 
C00001875143 2026/01/13 BRINKMANN INSTRUMENTS INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPL! 15.43 
C00001875143 2026101/13 BRINKMANN INSTRUMENTS INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISC CHEMICALS-UTILITIES 74.62 
C00001875143 2026/01/13 BRINKMANN INSTRUMENTS INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISC CHEMICALS-UTILITIES 98.31 
C00001875143 2026/01/13 BRINKMANN INSTRUMENTS INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 1,174.10 
C00001875143 2026/01/13 BRINKMANN INSTRUMENTS INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 1,960.80 
E0000057776 7 2026/01/09 BROWN & CALDWELL (CORP) WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WW COLLECTION REHAB 11 UTILITY LINES 2,377.87 
E00000577767 2026/01/09 BROWN & CALDWELL (CORP) WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WW COLLECTION REHAB II UTILITY LINES 2,841 .93 
E00000577767 2026/01/09 BROWN & CALDWELL (CORP) WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WW COLLECTION REHAB 11 UTILITY LINES 2,900.00 
E00000578221 2026/01/15 BROWN & CALDWELL (CORP) WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 22,047.87 
E00000577975 2026/01/12 BRUNO, JOSE DAVID OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES OUT OF COUNTYTRAVEL 202.84 
C00001874805 2026/01/09 BRYAN ALEJANDRO TRIANA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 50.00 
C00001875224 2026/01/14 BURGOS,RICHARD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 152.52 
C00001875177 2026/01/14 Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Florida 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 93.37 
C00001875176 2026/01/14 Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Florida QC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 196.05 
C00001875178 2026/01/14 Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Florida QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 476.65 
E00000577801 2026101/09 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 
E00000577801 2026101/09 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 375.00 
E00000578091 2026/01113 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 115.00 
E00000578049 2026/01/13 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 125.00 
E00000578053 2026101113 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 375.00 
E00000578091 2026/01/13 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 862.50 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 9.34 
E00000578144 2026101/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 80.85 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 28125 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITES MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 287.50 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.50 
E00000578144 2026/01114 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.50 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 409.79 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 750.00 
E00000578144 2026/01/14 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 843.75 
E00000578264 2026/01/15 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 82.30 
E000005 78252 2026/01/15 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 125.00 
E00000578252 2026/01/15 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS. IMPR 125.00 
E00000578264 2026/01/15 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 125.00 
E00000578264 2026/01/15 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 125.00 
E00000578264 2026/01/15 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 937.50 
E00000578264 2026/01/15 C & D INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,308.74 
C00001874935 2026/01/12 C AND C POWERLINE INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 154.14 

CAFE CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT 
E00000577826 2026/01/09 INC 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 13,176.00 
E00000577969 2026/01/12 CANNATA, MIARC A WATER UTD.ITIES SYSTEM UTILITES UTILITTES ADMINISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 60.00 
C00001874915 2026/01/09 CANON USA INC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES ORANGE COUNTY 311 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 326.19 
C00001875415 2026/01/15 CANON USA INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 9.34 
C00001875415 2026101/15 CANON USA INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 10.40 
C00001875415 2026/01/15 CANON USA INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 109.47 
C00001875415 2026/01/15 CANON USA INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 199.05 
C00001875415 2026/01/15 CANON USA INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 475.72 
coooo 187 4876 2026/01/09 CAPOEIRA FOR TOMORROW INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,310.98 

TECHHNOI.OGYHARDWARE 
E00000578271 2026101115 CARAHSOFTTECHNOLOGYCORP MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES REPLACEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 400.00 

TECHHNOLOGY HARDWARE 
E0OO0OS78271 2026/01/15 CARAHSOFTTECHNOLOGYCORP MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES REPLACEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,000.00 
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TECHHNOLOGY HARDWARE 
E00000578271 2026/01/15 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES REPLACEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8,757.84 

TECHHNOLOGY HARDWARE 
E00000578271 2026/01/15 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES REPLACEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 11,789.40 
E00000577752 2026/01/09 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 29.58 
E00000577749 2026/01/09 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 63.19 
E00000577754 2026/01/09 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 114.20 
E000005777 49 2026/01/09 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MED ANO SURG SUPPLIES 326.80 
E00000577753 2026/01/09 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 385.29 
E00000577751 2026/01/09 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 1,947.85 
E00000577750 2026/01/09 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 2,032.39 
E00000577864 2026/01/12 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 7.29 
E00000577868 2026/01/12 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 18.56 
E00000577867 2026/01/12 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 30.38 
E00000577866 2026/01/12 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 1,018.55 
E00000577865 2026/01/12 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 1,744.04 
E00000577996 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 45.50 
E00000578000 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PHARMACY MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 46.59 
E00000578003 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PHARMACY MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 46.59 
E00000578004 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PHARMACY MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 93.63 
E00000578002 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 137.04 
E00000578006 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 137.04 
E00000578003 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 320.82 
E00000578001 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 405.30 
E00000578000 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 619.10 
E00000577997 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 951.11 
E00000577998 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 1,032.22 
E00000578005 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PHARMACY MEDICINES AND DRUGS 1,105.11 
E00000577999 2026/01/13 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 31,263.60 
E00000578286 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS -3.99 
E00000578194 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 2.74 
E00000578196 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 8.61 
E00000578195 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 17.81 
E0000057819B 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 327.32 
E00000578197 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MED AND SURG SUPPLIES 341.33 
E00000578193 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 2,628.96 
E00000578192 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 2,685.88 
E00000578191 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEAL TH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES LAI MEDICATION REIMBURSEMENT MEDICINES AND DRUGS 2,717.31 
E00000578286 2026/01/15 CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICINES AND DRUGS 32,476.32 
E00000577913 2026/01/12 CAROLLO ENGINEERS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST SUBREG WTR PH 111 UTILITY LINES 3,777.32 
E00000577913 2026/01/12 CAROLLO ENGINEERS INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT SERVICES 5,209.14 

HORIZONS WEST WATER RECLAMATION 
E00000578031 2026/01/13 CAROLLO ENGINEERS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES SYSTEM STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 9,610.38 

E00000578229 2026/01/15 CAROLLO ENGINEERS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES SOUTHWEST WATER SUPPLY FACILITY STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 1,302.30 
E00000578182 2026/01/14 CARTER, FREDERICK DOUGLAS LAW ENFORCE EDUC-CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS LAW ENFORC EDUC - CORRECTIONS OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 92.00 

CATHCART CONSTRUCTION CO -
C00001874995 2026/01/12 FLORIDALLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION UTILITY RELOCATIONS 137,206.53 

CATHCART CONSTRUCTION CO -
C00001874995 2026/01/12 FLORIDALLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION UTILITY RELOCATIONS 266,790.49 

CATHCART CONSTRUCTION CO -
C00001874995 2026/01/12 FLORIDALLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION UTILITY RELOCATIONS 288,965.28 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578227 2026/01/15 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEAL TH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 137.85 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578227 2026/01/15 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,969.23 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578227 2026/01/15 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEAL TH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,127.29 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578227 2026/01/15 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 44,675.58 
E00000578027 2026/01/13 COM SMITH INC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS DRAINAGE REHAB STORMWATER STRUCT and FACILITI 966,72 

E00000578027 2026/01/13 COM SMITH INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN/TRAF ENGINEERING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 13,625.82 

E00000578027 2026/01/13 COM SMITH INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN/HIGHWAY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 25,529.82 
E00000578225 2026/01/15 COM SMITH INC WATER & NAV-LK WINDERMERE PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS WINDERMERE LAKE DISTRICT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,597.98 
C00001874929 2026/01/09 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 2,142.66 

C00001874913 2026/01/09 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIPMENT GREATER THA 17,625.00 
C0000187 4929 2026/01/09 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 26,426.14 

COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT 
C00001875106 2026/01/13 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 1,915.68 
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COURTTECHNOLOGYCOURT 
C00001875106 2026/01/13 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION SOF1WARE LICENSING/SUPPORTITRA 12,471.75 

COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT 
C00001875105 2026/01/13 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIPMENT GREATER THA 14,833.34 

COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT 
C00001875106 2026/01/13 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORTITRA 20,687.94 

COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT 
C00001875106 2026/01/13 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC COURT TECHNOLOGY COURT ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION SOF1WARE LICENSING/SUPPORTITRA 44,235.03 
C00001875277 2026/01/14 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 14,456.88 
C00001875277 2026/01/14 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 14,711.40 
C00001875273 2026/01/14 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN CONTROUED ASSETS $500-$4.999 16,250.00 
C00001875277 2026/01/14 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 23,515.95 

CENTER FOR MULTICULTURAL 
E00000578032 2026/01/13 WELLNESS/PREVENTION INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,195.69 

CENTER FOR MULTICULTURAL 
E00000578032 2026/01/13 WELLNESS/PREVENTION INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 17,081.33 
E00000577775 2026/01/09 CENTRAL FLORIDA DIAPER BANK INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 8,788.00 
E00000577775 2026/01/09 CENTRAL FLORIDA DIAPER BANK INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 15,873.00 

CENTRAL FLORDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION TOLL CHARGES -440.69 

CENTRAL FLORDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTI.ITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY TOLL CHARGES -62.61 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER QUALITY TOLL CHARGES ~7.32 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER MANAGEMENT TOLL CHARGES -33.42 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER MANAGEMENT TOLL CHARGES .75 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874862 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COMMUNICATIONS ADMIN TOLL CHARGES 94.54 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER CONSERVATION TOLL CHARGES 173.18 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT TOLL CHARGES 214.68 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY TOUCHARGES 312.50 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER QUALITY TOLL CHARGES 323.61 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874841 2026/01/09 AUTHORITY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION TOLL CHARGES 2,101.65 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874984 2026/01/12 AUTHORITY PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC TOUCHARGES -40.16 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874978 2026/01/12 AUTHORITY 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES TOLL CHARGES 2.70 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874978 2026/01/12 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES ORANGE COUNTY 311 TOLL CHARGES 18.18 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874978 2026/01/12 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES RADIO SERVICES TOLL CHARGES 84.56 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874978 2026/01/12 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES NETWORK ENGINEERING TOLL CHARGES 253.06 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001874984 2026/01/12 AUTHORITY PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC TOLL CHARGES 2,253.30 

CENTRAL FLORDA EXPRESSWAY OAKSSPEC~LIZEDCOMMUNITYPRG OAKS SPEC~IZED COMM SUPR PRG 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY FY17/26 COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YR10OF10 TOLL CHARGES -31.22 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875076 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CAPITAL PROJECTS TOLL CHARGES -27.72 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875167 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER TOLL CHARGES -20.87 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875167 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER TOUCHARGES -13.08 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HOUSING ADVOCACY TOLL CHARGES 2.00 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY CINS/FINS 25-27 COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YFS CINS/FINS-NDN-RESIDEN™L TOLL CHARGES 8.12 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
coooo 1875089 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ADMINISTRATION/PLANNING DEPT TOUCHARGES 12.11 

CENTRAL FLORDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY C INS/FINS 25-27 COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YFS CINS/FINS-RESIDENT~L TOLL CHARGES 17.00 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FAMILY PRESERVATION TOUCHARGES 52.23 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YFS JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER TOLL CHARGES 64.40 
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CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE TOLL CHARGES 77.51 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875091 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ORANGE TV TOLL CHARGES 86.02 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875070 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN COOP EXTENSION SERVICES TOLL CHARGES 128.81 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875167 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER TOLL CHARGES 132.23 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875090 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BUILDING SAFETY ADMINISTRATION TOLL CHARGES 144.72 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY OAKSSPECIALIZEDCOMMUNITYPRG OAKS SPECIALIZED COMM SUPR PRG 
C00001875045 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY FY17/26 COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YR10OF10 TOLL CHARGES 173.25 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875167 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER TOLL CHARGES 199.46 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875076 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CAPITAL PROJECTS TOLL CHARGES 222.34 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875090 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS MECHANICAL TOLL CHARGES 669.33 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
cocoa 1875090 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLUMBING TOLL CHARGES 1,146.69 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875090 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ELECTRICAL TOLL CHARGES 1,405.14 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875090 2026/01/13 AUTHORITY BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BLOG TOLL CHARGES 2,797.4ll 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875235 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE TOLL CHARGES -71.26 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRANSP PROJECT PLANNING TOLL CHARGES 5.70 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY RETENTION PONDS-GRP 232 PUBLIC WORKS RETENTION POND MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 200.55 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION/ENGINEERING TOLL CHARGES 301.15 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875235 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE TOLL CHARGES 437.33 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN/TRAF ENGINEERING TOLL CHARGES 1,079.01 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN/HIGHWAY TOLL CHARGES 1,161.57 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING TOLL CHARGES 1,383.55 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS STORMWATER MNGT-ADMIN TOLL CHARGES 2,624.03 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875250 2026/01/14 AUTHORITY TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE TOLL CHARGES 5,024.61 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT TOLL CHARGES -91.91 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT TOLL CHARGES -39.45 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT STORES TOLL CHARGES 2.35 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
cocoa 1875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT TOLL CHARGES 19.18 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT TOLL CHARGES 34.58 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
coooo 1875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT TOLL CHARGES 45.22 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN TOLL CHARGES 68.05 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT TOLL CHARGES 218.46 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT TOLL CHARGES 294.03 

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY 
C00001875336 2026/01/15 AUTHORITY GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT TOLL CHARGES 656.42 
C00001874992 2026/01/12 CENTRAL FLORIDA YMCA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,513.17 
C00001874992 2026/01/12 CENTRAL FLORIDA YMCA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 2,374.59 
C00001874992 2026/01/12 CENTRAL FLORIDA YMCA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 2,758.38 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001874904 2026/01/09 CENTRIFUGE-SYSTEMS LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5,100.00 

TECHHNOLOGY HARDWARE 
C00001875276 2026/01/14 CGI TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIONS INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES REPLACEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4,920.00 
C00001875258 2026/01/14 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES LANDFILL CELL 11 STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 5,942.23 
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CLOSURE & LONG TERM CARE OF 
C00001875363 2026/01/15 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES LANDFILL CELLS 9-12 CAPITAL CLOSURE COSTS 8,134.14 
E00000577773 2026/01/09 CHA CONSUL TING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,597.00 
E00000577776 2026/01/09 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONSULTANT SERVICES 5,822.81 
E00000577914 2026/01/12 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,432.52 
E00000577914 2026/01/12 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES NW SUBREG PH 111/NWOC STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 11,455.72 
E00000578033 2026/01/13 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMPING REHAB II STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 170.43 
E00000578033 2026/01113 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMPING REHAB rv STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 170.43 
E00000578033 2026/01/13 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMPING REHAB II STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 282.55 
E00000578033 2026/01/13 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMPING REHAB rv STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLOGS 282.56 
E00000578035 2026/01113 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION UTILITY RELOCATIONS 2,487.48 
E00000578033 2026/01/13 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EASTERN WTR RECLAMATION EXPAN STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 10,385.30 
E00000578230 2026/01/15 CHA CONSULTING INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES SOUTHWEST SERVICE AREA REUSE UTILITY LINES 17,397.59 

NORTH/SOUTH CONCOURSE 
E00000578135 2026/01/14 CHARLES PERRY PARTNERS INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER RENOVATIONS/UPGRADES BUILDINGS 1,331,890.91 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS 
C00001874861 2026/01/09 LLC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES LOCKHART PROGRAM COMMUNICATIONS 260.00 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS 
C00001875169 2026/01/13 LLC OBA GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 26.50 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS 
C00001875169 2026/01/13 LLC OBA GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 26.50 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS 
C00001875169 2026/01/13 LLC OBA GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC COMMUNICATIONS 129.99 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS 
C00001875246 2026/01/14 LLC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RENAISSANCE SENIOR CENTER COMMUNICATIONS 838.00 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS 
C00001875345 2026/01/15 LLCDBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER TECHNICAL SVC COMMUNICATIONS 674.68 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS 
C00001875385 2026/01/15 LLC OBA 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 1,703.70 

C00001875007 2026/01/12 CHECKFREE SVCS CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES CUSTOMER SERVICE BANK CHARGES 108.18 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875148 2026/01/13 CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST ALUM 950.00 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875148 2026/01113 CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST ALUM 3,275.29 
CHILD OF THIS CULTURE FOUNDATION CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 

C00001875366 2026/01/15 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES INTERVENTION & PROTECTION AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,002.23 
CHILDREN ATHLETES & ARTS INVLO IN 

C00001875171 2026/01/13 REC EVNTS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES DRUG FREE COMMUNITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,045.00 
CHILDREN ATHLETES & ARTS INVLD IN 

C00001875171 2026/01/13 REC EVNTS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES DRUG FREE COMMUNITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,100.00 
CHILDREN$ HOME SOCIETY OF FL MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577911 2026/01/12 REGIONAL ADMIN OFFICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH SYSTEM AID TO PRWATE ORGANIZATION-ME 26.97 
CHILDREN$ HOME SOCIETY OF FL MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577911 2026/01/12 REGIONAL ADMIN OFFICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 1,159.06 
CHILDREN$ HOME SOCIETY OF FL MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577911 2026/01/12 REGIONAL ADMIN OFFICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 5,003.62 
CHILDREN$ HOME SOCIETY OF FL MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577911 2026/01/12 REGIONAL ADMIN OFFICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRWATE ORGANIZATION-ME 5,344.28 
CHILDREN$ HOME SOCIETY OF FL MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577911 2026/01/12 REGIONAL ADMIN OFFICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 5,368.47 
CHILDREN$ HOME SOCIETY OF FL 

E00000577911 2026/01/12 REGIONAL ADMIN OFFICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN$ MENTAL HEAL TH AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 41,884.71 
CHRISTIAN SERVICE CENTER FOR 

E00000578131 2026/01/14 CENTRAL FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN~COMMSSIONFORCHllOREN AID TO PRWATE ORGANIZATIONS 13,194.58 
CIGNA HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE EMPLOYEE GRP INSUR-OTH THAN 

coooo 1875230 2026/01/14 COMPANY EMPLOYEES BENEFITS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY MEDICAL OTHER INSURANCE AND BONDS 157,798.59 
RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874986 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874987 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874988 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874989 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 50.00 
RSK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874986 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 335.00 
RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874988 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 399.00 
RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874986 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 413.00 
RSK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 

C00001874987 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 427.00 
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RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
coooo 187 4988 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 461 .65 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874987 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 490.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874989 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANICE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 630.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874987 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 804.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874988 2026/01112 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 938.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874988 2026/01112 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 980.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874989 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUALSERVICESNOTOTHER 1,414.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874989 2026/01/12 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,814.00 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .10 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.10 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.72 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.64 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.64 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.64 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.64 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 5.12 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 5.44 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 7.92 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 8.14 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 8.58 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 8.80 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.68 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01113 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.68 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.68 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTI.ITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.68 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.90 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.99 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 11.88 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 11.88 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
coooo 187514 7 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 12.12 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 12.12 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 13.44 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 13.64 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.40 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.40 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.28 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.28 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.28 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.28 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.80 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.80 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
coooo 1875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 17.16 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 17.16 
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C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 17.16 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 17.16 C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 18.87 C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 23.24 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTIUTIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 23.56 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING ANO WEARING APPAREL 23.56 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.44 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.44 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.92 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.92 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.92 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.92 

C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTUTIES SYSTEM UTILITES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 29.45 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 29.45 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING ANO WEARING APPAREL 30.55 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 30.55 C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTIUTES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 31 .68 C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTIUTIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING ANO WEARING APPAREL 34.91 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 48.47 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 48.47 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 50.69 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 50.69 

C00001875139 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 101.56 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTIUTIES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 101.56 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 106.14 
WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 

C00001875147 2026/01/13 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 106.14 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .45 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.64 C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 4.18 coooo 1875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 6.66 C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING ANO WEARING APPAREL 9.24 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.68 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 11.88 C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 12.58 C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 14.52 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.40 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.28 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTIUTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 17.16 C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 22.04 C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 23.40 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 23.56 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.92 
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WATER RECI.AMATK>N TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 29.45 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 43.48 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 48.47 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARNG APPAREL 48.54 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 56.36 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 58.52 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 101.56 
C00001875266 2026/01/14 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTLITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 154.44 
C00001875391 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .68 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.29 
C00001875391 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.36 
C00001875391 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.80 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.24 
coooo 1875391 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.83 
coooo 1875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RO CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 3.07 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 3.84 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 4.37 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 6.14 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 8.12 
C00001875391 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 8.82 
C00001875391 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.45 
C00001875391 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 10.06 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 35.29 
C00001875390 2026/01/15 CINTAS CORP NO 2 OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 70.58 
C00001875047 2026/01/13 CITY OF OCOEE WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM DUE TO CITY OF OCOEE 12,032.69 
C00001875403 2026/01/15 CITY OF OCOEE GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM UTILITIES 137.81 
C00001875331 2026/01/15 CITY OF OCOEE GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 933.28 
C00001875330 2026/01/15 CITY OF OCOEE GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 955.23 
E00000577739 2026/01/09 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM DUE TO CITY OF ORLANDO 1,708.44 
E00000577738 2026/01/09 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM DUE TO CITY OF ORLANDO 3,639.96 

E00000578019 2026/01/13 CITY OF ORLANDO 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FINANCIAL SERVICES PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 11 ,989.64 
E00000577983 2026/01/13 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UT"-ITIES SYSTEM DUE TO CITY OF ORLANDO 36,736.49 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 23.01 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 26.68 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 45.15 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 48.32 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 63.66 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 74.40 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 104.30 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 109.39 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 115.31 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 115.37 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 147.29 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 161 .67 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 163.79 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 188.55 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 208.25 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTn..lTIES 213.14 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 253.70 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 317.34 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 339.16 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 1,232.86 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 1,316.12 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 2,228.36 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 2,368.61 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 4,097.21 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 4,205.63 
E00000578183 2026/01/15 CITY OF ORLANDO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES 43,878.92 
C00001875113 2026/01/13 CITY OF WINTER GARDEN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM DUE TO CITY OF WINTER GARDEN 1,443.89 

CITY OF WINTER GARDEN 
C00001875239 2026/01/14 WATER/SEWER DEPT GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 383.19 

CITY OF WINTER GARDEN 
C00001875240 2026/01/14 WATER/SEWER DEPT GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 687.86 

CITY OF WINTER GARDEN 
C00001875332 2026/01/15 WATER/SEWER DEPT GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 434.81 

CITY OF WINTER GARDEN 
C00001875333 2026/01/15 WATER/SEWER DEPT GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 758.15 

C00001874999 2026/01/12 CITY OF WINTER PARK OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FINANCIAL SERVICES PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 36,287.12 
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C00001875285 2026/01/14 CITY OF WINTER PARK AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS AIR POLLUTION UTLITIES 271.63 
C00001875334 2026/01/15 CITY OF WINTER PARK GENERAL RJND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EASTMAtrrENANCEDISTRICT UTLITIES 168.88 
C00001875381 2026/01/15 CITY OF WINTER PARK OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 694.60 
coooo 18 75335 2026/01/15 CITY OF WINTER PARK GENERAL RJND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,025.19 

CLEAN HARBORS ENVlRONMENTAL 
C00001875388 2026/01/15 SERVICES INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 23,594.40 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577798 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 7.64 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577800 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS. IMPR 11.29 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577798 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS. IMPR 26.10 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577798 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 114.05 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577800 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 190.76 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577789 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 225.00 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577798 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 389.53 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577798 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MANTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 600.00 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577798 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 675.00 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577800 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MANTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 885.00 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000577800 2026/01/09 SERVICES INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1.050.00 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000578048 2026/01/13 SERVICES INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5.23 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000578048 2026/01/13 SERVICES INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 76.67 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000578048 2026/01/13 SERVICES INC DC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 131.25 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000578160 2026/01/14 SERVICES INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 596.82 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000578160 2026/01/14 SERVICES INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,400.00 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000578160 2026/01/14 SERVICES INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 9,503.18 

CLIMATE CONTROL MECHANICAL 
E00000578160 2026/01/14 SERVICES INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 10,387.50 
C00001875170 2026/01/13 CMS IMAGING INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6,759.00 

COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS OF 
E00000577770 2026/01/09 CENTRAL FL LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHI') PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2023-24 SHIP FUNDING AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 11,415.50 

COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS OF ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL ARP1-SCS HOMELESSNESS-
E00000578029 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL RECOVERY FY21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND HOUSEHOLD ASSISTANCE:RENTAL (2.2) AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 132,295.35 

COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS OF 
E00000578130 2026/01/14 CENTRAL FL EMERGENCY SOLUTION GRANTS FY25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS EMERGENCY SOLUTION GRANT FY24125 AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 9,741 .24 

COASTAL COURIER INC OF AMERICA 
E00000578118 2026/01/13 DBA GENERAL FUND COURT ADMINISTRATION COURT ADMIN-GEN ADMIN POSTAGE AND MESSENGER SERVICES 750.96 

coooo 1875281 2026/01/14 COGENT INFOTECH CORPORATION GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHONE SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,520.00 
E00000577778 2026/01/09 COLOR ME CONFIDENT INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 2,820.00 
E00000577778 2026/01/09 COLOR ME CONFIDENT INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,720.00 
E00000578093 2026/01/13 COMMERCIAL SCENT-SATIONS LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 2,250.00 

COMMUNITY COORDINATED CARE FOR 
E00000578028 2026/01/13 CHILDREN INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 19,142.27 

COMMUNITY COORDINATED CARE FOR 
E00000578028 2026/01/13 CHILDREN INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 22,325.58 

COMMUNITY COORDINATED CARE FOR 
E00000578028 2026/01/13 CHILDREN INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 22,658.28 

COMMUNITY COORDINATED CARE FOR 
E00000578028 2026/01/13 CHILDREN INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 22,658.28 

COMMUNITY COORDINATED CARE FOR 
E00000578028 2026/01/13 CHILDREN INC GENERAL AJND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHLDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 28,280.07 

COMMUNITY COORDINATED CARE FOR 
E00000578226 2026/01/15 CHILDREN INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 5,657.82 

COMMUNITY COORDINATED CARE FOR 
E00000578226 2026/01/15 CHILDREN INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 35,800.19 
E00000578132 2026/01/14 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 73,030.50 
E00000577885 2026/01/12 CONNORS, PATRICK DC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 28.32 
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E00000577885 2026/01/12 CONNORS, PATRICK QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 147.00 
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL 

C00001874883 2026/01/09 DISTRIBUTORS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVEIIITORY 621.45 
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL 

C0000187 4883 2026/01/09 DISTRIBUTORS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVEIIITORY 6,911.25 
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL 

C00001874883 2026/01/09 DISTRIBUTORS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVEIIITORY 18,430.00 

C00001875274 2026/01/14 CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAIIIITENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 648.00 
E00000577878 2026/01/12 CORREA, HIRAM JR OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 14.10 

E00000577878 2026/01/12 CORREA, HIRAM JR QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 79.10 

E00000577834 2026/01/09 COST MANAGEMENT INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVEIIITION CENTER IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 317.63 

E00000577834 2026/01/09 COST MANAGEMEIIIT INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 12,260.33 

E00000578272 2026/01/15 COST MANAGEMEIIIT INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 8,316.00 

E00000578272 2026/01/15 COST MANAGEMEIIIT INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 8,316.00 
E00000577912 2026/01/12 CPH CONSULTING LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WWRELOCII UTILITY LINES 460.74 
E00000577912 2026/01/12 CPH CONSUL TING LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION UTILITY LINES 815.95 
E00000577912 2026/01/12 CPH CONSULTING LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES TRANSPORTATION WATER RELOC II UTILITY LINES 1,025.51 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIX INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 279.24 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 288.60 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 453.96 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 453.96 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 453.96 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAMENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 453.96 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 600.60 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 645.84 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWIIITOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 745.68 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 770.64 
E00000578081 2026/01/13 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,021.80 
E00000578156 2026/01/14 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 78.00 
E00000578156 2026/01/14 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 282.36 
E00000578156 2026/01/14 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 416.52 
E00000578156 2026/01/14 CUBIXINC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAIIIITENANCE DISTRICT MAIIIITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 521.04 

E00000578263 2026/01/15 CUBIX INC PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BLANCHARD PARK RESTROOM FACILITY STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 1,338.00 

E00000578263 2026/01/15 CUBIXINC PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BLANCHARD PARK RESTROOM FACILITY STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 2,496.00 

E00000578263 2026/01/15 CUBIX INC PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BLANCHARD PARK RESTROOM FACILITY STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 3.120.00 
C00001875012 2026/01/12 CUMMINS INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,906.29 
000000024539 2026/01/15 Carol B Langel QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE -100.00 

Centene Mgmt. Co.-Sunshine State Heallh 
coooo 1875179 2026/01/14 Plan QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 112.74 
C00001875180 2026/01/14 Christopher Siegfried QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 100.00 
C00001875182 2026/01/14 Cigna Healthcare OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 186.81 
coooo 1875186 2026/01/14 Cigna Healthcare OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 351.78 
C00001875183 2026/01/14 Cigna Healthcare QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 466.39 
coooo 1875184 2026/01/14 Cigna Heallhcare QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 501.78 
C00001875185 2026/01/14 Cigna Heallhcare OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 568.15 
C00001875181 2026/01/14 Cigna Heallhcare QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 619.74 
C00001875188 2026/01/14 Cigna Heallhcare QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 702.01 
C00001875187 2026/01/14 Cigna Heallhcare QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 713.22 
C00001875189 2026/01/14 Cynlhia Jordan QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 828.00 
E00000577853 2026/01/09 D CRAIG HARPER & ASSOCIATES LLC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS INVESTIGATIONS 390.00 
E00000577853 2026/01/09 D CRAIG HARPER & ASSOCIATES LLC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS NVESTIGATIONS 10,270.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 210.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 225.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 275.00 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WEST ORANGE TRAIL MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 350.00 
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E00000577945 2026/0 1/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ARCADIA ACRES PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, I1\oFR 600.00 
POCKET PARKS/BOAT 

E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 700.00 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES LrTTLE ECON SOCCER MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 800.00 
E00000577945 2026/01/1 2 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVlCES BI.ANCHARD PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,200.00 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BLANCHARD PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,800.00 
E00000577945 2026101/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES LrTTLE ECON GREENWAY MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,775.00 
E00000577945 2026/01/12 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES WEST ORANGE TRAIL MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, 11\oFR 14,010.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578100 2026/01/13 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 125.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578100 2026/01/13 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578100 2026/01/13 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 300.00 
E00000578100 2026/01/13 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES EAST POCKET PARKS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 400.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578100 2026/01/13 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS. IMPR 420.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578100 2026/01/13 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 500.00 
E00000578100 2026/01/13 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES EAST POCKET PARKS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 650.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 175.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 03 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 275.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, 11\oFR 450.00 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 03 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES KELLY PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 600.00 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 03 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CAMPJOY MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,800.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,156.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,200.00 
E00000578278 2026/01/15 D3 ENVIROSCAPE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES KELLY PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,020.00 
C00001875267 2026/01/14 D3ENERGY LLC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 880.00 
C00001875267 2026/01 /14 D3ENERGY LLC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5,329.69 
C00001874903 2026/01/09 DATA-STRUCTION INC WATER UTlLrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES UTlLrTIES ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES-GARBAGE DISPOSAL 49.50 
C00001875379 2026/01/15 DATA-STRUCTION INC WATER UTlLrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES UTILrTIES ADMINISTRATION UTILrTIES-GARBAGE DISPOSAL 198.00 
C00001875379 2026/01/15 DATA-STRUCTION INC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES UTILrTIES ADMINISTRATION UTILrTIES-GARBAGE DISPOSAL 198.00 
C00001875379 2026/01/15 DATA-STRUCTION INC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES UTILrTIES ADMINISTRATION UTL rTIES-GARBAGE DISPOSAL 272.25 
C00001874806 2026/01/09 DAVIS PALMER LABOLT GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 50.00 
E00000577900 2026/01/12 DE LA RIVA, RAMSSE OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 16.66 
E00000577900 2026/01/12 DE LA RIVA, RAMSSE QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 93.10 

DEBEAUBIEN SIMMONS KNIGHT 
C00001875112 2026/01/13 MANTZARIS & NEAL LLP OBA BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BUILDING SAFETY ADMINISTRATION LEGAL SERVICES 162.00 

DEBEAUBIEN SIMMONS KNIGHT 
C00001875257 2026/01/14 MANTZARIS & NEAL LLP DBA GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES LEGAL SERVICES 2,154.50 

DENTAL CARE ACCESS FOUNDATION 
E00000578134 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 18,750.00 

MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577771 2026/01/09 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION INC, THE OBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 6,542.80 

MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577771 2026/01/09 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION INC, THE OBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 16,032.21 

MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577771 2026/01/09 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION INC, THE OBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 29,469.01 

CHILDREN SVCS YOUTH MENTAL 
E00000577771 2026/01/09 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION INC, THE OBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 75,322.91 

MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577910 2026/01/12 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION INC, THE DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 9,031 .30 

MENTAL HEAL TH AND HOMELESS 
E00000577910 2026/01/1 2 DEVEREUX FOUNDATION INC, THE OBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ISSUES AID TO PRNATE ORGANIZATION-ME 80,111.62 
C00001874996 2026/01/12 DIGrTAL INSURANCE LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 474.00 
C00001874996 2026/01/1 2 DIGrTAL INSURANCE LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 948.00 
C00001874996 2026/01 /12 DIGrTAL INSURANCE LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 948.00 



Page24 

DOCUMENT ID CHECK DATE PAYEE FUND DEPARTMENT UNIT PURPOSE AMOUNT 

C0000187 4996 2026/01/12 DIGITAL INSURANCE LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,528.00 
coooo 187 4897 2026/01 /09 DIRECTV GROUP INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 12.00 
C00001874897 2026/01/09 DIRECTV GROUP INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 129.99 
C00001875414 2026/01/15 DLT SOLUTIONS LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORTITRA 25,569.44 
C00001875397 2026/01115 DOBBS EQUIPMENT LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 68.22 
C00001875397 2026/01 /15 DOBBS EQUIPMENT LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAJNTENANC 116.83 
C00001875397 2026/01/1 5 DOBBS EQUIPMENT LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAJNTENANC 447.20 
C00001875397 2026/01 /15 DOBBS EQUIPMENT LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 18,957.44 
E00000578178 2026/01/14 DON WOOD INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANIAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 50.00 
E00000578178 2026/01114 DON WOOD INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 182.00 
E00000578178 2026/01/14 DON WOOD INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 728.00 
E000005781 23 2026/01/14 DORRIS, RHEA JENNY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT LOCAL TRAVEL 61.30 
E00000577889 2026/01/12 DOTSON, BELINDA MARIE OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 3.70 
E00000577889 2026101/12 DOTSON, BELINDA MARIE QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 20.30 
E00000577909 2026101/12 DRMPINC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS DRAINAGE REHAB STORMWATER STRUCT and FACILITI 47,519.24 
E00000577915 2026/01/12 DRUMS IN RECOVERY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,856.25 
E00000577915 2026/01/12 DRUMS IN RECOVERY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,825.00 
E00000577915 2026/01/12 DRUMS IN RECOVERY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AJO TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 6,950.00 
E00000577915 2026/01 /12 DRUMS IN RECOVERY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 7,900.00 
E00000578231 2026/01115 DRUMS IN RECOVERY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,300.00 
E00000578231 2026/01/15 DRUMS IN RECOVERY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 6,175.00 
C00001875023 2026/01/12 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS HORIZON FACILITY RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.99 
C00001875023 2026/01/12 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PHOENIX FACILITY RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.99 
C00001875023 2026/01112 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PHOENIX FACILITY RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.99 
C00001875023 2026/01/12 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC DBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PHOENIX FACILITY UTILITIES 105.00 
C00001875023 2026/01/12 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PHOENIX FACILITY UTILITIES 131 .25 
coooo 1875023 2026/01/12 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS HORIZON FACILITY UTILITIES 183.75 
C00001875136 2026/01/13 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 58.96 
C00001875136 2026/01/1 3 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 1,141 .63 
C00001875268 2026/01 /14 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS VHJEO VISITATION RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.99 
C00001875268 2026/01/1 4 OS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS VIDEO VISITATION UTILITIES 21.00 
E00000577887 2026/01/1 2 DUBNICKA, JASON L QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 35.00 
C00001874828 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES -3,187.67 
C00001874849 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 18.33 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.42 
C00001874869 2026/01 /09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.42 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.71 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.81 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.81 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 19.19 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 19.19 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 19.39 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 19.97 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 20.06 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTlt.lTIES 20.74 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 20.93 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 22.61 
coooo 187 4869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 23.24 
C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 23.91 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 26.40 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 27.09 
C00001 874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 29.30 
C00001874822 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA ORLANDO CNTRL PARK DRAIN MAINT COMPTROLLER OCP DRAIN MAINT IMP UTILITIES 30.80 
C00001874823 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA ORLANDO CNTRL PARK DRAIN MAINT COMPTROLLER OCP DRAIN MAINT IMP UTILITIES 30.80 
C00001874824 2026101/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA ORLANDO CNTRL PARK DRAIN MAINT COMPTROLLER OCP DRAIN MAINT IMP UTILITIES 30.80 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION• 
C00001874920 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF UTILITIES 30.80 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 32.40 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 32.89 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 33.26 
C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 33.26 
coooo 187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 33.45 
coooo 187 4867 2026101/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 34.03 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 34.50 
coooo 187 4867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 34.72 
coooo 187 4869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 35.09 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 35.28 
C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 35.61 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 35.68 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 35.77 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILrrlES 35.77 
coooo 187 4868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 35.87 
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coooo 187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 36.07 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 36.26 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 36.44 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.11 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.11 C0000187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.42 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGYFLDRIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.50 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.90 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 38.18 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 38.55 C00001874865 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 38.66 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 38.66 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 38.85 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 38.95 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.07 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.15 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.24 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.34 C00001874869 2026101/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.43 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.54 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.54 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.71 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.71 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 39.71 coooo 187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 40.06 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 40.68 coooo 187 4866 2026101/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 41.15 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 41.15 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 41.27 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 41.66 
C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 42.46 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTR.ITIES 42.53 coooo 187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 42.90 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 43.02 coooo 187 4869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 43.51 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 43.59 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 43.98 coooo 187 4869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 43.98 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 44.06 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 44.26 
C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 44.26 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 44.35 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 44.75 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 45.03 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 45.11 
C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 45.51 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 46.48 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA NC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTIUTIES 46.70 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA NC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 46.96 C0000187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA NC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 47.06 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 48.88 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 49.36 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 49.40 coooo 187 4865 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 49.56 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 49.56 C00001874865 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 49.83 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 49.94 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 50.14 coooo 187 4869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 50.62 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 50.71 C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 50.92 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 51.10 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 51.29 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 52.05 C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 52.64 C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 52.73 C00001874865 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 53.51 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 53.70 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 54.29 coooo 187 4869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 54.38 C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 54.67 C00001874838 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 55.58 
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C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTAOON TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 55.84 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 56.05 
C00001874868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 56.44 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 56.59 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 56.77 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 57.08 
C0000187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 57.29 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 57.48 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 57.48 
coooo 187 4867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 57.76 
C00001874865 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 57.85 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 57.85 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 58.90 
coooo 187 4869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 59.45 
C00001874864 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 59.49 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 60.63 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 64.80 
C0000187 4866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 68.94 
C00001874869 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 72.51 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 78.77 
C00001874866 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 80.51 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 80.99 
C00001874867 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 83.10 
C00001874845 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIEs-ELECTRIC 95.74 
coooo 187 4868 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 108.93 
C00001874827 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 140.11 
C00001874827 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 190.27 
C00001874847 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 236.58 
C00001874827 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 270.56 
C00001874852 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 296.62 
C00001874839 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 313.22 
C00001874920 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER & NAV-LK WINDERMERE PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS WINDERMERE LAKE DISTRICT UTILITIES 332.70 
C00001874857 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 350.43 
C00001874855 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES TANGELO PARK COMM CTR UTILITIES 418.35 
C00001874825 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 33 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 576.74 
C00001874826 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 33 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 658.69 
C00001874850 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 698.74 
C00001874827 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 788.99 
C00001874853 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 814.92 
C00001874891 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 823.43 
coooo 187 4858 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 898.99 
C00001874846 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 923.71 
C00001874851 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 952.78 
C00001874891 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 1,107.54 
C00001874856 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,454.36 
C00001874910 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,716.96 
C00001874854 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,826.07 
C00001874827 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 1,969.94 
C00001874828 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 2,555.52 
C00001874837 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 6,365.55 
C00001874828 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 8,570.98 
C00001874836 2026/01/09 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 12,330.35 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITIES 19.88 
C00001874945 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 30.80 
C00001874953 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 30.80 
C00001874956 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 30.80 
C00001874947 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 35.98 
C00001874960 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 35.98 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITIES 74.12 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WEST ORANGE PARK UTILITIES 105.59 
C00001874955 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 127.49 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WEST ORANGE PARK UTILITIES 140.73 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES DOWNEY PARK UTILITIES 162.28 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES DOWNEY PARK UTILITIES 218.67 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITIES 252.92 
C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WEST ORANGE PARK UTILITIES 335.54 
C00001874982 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 339.50 
C00001874950 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 408.75 
C00001874982 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMILYSERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 439.25 
coooo 187 4941 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 439.29 
coooo 187 4954 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 451 .16 
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION• 
C00001875032 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF UTILITIES 462.96 C00001874958 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 476.04 C00001874942 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 633.88 C00001874982 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 701.50 C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WEST ORANGE PARK UTILITIES 787.10 C00001874957 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 961.03 C00001874948 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 974.01 C00001874952 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,016.10 C00001874959 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,115.96 C00001874946 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,231.65 coooo 187 4943 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,443.19 coooo 187 4949 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMIIIISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,689.49 

C00001874983 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES DR PHILLFS LITTLE LEAGUE COMPLEX UTILITIES 1,695.63 C00001874944 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMIIIISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 1,724.96 C00001874961 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 5,958.27 C00001874951 2026/01/12 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 8,940.69 C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITIES 19.35 

C00001875059 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA IIIC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM 
WATER RECLAMATION RECLAIMED 

UTILITIES WATER UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 

C00001875059 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES 
WATER RECLAMATION RECLAIMED 
WATER UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 
WATER RECLAMATION NW TREATMENT 

C00001875060 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 C00001875064 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 C00001875068 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ROLLING HILLS BALLFIELD COMPLEX UTILITIES 30.80 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 30.80 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST URITIES 30.80 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTI_ITIES 30.80 C00001875069 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTI_ITIES-ELECTRIC 30.98 C00001875068 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 34.51 C00001875069 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 39.35 C00001875077 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 41.03 C00001875068 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 41.19 C00001875069 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 43.19 C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES DOWNEY PARK UTILITIES 44.71 coooo 1875130 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 44.86 C00001875064 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITlES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 50.94 C00001875064 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 53.32 C00001875079 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 53.92 C00001875066 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 54.59 C00001875064 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 55.58 C00001875065 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 64.53 C00001875068 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 72.64 C00001875068 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSKlNS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 77.49 C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITIES 82.53 C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES DOWNEY PARK UTILITIES 84.49 C00001875069 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTH.ITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 90.04 C00001875064 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 91.63 C00001875068 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 93.71 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 95.38 C00001875065 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 109.09 coooo 1875080 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 112.77 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ROLLING HILLS BALLFIELD COMPLEX UTILITIES 116.08 C00001875069 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 116.79 C00001875066 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 121.27 coooo 1875066 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 125.50 C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITIES 144.55 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 146.96 C00001875066 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 147.89 
DEPUTY JONATHAN SCOTT PINE COMM 

C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA IIIC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMLYSERVICES PARK-OPS UTILITIES 155.57 C00001875067 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 192.54 C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMILYSERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITlES 194.84 C00001875063 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 199.25 coooo 1875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES APOPKA STATION UTILITIES 210.54 C00001875085 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 223.12 C00001875075 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 245.24 coooo 1875069 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 253.22 
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WATER RECLAMATION RECLAIMED 
C00001875059 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 265.28 
coooo 1875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMft. Y SERVICES DOWNEY PARK UTILITIES 322.83 

C00001875043 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA HEAD START FY 25126 COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAD START FACILITIES & OPERATIONS UTILITIES 325.52 
C00001875086 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES EAST ORANGE DISTRICT PARK UTILITIES 353.49 
C00001875085 2026/01113 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES MOSS PARK/SPLIT OAK FOREST UTILITIES 399.09 
coooo 1875086 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMILYSERVlCES BITHLO COMMUNITY PARK UTILITIES 413.63 
C00001875067 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 419.50 
C00001875086 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FORT CHRISTMAS HISTORICAL PARK UTILITIES 434.79 

WATER RECLAMATION RECLAIMED 
C00001875059 2026/01113 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 652.85 
C00001875130 2026/01113 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 832.44 
C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK UTILITIES 855.41 
C00001875130 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 1,048.86 
C00001875130 2026/01113 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 1,332.18 
C00001875130 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA QC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 1,379.12 
C00001875087 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES SHADOW BAY COMMUNITY PARK UTILITIES 1,760.45 
coooo 1875078 2026/01/13 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIEs-ELECTRIC 6,030.91 

WATER RECLAMATION NW TREATMENT 
C00001875060 2026/01113 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 57,089.77 
C00001875232 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC -460.50 
coooo 1875232 2026/01114 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC -.01 
coooo 1875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 13.09 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 35.45 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 39.87 
C00001875247 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 42.41 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 53.67 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 57.81 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 124.89 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 195.24 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 196.04 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 247.58 
C00001875252 2026/01114 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 253.30 
coooo 1875248 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 317.34 
C00001875252 2026/01114 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 319.22 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 378.51 
C00001875252 2026101/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 431.42 
coooo 1875232 2026101/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 467.42 
C00001875248 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 614.93 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 711 .69 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 775.09 
C00001875252 2026101/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 874.61 
C00001875232 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 887.34 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 895.90 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 901 .18 
C00001875232 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 908.52 
C00001875252 2026/01114 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 955.55 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 961 .43 
C00001875232 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITES-ELECTRIC 1,010.27 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 1,074.25 
coooo 1875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 1,093.19 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 1,132.61 
coooo 1875252 2026101/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTH..ITIES 1,151.97 
C00001875252 2026/01114 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 1,423.99 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 1,661.88 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 2,230.07 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 2,597.02 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 2,782.83 
coooo 1875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 2,796.97 
C00001875252 2026101/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 2,872.33 
C00001875252 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 6,653.08 
C00001875234 2026/01/14 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 7,844.91 
C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.81 
C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.81 
C00001875353 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.90 
C00001875353 2026101115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 18.99 
C00001875350 2026101115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INIC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 19.58 
C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INIC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 22.37 
C00001875353 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 22.37 
C00001875353 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 25.74 
C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 27.66 
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coooo 1875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 30.66 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 C00001875319 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 C00001875338 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 30.80 C00001875312 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTIUTES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 31.67 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 33.08 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 33.85 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 35.28 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.03 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.32 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 37.50 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 38.28 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFlC SIGNALS UTILITIES 40.18 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 40.40 C00001875316 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 41.18 C00001875312 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 41.35 C00001875312 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 42.37 C00001875316 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 42.59 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 43.38 C00001875316 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 43.61 
C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 43.69 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 44.45 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 45.03 
C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 45.11 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENl;RGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 46.68 coooo 1875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 47.05 cocoa 1875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 47.16 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTLITIES 47.24 
C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 47.83 
C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 48.97 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 50.43 C00001875312 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 51.07 C00001875353 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 51.67 C00001875342 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 52.07 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 53.32 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 53.51 coooo 1875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 54.25 
C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 62.93 C00001875353 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SIGNALS UTILITIES 63.24 
C00001875310 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 65.27 
C00001875312 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 68.85 
C00001875314 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 69.97 
C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 75.31 
C00001875312 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 78.38 
C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 78.50 
C00001875314 20_26/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 79.16 
C00001875339 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA NC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 80.51 
C00001875314 2026/01115 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 85.52 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 97.88 
C00001875340 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 104.92 C00001875321 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 111.77 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 119.30 C00001875320 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 124.81 C00001875322 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 128.48 C00001875313 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 134.51 C00001875320 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 135.87 C00001875322 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 136.53 coooo 1875322 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 137.04 C00001875313 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 137.20 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 157.57 C00001875312 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 164.96 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 194.90 C00001875321 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 198.89 C00001875341 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 200.58 C00001875312 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTIUTIES-ELECTRIC 204.14 C00001875320 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 245.91 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 279.84 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 355.71 cocoa 1875323 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 420.93 coooo 1875323 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 444.84 C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 470.01 
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C00001875315 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 559.66 
C00001875319 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 613.30 
C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 614.90 
C00001875315 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 690.12 
C00001875318 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 894.94 
C00001875310 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,026.69 
C00001875318 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,081 .03 
C00001875318 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,139.53 
C00001875317 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC □BA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 2,953.76 
C00001875311 2026/01/15 DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 6,248.52 
E0000057797 4 2026/01/12 DUNN, SCOTT LEE OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 202.84 
C00001875190 2026/01/14 Dan Newlin Injury Attorneys OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 203.20 
C00001875191 2026/01/14 Danny Schneider OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 250.00 
C00001875192 2026/01/14 Deborah Randolph Miller OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 25.00 
coooo 1875193 2026/01/14 Devoted Heallh Plan of Florida OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 178.93 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 389.00 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 389.00 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 524.46 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 778.00 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 778.00 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 778.00 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,048.92 
E00000577924 2026/01112 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,048.92 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,048.92 
E00000577924 2026/01/12 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ DC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,236.00 
E00000577990 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 140.90 
E00000578050 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 140.90 
E00000577985 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 143.64 
E00000577987 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 143.64 
E00000577991 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 147.90 
E00000578050 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 148.96 
E00000578050 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 160.32 
E00000578050 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 161.75 
E00000577986 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 163.12 
E00000577988 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 187.64 
E00000577993 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 215.64 
E00000578050 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 215.64 
E00000578050 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 252.32 
E0000057804 7 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 297.90 
E00000578047 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 343.95 
E00000577989 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 345.32 
E00000577992 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 371.64 
E0000057804 7 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 778.00 
E0000057804 7 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 778.00 
E00000578047 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 778.00 
E0000057804 7 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 981 .59 
E00000578047 2026/01/13 EARL W COLVARD INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,167.00 
E00000578250 2026/01/15 EASY ICE LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 262.50 

C00001875223 2026/01/14 ECXAT, CELIANE A LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON ANO DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 40,000.00 
E00000577881 2026/01/12 ELLIOTT, EMILY A OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 8.00 
E00000577881 2026/01/12 ELLIOTT, EMILY A OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 24.50 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
E00000577959 2026/01/12 EMBARK SAFETY LLC RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 8.10 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
E00000577959 2026/01/12 EMBARK SAFETY LLC RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 100.50 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
E00000577959 2026/01/12 EMBARK SAFETY LLC RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 5,607.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
E00000577959 2026/01/12 EMBARK SAFETY LLC RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 8,450.00 
C00001874860 2026/01/09 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES WINTER GARDEN STATION COMMUNICATIONS 155.44 
C00001874894 2026/01/09 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 438.21 
C00001874939 2026/01/12 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODLICTION COMMUNICATIONS 71 .25 
C00001874979 2026/01/12 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES RADIO SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 350.00 
C00001875084 2026/01/13 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES COMMUNICATIONS 71 .25 

WATER RECLAMATION NW TREATMENT 
coooo 1875062 2026/01/13 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 76.80 
coooo 1875081 2026/01/13 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES COMMUNICATIONS 99.47 
coooo 1875082 2026/01/13 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES COMMUNICATIONS 331 .11 
C00001875083 2026/01/13 EMBARQ FLORIDA INC OBA/ 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES COMMUNICATIONS 759.72 
C00001875290 2026/01/15 EMILY COUGHLAN GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES REGIONAL HISTORY CENTER OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 375.42 
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ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS GROUP 
E00000578179 2026/01/14 INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 31,202.42 

ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH & DESIGN 
C00001875362 2026/01/15 INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,924.24 

E00000577855 2026/01/09 ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 30.00 

E00000577855 2026/01/09 ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 5,325.00 
ERGOMETRICS & APPLIED PERSONNEL 

E00000578141 2026/01/14 RESEARCH INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE RECRUITMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 102.00 
ERGOMETRICS & APPLIED PERSONNEL 

E00000578141 2026101/14 RESEARCH INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE RECRUITMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 238.00 
C00001874814 2026/01/09 ESPADA.KIMBERLY D WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 33.29 
E00000577896 2026/01/12 ESPARZA, TYLER THOMAS OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 21 .34 
E00000577896 2026/01/12 ESPARZA, TYLER THOMAS 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 125.30 
000000024532 2026/01/09 EUCEDA DIA2,HECTOR WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -27.76 
C00001875409 2026/01/15 EVERON LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 75.93 
E00000578059 2026/01/13 EWT HOLDINGS III CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 295.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

coooo 1875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 16.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 16.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMNISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 24.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 48.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 88.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 88.00 

C00001875029 2026/01/12 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 96.00 

C00001875402 2026/01/15 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875402 2026/01/15 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875402 2026/01/15 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 

C00001875402 2026/01/15 EXPRESS CAR WASH OF FLORIDA LLC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 8.00 
C00001875407 2026/01/15 FALLIN PINES CRITTER RESCUE INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SVCS - FIELD OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4,250.00 

FAMILY PROMISE OF GREATER 
E00000578012 2026/01/13 ORLANDO INC EMERGENCY SOLUTION GRANTS FY25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS EMERGENCY SOLUTION GRANT FY24/25 AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,063.82 

E00000578280 2026/01/15 FANN EMBLEM & EMBROIDERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEAL TH SERVICES ADMINIMOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 4.00 

E00000578280 2026/01/15 FANN EMBLEM & EMBROIDERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMIN/MOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 16.00 

E00000578280 2026/01/15 FANN EMBLEM & EMBROIDERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINIMOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 21.00 

E00000578280 2026/01/15 FANN EMBLEM & EMBROIDERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINIMOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 36.00 

E00000578280 2026/01/15 FANN EMBLEM & EMBROIDERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMIN/MOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 80.00 

E00000578280 2026/01/15 FANN EMBLEM & EMBRODERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINIMOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 140.00 

E00000578280 2026/01/15 FANN EMBLEM & EMBROIDERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES AOMINIMOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 265.00 

E00000578280 2026/01115 FANN EMBLEM & EMBROIDERY CO INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEAL TH SERVICES ADMIN/MOSQUITO CONTROL CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 396.00 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 26.90 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACR.ITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 31 .38 
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E0000057783S 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 36.98 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 44.82 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 148.20 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 162.29 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE TOOLS AND SMALL IMPLEMENTS 165.98 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 289.94 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 339.12 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 697.00 
E00000577835 2026/01/09 FASTENAL COMPANY CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,979.00 

FCC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC 
C00001875364 2026/01/15 OBA MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES REFUSE FRANCHISE ZONE 4 PAYMENTS TO FRANCHISE HAULERS 119.78 

FCC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC 
C00001875364 2026/01/15 OBA MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES REFUSE FRANCHISE ZONE 5 PAYMENTS TO FRANCHISE HAULERS 293.39 
E00000578034 2026/01/13 FCM ENGINEERING LLC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES HVAC AND IAQ RELATED REPLIREST MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,296.41 

coooo 1875165 2026/01/13 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT OISB POSTAGE AND MESSENGER SERVICES 7.74 

C00001875165 2026/01/13 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB POSTAGE AND MESSENGER SERVICES 18.56 

C00001875107 2026/01/13 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION OBA SECTION 8 VOUCHERS FY25/26 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SECTION 8 VOUCHER ADMIN POSTAGE ANO MESSENGER SERVICES 36.39 

C00001875233 2026/01/14 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER CONSERVATION POSTAGE AND MESSENGER SERVICES 80.19 

C00001875233 2026/01/14 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER CONSERVATION POSTAGE ANO MESSENGER SERVICES 210.43 
C00001874884 2026/01/09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 37.00 
C00001874884 2026/01/09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 39.00 
C00001874884 2026/01/09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 487.00 
coooo 187 4884 2026/01/09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,440.00 
coooo 187 4884 2026/01/09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 2,265.08 
C00001874884 2026/01/09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 2,973.00 
C00001874884 2026/01/09 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 3,306.16 
C00001875000 2026/01/12 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 274.95 
coooo 1875000 2026/01/12 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,290.00 
C00001875000 2026/01/12 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 5,079.60 
C00001875124 2026/01/13 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,088.70 
C00001875124 2026/01/13 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,599.60 
C00001875124 2026/01/13 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 2,100.60 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 151.20 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 233.00 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 414.00 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 743.82 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,032.36 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,036.56 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,250.76 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,257.48 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,568.80 
coooo 187537 4 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,711 .50 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,776.80 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 2,316.00 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 2,502.36 
coooo 187537 4 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 3,916.80 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 4,062.00 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 4,519.52 
C00001875374 2026/01/15 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE 111\/ENTORY 5,570.00 
E00000577880 2026/01/12 FERNANDEZ, MICHAEL A QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 48.64 
E00000577880 2026/01/12 FERNANDEZ, MICHAEL A OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 207.20 

C00001874997 2026/01/12 FIRST STEP STAFFING INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 4,293.18 

C00001875259 2026/01/14 FIRST STEP STAFFING INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES CLASS III REFUSE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 470.40 

C00001875365 2026/01/15 FIRST STEP STAFFING INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 5,442.72 
E00000578265 2026/01/15 FIRSTECH SERVICES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 8,000.00 

COMPLIANCE ANO EMPLOYEE/LABOR 
C00001874994 2026/01/12 FISHER & PHILLIPS LLP -ATTY$ GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY RELATIONS LEGAL SERVICES 19,027.50 
C00001874890 2026/01/09 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SCBA MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 75.72 
C00001875138 2026/01/13 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 2,376.30 
E00000578143 2026/01/14 FITNESS LOGIC INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SAFETY & WELLNESS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6.05 
E00000578143 2026/01/14 FITNESS LOGIC INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SAFETY & WELLNESS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 79.00 
E00000578143 2026/01/14 FITNESS LOGIC INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SAFETY & WELLNESS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 158.00 
E00000578143 2026/01/14 FITNESS LOGIC INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SAFETY & WELLNESS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 158.00 
E00000578143 2026/01/14 FITNESS LOGIC INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SAFETY & WELLNESS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 187.44 
E00000578143 2026/01/14 FITNESS LOGIC INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SAFETY & WELLNESS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 292.83 



Page33 

DOCUMENT ID CHECK DATE PAYEE FUND DEPARTMENT UNIT PURPOSE AMOUNT 

E00000578251 2026/01/15 FITNESS LOGIC INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SAFETY & WELLNESS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 4,150.00 

C00001875272 2026/01/14 FITZGERALD TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS 
FLORIDA CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY 

CORRECTIONS OCCD CAMPUS SECURITY UPGRADES BUILDINGS 14,904.86 

C00001874993 2026/01/12 LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRl!UTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 117.04 
FLORIDA CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY 

C00001874993 2026/01/12 LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 117.04 
FLORIDA CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY 

C00001874993 2026/01/12 LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 932.61 
FLORIDA CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY 

C00001874993 2026/01/12 LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 932.61 
FLORIDA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION• 

C00001875162 2026/01/13 PROTECTION GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 27,646.00 C00001875344 2026/01/15 FLORIDA DEPT OF FINANCIAL SVCS CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILOINGS. IMPR 30.00 C00001875344 2026/01/15 FLORIDA DEPT OF FINANCIAL SVCS CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILOINGS, IMPR 150.00 
FLORIDA DEPT OF HEAL TH/ORANGE 

E00000577984 2026/01/13 CNTY HLTH DEPT HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25/26 HEALTH SERVICES HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & MOA'S AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 365.04 
FLORIDA DEPT OF HEAL TH/ORANGE 

E00000577984 2026/01/13 CNTY HLTH DEPT HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25/26 
FLORIDA DEPT OF HEALTH/ORANGE 

HEALTH SERVICES HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & MOA'S AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,650.42 

E00000577984 2026/01/13 CNTY HLTH DEPT HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25/26 HEALTH SERVICES HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & MOA'S AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 11,147.15 

E00000577772 2026/01/09 FLORIDA DEPT OF JlNENILE JUSTICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES JWENILE DETENTION CENTER PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 320,063.28 

E00000578228 2026/01/15 FLORIDA DEPT OF JlNENILE JUSTICE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 320,063.28 
E00000577777 2026/01/09 FLORIDA DETENTION SYSTEMS INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS CORRECTIONS OCCD CAMPUS SECURITY UPGRADES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 123,975.00 
E00000578086 2026/01/13 FLORIDA DETENTION SYSTEMS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 27,150.00 

FOLIAGE DESIGN SYSTEMS OF CENTRAL 
E00000577832 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,370.00 

FOLIAGE DESIGN SYSTEMS OF CENTRAL 
E00000578088 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,370.00 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAl,ITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .01 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAl,ITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 51.86 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 65.35 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 85.00 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 127.50 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 255.00 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 255.00 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC UC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 255.00 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC UC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 340.00 
E00000577839 2026/01/09 FORKLIFT MEDIC UC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 845.00 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .01 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .01 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .01 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .75 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3.60 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 4.78 
E000005 78090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 10.13 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC UC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 18.84 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 18.84 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 36.25 
E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 36.25 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 42.50 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 64.13 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANICE OF EQUIPMENT 85.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 85.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAl,ITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 85.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAl,ITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 85.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 152.23 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 212.50 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 255.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 255.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 297.50 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 340.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 340.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 366.69 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 374.94 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC UC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 425.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 510.00 E00000578090 2026/01/13 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,189.65 E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .06 E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 48.95 E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 58.11 
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E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 127.50 
E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 169.99 
E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 340.00 
E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 340.00 
E00000578266 2026/01/15 FORKLIFT MEDIC LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 10,912.48 

SUSTAINABILITY AND RESILIENCE 
E00000577979 2026/01/12 FORSMAN, LORI ANN GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OFFICER TOLL CHARGES 1.00 

SUSTAINABILITY AND RESILIENCE 
E00000577979 2026/01/12 FORSMAN, LORI ANN GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OFFICER LOCAL TRAVEL 16.03 
000000024528 2026/01/09 FOSTER,CHANTEL WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER -137.38 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANKGAYSERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BULDINGS, IMPR 12.78 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 15.31 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 96.08 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 120.33 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 177.16 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 230.73 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 235.96 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 282.71 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 306.36 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 429.43 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 643.37 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,250.00 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,286.73 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANKGAYSERVICESLLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,531.80 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, It.IPR 1,773.94 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,221.74 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, It.IPR 2,297.70 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,352.00 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,706.18 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,875.00 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,270.32 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,219.68 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,310.24 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,750.00 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 9,395.04 
E000005 78078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 9,408.00 
E00000578078 2026/01/13 FRANK GAY SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 11,233.20 
E00000577857 2026/01/09 FRAUENDORFER, DEREK MARK GENERAL FUND COURT ADMINISTRATION COURT ADMIN-GEN ADMIN LOCAL TRAVEL 42.00 
C00001875156 2026/01/13 FS-COMPRESSION CO LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 190.00 
C00001875156 2026/01/13 FS-COMPRESSION CO LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 242.25 
C00001875156 2026/01/13 FS-COMPRESSION CO LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 367.00 
C00001875156 2026/01/13 FS-COMPRESSION CO LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 367.00 
C00001875156 2026/01/13 FS-COMPRESSION CO LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,401.25 
C00001875194 2026/01/14 Florida Blue OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 233.88 
coooo 1875196 2026/01/14 Florida Community Care QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCT$ RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 112.19 
C00001875195 2026/01/14 Florida Community Care QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 114.57 
C00001875197 2026/01/14 Frank Patalano QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 200.00 
E00000578276 2026/01/15 GAME OFFICIALS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ATHLETICS & PROGRAMMING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 240.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000577994 2026/01/13 GAS SOUTH LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST UTILITIES-GAS 3,452.06 
E00000578190 2026/01/15 GAS SOUTH LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-GAS 167.06 
E00000578190 2026/01/15 GAS SOUTH LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-GAS 290.32 
E00000578188 2026/01/15 GAS SOUTH LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIEs-GAS 566.95 
E00000578189 2026/01/15 GAS SOUTH LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE UTILITIES-GAS 4,958.11 
E00000578008 2026/01/13 GASSAWAY, LYUDMILA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING TOLL CHARGES 9.00 
E00000578008 2026/01/13 GASSAWAY, LYUDMILA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING LOCAL TRAVEL 51 .80 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 59.12 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 138.06 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 249.16 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,224.66 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,807.83 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2,997.60 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3,005.42 

GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 8,600.00 
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GEA MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT US INC 
C00001875141 2026/01/13 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 12,413.04 

HUMAN SERVICES AGENCIES-SMALL 
C00001875370 2026/01/15 GENERATIONAL MINDSET INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GRANTS AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 2,535.00 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 3.50 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 6.18 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO DBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 6.36 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 9.06 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 14.73 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO DBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 17.90 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 17.90 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 18.11 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 18.83 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 19.98 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 25.62 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 26.94 
C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO DBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 32.45 
C00001875160 2026101/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 48.10 C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 125.23 
C00001875160 2026101/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 138.00 
C00001875160 2026101/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 145.24 
C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 231.24 
C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 23124 
C00001875160 2026/01113 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 271.59 
C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 300.00 
C00001875160 2026/01/13 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 351.87 
C00001875286 2026/01114 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 1.94 
C00001875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 2.13 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 4.87 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 6.20 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 9.24 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 12.91 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 12.99 
C00001875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 13.84 
C00001875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 14.61 
C00001875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 15.47 
C00001875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 17.90 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 17.94 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 18.88 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 23.54 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 26.55 
C00001875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 26.56 
C00001875284 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 27.20 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 31.66 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 33.58 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 35.82 
C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 37.47 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 40.80 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 43.86 
C00001875284 2026/01114 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 49.60 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO DBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 51.64 
C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 52.20 coooo 1875284 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 69.90 coooo 1875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 79.46 C00001875284 2026/01114 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 81.03 C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALSFORFLEETMAINTENANC 83.70 C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 88.98 C00001875284 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEY-IT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 102.91 C00001875286 2026/01114 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 161.99 C00001875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 288.19 C00001875286 2026101/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 290.11 C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 381.34 C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 485.41 C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 529.06 coooo 1875284 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO DBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 607.30 C00001875286 2026/01/14 GENUINE PARTS CO OBA FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 1,180.32 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION-
E00000577785 2026101/09 GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF RESEARCH AND STUDIES 5.703.28 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION• 
E00000578237 2026/01115 GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF RESEARCH AND STUDIES 2,906.97 E00000577784 2026/01109 GIBBS & REGISTER INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS OAK RIDGE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY ROADS-COLLECTOR/ARTERIAL 1,950.00 
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E00000577919 2026/01/12 GIBBS & REGISTER INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS PUBLIC WORKS INVEST-INTERSECTIONS & PED SAFETY ROADS-<::OLLECTOR/ARTERIAL 17,842.50 
E00000578238 2026/01/15 GIFT OF SWIMMING INC, THE GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,260.00 
C00001875296 2026/01/15 GIRONA.MARIA L WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-<::USTOMER 55.00 

RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (SELF 
C00001874927 2026/01/09 GLICKSMAN CONSUL TING UC RISK MANAGEMENT PROGRAM OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY INSURANCE) CONSULTANT SERVICES 2,700.00 
E000005781 14 2026/01/13 GOLDEN MOSS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES -86.16 
E00000578114 2026/01/13 GOLDEN MOSS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 179.38 
E00000578114 2026/01/13 GOLDEN MOSS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 465.56 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578041 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 20,275.88 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578041 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZAOONS 21 ,141 .18 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578041 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 21,478.86 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578041 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 21,976.33 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578041 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 21,976.34 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578041 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 22,401.45 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL 
E00000578041 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 22,431 .60 
E00000578300 2026/01/15 GOOGE, JEFFREY R OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOUCHARGES 24.40 
E00000578300 2026/01/15 GOOGE, JEFFREY R QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 141.40 
E00000578240 2026/01/15 GRACE MEDICAL HOME INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 22,070.00 

GRANO AVENUE ECONOMIC MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578042 2026/01/13 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 850.00 

GRAND AVENUE ECONOMIC MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578042 2026/01/13 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,223.76 

GRAND AVENUE ECONOMIC MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578042 2026/01/13 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,657.73 

GRAND AVENUE ECONOMIC MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578042 2026/01/13 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 18,475.49 

GRAND AVENUE ECONOMIC MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578042 2026/01/13 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 23,028.01 

GRAND AVENUE ECONOMIC MENTAL HEALTH AND HOMELESS 
E00000578139 2026/01/14 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ISSUES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 49,392.91 
C00001874870 2026/01/09 GRAY ROBINSON PA TRUST ACCOUNT TRANSP IMPACT FEE AREA 4 PUBLIC WORKS TEXAS AVE (OAK RIDGE-HOLDEN) PAYMENTS TO TRUST ACCOUNTS/LAN 115,747.00 
C00001874885 2026/01/09 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,514.04 
C00001874936 2026/01/12 GREAT DANE PETROLEUM CONT INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 400.23 
E00000577892 2026/01/12 GREENAWAY, JARED RUSSELL QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 19.12 
E00000577892 2026/01/12 GREENAWAY, JARED RUSSELL OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 132.30 
C00001874815 2026/01/09 GRINNELL.DEE WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 60.74 
C00001875198 2026/01/14 Geico OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 585.94 
C00001875199 2026/01/14 Gregory Ruppel Or Cynthia Ruppel OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 119.51 

HABITAT HUMANITY GREATER ORLANDO 
E00000577943 2026/01/12 & OSCO CNTY INC LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2023-24 SHIP FUNDING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,438.48 

HABITAT HUMANITY GREATER ORLANDO 
E00000577943 2026/01/12 & OSCO CNTY INC LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2023-24 SHIP FUNDING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,103.52 
E00000577968 2026/01/12 HACKEBEIL, BRYAN C WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES CONSTRLICTION ADMINISTRATION OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 22.77 
E00000577884 2026/01/12 HALE, CHARLES ROYCE Ill QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 10.76 
E00000577884 2026/01/12 HALE, CHARLES ROYCE 111 QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 83.30 

C00001875368 2026/01/15 HALFF ASSOCIATES INC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS BRIDGE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,682.50 

C00001875368 2026/01/15 HALFF ASSOCIATES INC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS BRIDGE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 3,298.00 
NORTH/SOUTH CONCOURSE 

E00000577783 2026/01/09 HANSON PROFESSIONAL SVCS INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER RENOVATIONS/UPGRADES BUILDINGS 1,138.40 
HARBOR HOUSE OF CENTRAL FLORIDA ARP HOME INVEST PRTNRSHIP 

E00000578010 2026/01/13 INC PROGRAM PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ARP HOME SUPPORTIVE SVCS AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 6,207.00 
E00000577897 2026/01/12 HARDY, MALIK JAMES QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 12.50 
E00000577897 2026/01/12 HARDY, MALIK JAMES OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 107.80 
E00000578294 2026/01/15 HARRIS, JESSE RYAN QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 22.56 
E00000578294 2026/01/15 HARRIS, JESSE RYAN QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 72.10 

C00001875119 2026/01/13 HAZEN & SAWYER PC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HAMLIN WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY STRUCT AND FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 2,004.19 
C00001875119 2026/01/13 HAZEN & SAWYER PC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HORIZONS WEST TRANSMISSION SYS UTILITY LINES 4,207.12 

C00001875369 2026/01/15 HAZEN & SAWYER PC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HAMLIN WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY STRUCT ANO FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 298,449.67 

E00000577782 2026/01/09 HDR ENGINEERING INC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC CALMING PROGRAM MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 34,771.50 
E00000578235 2026/01/15 HDR ENGINEERING INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN/TRAF ENGINEERING RESEARCH AND STUDIES 4,579.49 
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HEAL TH CARE CENTER FOR THE 
E00000578040 2026/01/13 HOMELESS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 182,500.00 

HEAL TH CARE CENTER FOR THE 
E00000578138 2026/01/14 HOMELESS INC DBA/ GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 600.00 

HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL 
E00000577962 2026/01/12 SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES UTILITIES 1,450.00 

HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL 
E00000578111 2026/01/13 SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES UTILITIES 60.00 

HEAL THY START COALITION OF ORANGE MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577786 2026/01/09 COUNTY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,126.88 

HEAL THY START COALITION OF ORANGE MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577786 2026/01/09 COUNTY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 20,535.36 

HEALTHY START COALITION OF ORANGE MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577786 2026/01/09 COUNTY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 33,901.98 

HEAL THY START COALITION OF ORANGE MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000577786 2026/01/09 COUNTY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 54,500.04 
E00000578299 2026/01/15 HEIDISCH, MARIE THERESE OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 2.10 
E00000578299 2026/01/15 HEIDISCH, MARIE THERESE 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 27.30 

HELP COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
E00000577947 2026/01/12 CORPORATION LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2023-24 SHIP FUNDING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,312.00 
C00001875159 2026/01/13 HELPING HAND LAWN CARE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES ROSE PLACE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,561.65 
C00001875159 2026/01/13 HELPING HAND LAWN CARE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES ORLOV1STAPARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,561.65 
C00001875159 2026/01/13 HELPING HAND LAWN CARE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES SHADOW BAY COMMUNITY PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,123.31 
C00001875159 2026/01/13 HELPING HAND LAWN CARE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ORLO VISTA PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,123.31 

C00001875283 2026/01/14 HELPING HAND LAWN CARE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FORT GATLIN RECREATIONAL COMPLEX MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,700.00 
E00000578125 2026/01/14 HEREDIA, LAZARO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER QUALITY LOCAL TRAVEL 20.00 
E00000578112 2026/01/13 HERITAGE HEAL TH SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES TRANSPORT FOR INDIGENTS 2,727.36 

ENDING THE HIV EPDEMIC: A PLAN FOR ENDING HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & 
E00000578112 2026/01/13 HERITAGE HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC AMERICA RW HIV AIDS A & HEALTH SERVICES MOA'S CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 11,631.00 
E00000578112 2026/01/13 HERITAGE HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 30,477.93 

ENDING TI-E HIV EPOEMIC: A PLAN FOR ENDING HIV SERVICE PROVIDERS & 
E00000578112 2026/01/13 HERITAGE HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC AMERICA RW HIV AIDS A & HEALTH SERVICES MOA'S CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 78,555.08 
E00000578112 2026/01/13 HERITAGE HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 329,603.55 
000000024531 2026/01/09 HERNANDEZ,ROMEL WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -10.18 
E00000577827 2026/01/09 HERON ELECTRIC INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2.15 
E00000577827 2026/01/09 HERON ELECTRIC INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 39.65 
E00000577827 2026/01/09 HERON ELECTRIC INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 130.00 
E00000577827 2026/01/09 HERON ELECTRIC INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,200.00 
E00000577978 2026/01/12 HESSER, CODY SKY OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 16.81 
E00000577978 2026/01/12 HESSER, CODY SKY OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 203.00 
E00000578113 2026/01/13 HIGHLANDER INVESTMENTS LTD 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE TRAINING LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 12,797.57 
C00001875412 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 73.55 
C00001875408 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 78.05 
C00001875408 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 116.39 
C00001875408 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 126.75 
C00001875408 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 205.94 
C00001875412 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 211.25 
C00001875412 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 234.15 
C00001875412 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 290.98 
C00001875412 2026/01/15 HILLS PET NUTRITION SALES INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL FOOD and DIETARY-VETERINARY 661 .95 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS. IMPR 250.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 325.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 382.50 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 400.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 715.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 750.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 825.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,000.00 
E00000577B25 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,000.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,027.50 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,828.75 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,360.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,575.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,625.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 6,720.00 
E00000577825 2026/01/09 HODGES BROTHERS ROOFING LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 20,550.00 

HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578039 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEAL TH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 570.50 

HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578039 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEAL TH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 605.05 
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HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578039 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEAL TH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATONS 708.76 

HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578039 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 8,150.02 

HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578039 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEAL TH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 8,643.51 

HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578039 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATONS 10,125.10 

HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578236 2026/01/15 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEAL TH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 696.96 

HOPE & HELP CENTER OF CENTRAL 
E00000578236 2026/01/15 FLORIDA INC HOPWA CITY OF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 9,956.61 

MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
C00001875121 2026/01/13 HOUSING CONNECTOR INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 150,000.00 
E00000578291 2026/01/15 HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS UTILITIES 41 .82 
E00000578291 2026/01/15 HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS UTILITIES 47.00 
E00000578291 2026/01/15 HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS UTILITIES 59.75 
E00000578291 2026/01/15 HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS UTILITIES 150.56 
E00000578291 2026/01/15 HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO OBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS UTILITIES 486.72 

E00000578287 2026/01/15 HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO INC OBA/ TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MATERIALS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND 729.75 

E00000578287 2026/01/15 HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION CO INC OBA/ TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MATERIALS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND 2,227.05 
E00000577849 2026/01/09 HUFFMAN INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 
E00000577820 2026/01/09 HUFFMAN INC OBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES GREAT OAKS V~LAGE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,200.00 
E00000577946 2026/01/12 HUFFMAN INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 
E00000577946 2026/01/12 HUFFMAN INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 250.00 
E00000577964 2026/01/12 HUNZIKER, AMY PIAQUINTA LAW ENFORCE EDUC-CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS LAW ENFORC EDUC - CORRECTIONS OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 185.00 
E00000577923 2026/01/12 HYDROMAX USA LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 500.00 
E00000577923 2026/01/12 HYDROMAX USA LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 1,434.81 
E00000577923 2026/01/12 HYDROMAX USA LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 1,655.55 
C00001875200 2026/01/14 Hector Ortiz OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 125.00 
C00001875201 2026/01/14 Humana Inc OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCT$ RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 32.15 
C00001875202 2026/01/14 Humana Inc OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCT$ RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 79.31 
C00001875203 2026/01/14 Humana Inc OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCT$ RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 254.63 
coooo 1875405 2026/01/15 IDEXX DISTRIBUTN)N INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 63.69 
C00001875405 2026/01/15 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC MEDICAL SERVICES - VETERINARY 657.99 
C00001875405 2026/01/15 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC MEDICAL SERVICES - VETERINARY 1,162.99 

E00000578013 2026/01/13 !DIGNITY INC COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT FY23 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INDIGNITY SITE DEVELOPMENT FY23 IMPROVEMTS TO NON-COUNTY ASSET 279,190.88 

E00000577796 2026/01/09 IEM INTERNATIONAL INC GENERAL FUND FIRE - RESCUE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT CONTRAClUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 12,143.75 
IG TRUEGRIT PARENT HOLDINGS INC 

C00001874900 2026/01/09 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 7,560.00 
IG TRUEGRIT PARENT HOLDINGS INC 

C00001875010 2026/01/12 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRAClUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 9,083.00 
E00000577805 2026/01/09 ILER GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PROOUCTN)N COMMUNICATIONS 1,751 .75 
E00000578243 2026/01/15 ILER GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION COMMUNICATIONS 211.75 

IMPACT OUTREACH MINISTRY OF CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 
E00000577787 2026/01/09 CENTRAL FLA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES INTERVENTION & PROTECTION AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,750.00 

IMPACT OUTREACH MINISTRY OF CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 
E00000577787 2026/01/09 CENTRAL FLA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES INTERVENroN & PROTECTION AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATONS 7,752.50 
C00001875282 2026/01/14 INTELLIGENT MARKING USA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC EQUIPMENT 1,275.00 
C00001875282 2026/01/14 INTELLIGENT MARKING USA INC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC EQUIPMENT 50,825.00 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 3.00 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 3.00 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 26.88 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISS FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 50.00 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISS FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,344.15 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 4,843.20 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 5,867.91 

INTERSTATE BILLING SVC INC RE: RUSH 
E00000578177 2026/01/14 TRUCK CTR FL FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT 0158 FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 7,393.14 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 7.99 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 10.89 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 11.49 
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C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 20.22 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 24.22 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 45.09 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 56.88 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 83.94 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 99.53 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 101.09 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 264.42 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 337.32 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 351.56 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 1,350.52 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 2,454.14 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 2,537.11 
C00001875394 2026/01/15 IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES SECURITY ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER EQUIP UNDER $500 & CO 2,724.04 
C00001875031 2026/01/12 J & JS LAWN & TREE SERVICE INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 84.00 
C00001875031 2026/01/12 J & JS LAWN & TREE SERVICE INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND "ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 273.00 
C00001875031 2026/01/12 J & JS LAWN & TREE SERVICE INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 407.00 
C00001875031 2026/01/12 J & JS LAWN & TREE SERVICE INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 720.00 
C00001875031 2026/01/12 J & JS LAWN & TREE SERVICE INC CONSERVATION TRUST FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS ENVIRONMENTAL LAND ACQUISITION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,404.00 
C00001874881 2026/01/09 JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4,069.37 
C00001875118 2026/01/13 JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING RESEARCH AND STUDIES 11,985.15 

PARK TRAILS 
E00000578098 2026/01/13 JAMES F MCCANN LANDSCAPING LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS/RENOVATIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,045.00 

WEST ORANGE TRAIL -APOPKA PARK TRAILS 
E00000578098 2026/01/13 JAMES F MCCANN LANDSCAPING LLC SEGMENT COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES IMPROVEMENTS/RENOVATIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUIL[)IIIGS, IMPR 7,455.00 
C00001874807 2026/01/09 JARED MICHAEL KELLY GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 50.00 
E00000578302 2026/01/15 JOASSAINT, CHIUNSKY OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 12.00 
E00000578302 2026/01/15 JOASSAINT, CHIUNSKY OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 36.40 
coooo 187 4808 2026/01/09 JOHN KENNETH CHWALISZ GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 50.00 
coooo 1875225 2026/01/14 JOHNS,PATRICIA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 329.21 

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 
E00000577837 2026/01/09 PROTECTION LP CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 56,673.76 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 5.50 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC 0C ARE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MANTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 15.00 

C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 15.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 15.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC OC ARE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 15.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 16.50 

C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 25.00 

C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 25.00 

C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 55.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANICE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
C00001874892 2026/01/09 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEt.ENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 16.50 

C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 25.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 25.00 

coooo 1875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 33.00 
coooo 1875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 33.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANICE SUBLET SERVI 17.00 
coooo 1875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANICE SUBLET SERVI 85.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 85.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAIIITENANCE SUBLET SERVI 85.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 85.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 100.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 127.50 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
coooo, 875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 250.00 
C00001875287 2026/01/14 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANICE SUBLET SERVI 425.00 
C00001875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 5.50 
C00001875396 2026/01115 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 25.00 
C00001875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 25.00 
C00001875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 27.50 
coooo 1875396 2026/01115 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANICE SUBLET SERVI 66.00 
C00001875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANICE SUBLET SERVI 85.00 
coooo, 875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 85.00 
C00001875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSON$ WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 85.00 
C00001875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MANTENANICE SUBLET SERVI 200.00 
C00001875396 2026/01/15 JOHNSONS WRECKER SERVICE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 400.00 
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C00001875120 2026/01/13 JOSHUAS HOUSE FOUNDATION GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 9,656.00 
C00001875278 2026/01/14 JOTFORMINC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SOFTWARE LESS THAN $5000 2,765.00 
C00001875278 2026/01/14 JOTFORMINC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SOFTWARE LESS THAN $5000 2,793.00 
C00001875278 2026/01/14 JOTFORM INC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SOFTWARE LESS THAN $5000 4,200.00 
E00000577971 2026/01/12 KATES, KERRY B WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 20.00 
E00000577971 2026/01/12 KATES, KERRYB WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 33.88 
E00000577971 2026/01/12 KATES, KERRYB WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 92.01 
E00000577882 2026/01/12 KELLEY, JEFFREY SEAN QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 30.79 
E00000577882 2026/01/12 KELLEY, JEFFREY SEAN OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 144.90 

E00000577850 2026/01/09 KEYSTAFF INC LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2023-24 SHIP FUNDING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 647.19 

E00000577790 2026/01/09 KEYSTAFF INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 940.00 

E00000577850 2026/01/09 KEYSTAFF INC LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2023-24 SHIP FUNDING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,015.20 

E00000577856 2026/01/09 KEYSTAFF INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 1,015.20 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION-

E00000577952 2026/01/12 KEYSTAFF INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 376.00 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIVISION-

E00000577952 2026/01/12 KEYSTAFF INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 564.00 

E00000577938 2026/01/12 KEYSTAFF INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 812.16 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISK)N-

E00000577952 2026/01/12 KEYSTAFFINC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 857.75 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION• 

E00000577952 2026/01/12 KEYSTAFF INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 940.00 

E00000577938 2026/01/12 KEYSTAFF INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,015.20 
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PRG 

E00000578101 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC ESCROW PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NSP-ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 376.00 
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PRG 

E00000578101 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC ESCROW PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NSP-ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 564.00 

E00000578045 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 669.75 

E00000578045 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 940.00 
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PRG 

E00000578101 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC ESCROW PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NSP-ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 940.00 
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PRG 

E00000578101 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC ESCROW PLAN, ENVIRON ANO DEVEL SVCS N-SP-ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 940.00 
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PRG 

E00000578101 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC ESCROW PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NSP-ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 940.00 
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION PRG 

E00000578101 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC ESCROW PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NSP-ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 940.00 

E00000578060 2026/01/13 KEYSTAFF INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAlNT CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 1,692.00 

E00000578245 2026/01/15 KEYSTAFF INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 834.25 
E00000577758 2026/01/09 KINGSWOOD MANOR ASSN INC COMMON AREA MAINT-GRP 210 COMPTROLLER COMMON AREA MAINT CONTRACTUAL SERVICE-MSTU/BU 10,871.73 
E00000578172 2026/01/14 KMG FENCE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CLARCONA HORSE PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 120.00 
E00000578172 2026/01/14 KMG FENCE LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES CLARCONA HORSE PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,240.40 
E00000578273 2026/01/15 KMG FENCE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,269.00 
E00000578273 2026/01/15 KMG FENCE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,520.00 
E00000577840 2026/01/09 KONE INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 195.00 
E00000577840 2026/01/09 KONE INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,291.25 
E00000577840 2026/01/09 KONE INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,295.00 
E00000577840 2026/01/09 KONE INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 105,275.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, 1MPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 312.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 416.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 416.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 416.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 416.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 416.00 
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E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 416.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 520.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.00 
E00000578080 2026/01/13 KONE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAr-ITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.00 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001874888 2026/01/09 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT -5.30 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001874888 2026/01/09 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.98 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001874888 2026/01/09 USA INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES OPERATlONSSUPPORT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 49.20 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001874925 2026/01/09 USA INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 53.49 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001874925 2026/01/09 USA INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 166.52 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001874925 2026/01/09 USA INC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 588.25 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875004 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUl'MENT 1.44 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875004 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.57 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3.13 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 17.60 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 17.60 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 17.60 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 30.00 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
coooo 1875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 30.00 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 30.00 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 31.20 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875004 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 4920 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 73.53 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 73.53 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 78.38 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875005 2026/01/12 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER MANAGEMENT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 78.38 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875145 2026/01/13 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.68 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875145 2026/01/13 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 8.72 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
coooo 1875145 2026/01/13 USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 168.83 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875349 2026/01/15 USA INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 7.16 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875347 2026/01/15 USA INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 8.43 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875348 2026/01/15 USA INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 19.30 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875348 2026/01/15 USA INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 199.79 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
coooo 187534 7 2026/01/15 USA INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 252.93 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
C00001875349 2026/01/15 USA INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY RENTAL OF EQUl'MENT 252.93 

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
coooo 1875348 2026/01/15 USA INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 349.45 
E00000578292 2026/01/15 KOVALEV, KARAM GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES REGIONAL HISTORY CENTER OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 411.06 
E00000578043 2026/01/13 KZF DESIGN LLC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MANAGEMENT RESEARCH AND STUDIES 15,378.80 
E00000578239 2026/01/15 KZF DESIGN LLC OBA FIRE IMPACT FEES FIRE - RESCUE FIRE STATION 31 (DR PHILLIPS) BUILDINGS 12,407.81 
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ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL 
E00000578239 2026/01/15 KZF DESIGN LLC OBA RECOVERY FV21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND FIRE STATION 31 (DR PHILLIPS) BUILDINGS 52,849.51 
C00001875204 2026/01/14 Kristine Linquanti 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 300.00 
E00000578216 2026/01/15 L7 CONSTRUCTION INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER SCADA & SECURITY IMPROVE STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 147,960.89 
E00000578216 2026/01/15 L7 CONSTRUCTION INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES SOUlH WTR RECLAM FACIL PHASE 5 STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 206,612.74 
E00000577822 2026/01/09 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 44.47 

E00000577829 2026/01/09 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 106.66 

E00000577829 2026/01/09 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 715.00 
E00000577822 2026/01/09 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 786.86 
E00000577822 2026/01/09 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 880.00 

E00000577829 2026/01/09 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,040.00 

E00000577829 2026/01/09 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,886.84 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 17.75 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 67.01 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 313.95 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 320.00 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 660.00 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 960.00 
E00000577925 2026/01/12 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ARE-RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,102.78 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 18.87 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 30.57 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 160.00 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 220.00 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 320.00 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 333.83 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 502.19 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 632.50 
E00000578052 2026/01/13 LAKESIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 920.00 
E00000578117 2026/01/13 LANDON, VICTORIA HAHL GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS LOCAL TRAVEL 10.00 
E00000578117 2026/01/13 LANDON, VICTORIA HAHL GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS TOLL CHARGES 12.14 
E00000578117 2026/01/13 LANDON, VICTORIA HAHL GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS LOCAL TRAVEL 98.77 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577846 2026/01/09 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577846 2026/01/09 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577846 2026/01/09 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577846 2026/01/09 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577846 2026/01/09 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OlHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577846 2026/01/09 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577846 2026/01/09 INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS COMM DEV PST PROJECTS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577817 2026/01/09 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN COOP EXTENSION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOTOlHER 38.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577944 2026/01/12 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000577944 2026/01/12 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578096 2026/01/13 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OlHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578096 2026/01/13 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OlHER 8.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OlHER 8.00 
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LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITYANOFAMLYSERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 

E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND 
LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUALSERVICESNOTOTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMI..YSERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 
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LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01114 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 10.00 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTI-tER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTI-tER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANOFAMII..YSERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMII.. Y SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMII..YSERVJCES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 



Page45 

DOCUMENT ID CHECK DATE PAYEE FUND DEPARTMENT UNIT PURPOSE AMOUNT 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUALSERVICESNOTOTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONITRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578154 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANDFAM~YSERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONITRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578155 2026/01/14 INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITYANOFAM~YSERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKSFUNO COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES ADMINIPARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES AOMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMlLYSERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONITRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES AOMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES AOMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 18.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKSFUNO COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES AOMIN/PARKS & REC CONITRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 



Page46 

DOCUMENT ID CHECK DATE PAYEE FUND DEPARTMENT UNIT PURPOSE AMOUNT 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC COillTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 28.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 38.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC COillTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 38.50 

LANE ELECTRONICS & ALARM SYSTEMS 
E00000578275 2026/01/15 INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN/PARKS & REC COillTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 38.50 

E00000578212 2026/01/15 LAPIN SEPTIC TANK SERVICE INC DBA/ SEPTIC UPGRADES INCENTIVE PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SEPTIC UPGRADE INCENTIVE IMPROVEMTS TO NON-COUNTY ASSET 10,000.00 
REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL REGIONAL PHARM SETTLEMENT· 

E00000578285 2026/01/15 LARGEST HEART CORP SETTLEMENT HEAL TH SERVICES SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 311.46 
REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL REGIONAL PHARM SETTLEMENT· 

E00000578285 2026/01/15 LARGEST HEART CORP SETTLEMENT HEALTH SERVICES SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,150.00 
E00000577966 2026/01/12 LAYTON, TROY EDWARD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 20.00 
C00001875244 2026/01/14 LEVEL 3 FINANCING INC OBA GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHONE SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 4,071.17 

C00001875292 2026/01/15 LEWIS, DEANNA LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 40,000.00 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

E00000578246 2026/01/15 LIFE-ASSIST INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 280.00 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

E00000578246 2026/01/15 LIFE-ASS 1ST INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE LOGISTICS MEDICINES AND DRUGS 4,679.50 
LOCKHART BAPTIST CHURCH HOLDING 

E00000578223 2026/01/15 COINC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES LOCKHART PROGRAM LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 3,100.00 
E00000577890 2026/01/12 LUGO, AMBER NICOLE QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 14.00 
E00000577890 2026/01/12 LUGO, AMBER NICOLE OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 95.20 

LUKE TRANSPORTATION ENG 
E00000578016 2026/01113 CONSULTANTS INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN/TRAF ENGINEERING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 62,437.39 
C00001875205 2026/01/14 Larry Stewart QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 50.00 
C00001875206 2026/01/14 Lee Blount OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU ACCT$ RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 142.58 

Liranza Gomez, Migdalia Aileam, Gomez 
C00001874811 2026/01/09 Paz, Ada & Hidalgo, LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 40,000.00 
C00001875207 2026/01/14 Lisa Ann Kennedy OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCT$ RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 275.00 
E00000578297 2026/01/15 MACKEY, PATRICKS OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 25.64 
E00000578297 2026/01/15 MACKEY, PATRICKS QC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 89.60 
E00000578309 2026/01/15 MACKIN, LIAM JOSEPH QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE. RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 7.59 
E00000578309 2026/01/15 MACKIN, LIAM JOSEPH OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 41.30 

MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY OF 
C00001875288 2026/01/14 GAINESVILLE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI -.09 

MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY OF 
C00001875288 2026/01/14 GAINESVILLE INC FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 21,307.87 
E00000578295 2026/01/15 MARCHEANO, SAUL A QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 25.16 
E00000578295 2026/01/15 MARCHEANO, SAUL A 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 121.80 

C00001874812 2026/01/09 MARZAN, SALWA LOCAL HOLISING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 10,000.00 
C00001875291 2026/01/15 MASENBROWN GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 50.00 
E00000578087 2026/01/13 MASSEY SERVICES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 
E00000578087 2026/01/13 MASSEY SERVICES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MANTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 
E00000578087 2026/01/13 MASSEY SERVICES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 
E00000578087 2026/01/13 MASSEY SERVICES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,400.00 
E00000578087 2026/01/13 MASSEY SERVICES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,500.00 
E00000578087 2026/01/13 MASSEY SERVICES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,000.00 
E00000578116 2026/01/13 MATEJCEK, BRIAN C WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 85.74 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 DBA OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE. RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENAiNC 19.52 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 28.74 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 DBA OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 97.02 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 DBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENAiNCE FLEET MAINTENAiNCE SUBLET SERVI 99.00 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE VEHICLE MANTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 141.48 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 142.79 
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MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 219.42 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 226.62 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 283.14 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE• RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 297.00 

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY 
E00000577802 2026/01/09 OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 2,500.00 
C00001875020 2026/01/1 2 MATHESON TR~GAS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CARBON DIOXIDE-UTILITIES 7,012.19 
C00001875140 2026/01/13 MATHESON TR~S INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CARBON DIOXIDE-UTILITIES 7,260.12 
000000024536 2026/01/09 MAXWELL,AMY WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER -10.00 
000000024537 2026/01/09 MCBRIDE,KENNETH WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -102.16 

MCFARLANE CONSTRUCTION GROUP 
E00000577799 2026/01/09 INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 21,426.13 
C00001875153 2026/01/13 MCGRATH RENT CORP OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 148.00 
C00001875153 2026/01/13 MCGRATH RENT CORP OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMNISTRATII/E SERVICES I1\iFROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 148.00 

r-.ECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874896 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 9.49 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874896 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 131 .88 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001 874908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.22 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.22 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.22 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.22 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA IIIC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.22 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
coooo 187 4908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.22 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
coooo 187 4908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 463.72 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874896 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 757.65 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 800.00 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001874908 2026/01/09 FLORIDA INC OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAMENANICE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 800.00 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
coooo 1875155 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,440.00 

MECHANICAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL 
C00001875155 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAl'ITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,742.00 
coooo 1875226 2026/01/14 MELENDEZ,EDMAR WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 106.18 

MENTAL HEAL TH ASSN OF CENTRAL 
E00000578015 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 1,687.50 

MENTAL HEALTH ASSN OF CENTRAL 
E00000578015 2026/01/13 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 1,914.75 

r-.ENT AL HEAL TH ASSN OF CENTRAL MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578153 2026/01/14 FLORIDA INC GEr-ERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 1,315.49 

MENTAL HEALTH ASSN OF CENTRAL MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578153 2026/01/14 FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 1,443.89 

MERCHANTS ASSN COLLECTION 
E00000577797 2026/01/09 DIVISION NC DBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FINANCIAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 60.99 

MERCHANTS ASSN COLLECTION 
E00000577797 2026/01/09 DIVIS ION NC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FINANCIAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,602.96 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578255 2026/01/15 MERRELL BROS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HAMLIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 21,750.00 

EMPLOYEE GRP INSUR-OTH THAN 
coooo 1875227 2026/01/14 METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE C EMPLOYEES BENEFITS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY MEDICAL MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS 20,878.22 
C00001874809 2026101/09 MICHAEL ALAN FITZGERALD GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRE-TRIAL DIVERS ION 50.00 

MID FLORIDA ARMORED & ATM 
E00000578073 2026/01/13 SERVICES INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMINIRESOURCE RECOVERY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 816.00 

E00000578290 2026/01/15 MIDDLESEX PAVING LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS REHAB EXISTING RDWYS C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,700.00 

E00000578290 2026/01/15 MIDDLESEX PAVING LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS REHAB EXISTING RDWYS C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,745.00 

E00000578290 2026/01/15 MIDDLESEX PAVING LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS REHAB EXISTING RDWYS C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 11,324.30 
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E00000578290 2026101/15 MIDDLESEX PAVING LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS REHAB EXISTING RDWYS cm MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 52,266.00 

E00000578290 2026/01/15 MIDDLESEX PAVING LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS REHAB EXISTING RDWYS cm MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 52,266.00 

E00000578290 2026/01/15 MIDDLESEX PAVING LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS REHAB EXISTING RDWYS C/W MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 118,469.60 
MILLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01/12 ORLANDO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5,109.00 
MLLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01/12 ORLANDO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5,109.00 
MILLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01/12 ORLANDO INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5,109.00 
MILLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01/12 ORLANDO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5,109.00 
MILLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01/12 ORLANDO INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6,625.00 
MILLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01112 ORLANDO INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6,625.00 
MILLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01/12 ORLANDO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6,625.00 
MILLER BROS GIANT TIRE SVC-

E00000577933 2026/01/12 ORLANDO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6,625.00 
COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMENT TO 

E00000578213 2026/01/15 MILLER ELECTRIC COMPANY MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 25,927.04 
E00000578070 2026/01/13 MINER LTD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 28.00 
E00000578070 2026/01/13 MINER LTD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 56.00 
E00000578070 2026/01/13 MINER LTD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.00 
E00000578070 2026/01/13 MINER LTD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 140.00 
E00000578070 2026/01/13 MINER LTD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 252.00 
E00000578070 2026/01/13 MINER LTD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 336.00 
E00000578070 2026/01/13 MINER LTD WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 560.00 
C00001875382 2026/01/15 MISTRAS GROUP INC DC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 330.00 
coooo 1875382 2026/01/15 MISTRAS GROUP INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,379.40 
C00001875382 2026/01/15 MISTRAS GROUP INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 1,440.00 
C00001875382 2026/01/15 MISTRAS GROUP INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FLEET MAINTENANCE SUBLET SERVI 3,080.00 
C00001875041 2026/01/13 MNSFIIW1 LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 103.07 
E00000578109 2026/01/13 MOBIL DIALYSIS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICAL SERVICES 140.00 
E00000578109 2026/01/13 MOBIL DIALYSIS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICAL SERVICES 542.55 
E00000578109 2026/01/13 MOBIL DIALYSIS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICAL SERVICES 1,000.00 
E00000578109 2026/01/13 MOBIL DIALYSIS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICAL SERVICES 16,926.00 
E00000578109 2026/01/13 MOBIL DIALYSIS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MEDICAL SERVICES 19,530.00 

E00000578058 2026/01/13 MODULAR BUILDING SYSTEMS INTL LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 50.00 

E00000578058 2026/01/13 MODULAR BUILDING SYSTEMS INTL LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 400.00 

E00000578058 2026/01/13 MODULAR BUILDING SYSTEMS INTL LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 2,000.00 
C00001875027 2026/01/12 MONKEY TOOLS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 7,920.00 
C00001875027 2026/01/12 MONKEY TOOLS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 511,278.00 
C00001874933 2026/01/12 MONTSENBOCKERKENNETH WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 1,084.99 
C00001875014 2026/01/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC DC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 25,842.00 
C00001875014 2026101/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 36,800.00 
C00001875014 2026/01112 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE • RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 51,538.00 
C00001875014 2026/01112 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE • RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 88,622.00 
C00001875014 2026/01/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 116,800.00 
C00001875014 2026/01/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 127,166.00 
C00001875014 2026/01/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 137,386.00 
C00001875014 2026/01/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 137,532.00 
C00001875014 2026/01/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 206,152.00 
C00001875014 2026/01/12 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 572,904.00 
C00001875011 2026101/12 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 1.30 
C00001875011 2026/01/12 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 2.50 
C00001875011 2026/01/12 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.60 
C00001875011 2026/01112 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.60 
C00001875011 2026/01/12 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 
C00001875011 2026/01/12 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.20 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 1.30 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 1.30 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 1.30 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 2.25 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 2.25 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 2.50 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.cm.1 LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 2.60 
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C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 2.70 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.60 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.40 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.40 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.40 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.50 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.50 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 7.20 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 8.10 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 9.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 9.45 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 9.75 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 10.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 10.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 10.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 10.80 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 10.80 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 13.95 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 15.00 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 15.00 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 15.60 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 17.50 coooo 1875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 17.50 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 19.50 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 20.00 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 22.50 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 28.80 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 44.10 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 50.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 60.00 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 66.15 C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 91.00 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 140.00 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 140.00 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 182.00 
C00001875128 2026/01/13 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 546.00 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT .45 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 2.70 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.60 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.60 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.60 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 3.75 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 4.50 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.00 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.20 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.40 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 5.40 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.30 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.50 C00001875386 2026/01115 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 7.50 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 7.80 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 10.00 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 10.00 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 12.50 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 13.00 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 13.50 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 13.50 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 15.00 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 15.00 coooo 1875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 15.00 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 15.30 coooo 1875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 17.50 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 17.50 C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 19.80 C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 20.00 
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C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 21 .60 
coooo 1875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 23.40 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.00 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.90 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.90 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 27.90 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 30.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 32.40 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 39.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 39.00 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 39.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 40.50 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 45.00 
C00001875306 2026/01/1 5 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 50.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 54.00 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 62.10 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 78.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 78.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTIUTIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 78.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 81 .00 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 83.70 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 83.70 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 85.95 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTLITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 87.50 
C00001875306 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 108.00 
coooo 1875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 113.75 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 155.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 165.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 175.00 
C00001875305 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 187.50 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 195.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 202.50 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELO SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 225.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 225.00 
C00001875386 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 232.50 
C00001875306 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 234.00 
C00001875305 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 297.00 
C00001875373 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 429.00 
C00001875305 2026/01/15 MOTPLANS.COM LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 994.50 
C00001874816 2026/01/09 MUGABURU,MARCIO WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 16.73 
E00000577792 2026/01/09 MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT CO LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 5,462.40 
C00001875208 2026/01/14 Mohammed lkram Chaudhry OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 20.00 
coooo 1875209 2026/01/14 Morgan & Morgan OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 603.00 
000000024533 2026/01/09 N20 LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -94.82 

C00001874924 2026/01/09 NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC OBA GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER MEDICAL SERVICES 36,842.00 
E00000578102 2026/01/13 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 34.54 
E00000578102 2026/01/13 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 270.00 
E00000578102 2026/01/13 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUALSERVICESNOTOTHER 372.19 
E00000578102 2026/01/13 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 429.22 
E00000578102 2026/01/13 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 986.05 
E00000578102 2026/01/13 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,255.00 
E00000578174 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 7.63 
E00000578174 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON ANO DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 161 .30 
E0000057817 4 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 161.50 
E00000578174 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 165.84 
E00000578174 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 187.68 
E00000578174 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 195.26 
E00000578174 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,530.26 
E00000578174 2026/01/14 NATIONAL TRADING GROUP LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4,578.00 
E00000578306 2026/01/15 NAZARIO, KYLE ANDREW OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 18.20 
E00000577973 2026/01/12 NEGRON, OSCAR OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES OUTOFCOUNTYTRAVEL 133.84 
E00000578211 2026/01115 NELSON, MEGAN LEIGH CRUM WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING LOCAL TRAVEL 20.00 
E00000577886 2026/01/12 NETO, LUIZ MORAIS OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 47.44 
E00000577886 2026/01/12 NETO, LUIZ MORAIS OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 227.50 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INCDBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 325.71 
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NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 497.54 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 514.15 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INCDBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 740.89 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 818.69 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,122.11 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,582.67 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INCDBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,065.67 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INCDBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,609.32 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,898.47 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INCDBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITTES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDIIIGS, IMPR 2,908.61 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,585.99 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INC OBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 6,493.71 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01113 INCDBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAII/TENANCE OF BUR.DINGS, IMPR 29,711.98 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578030 2026/01/13 INCDBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMIIIISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAIIITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 135,076.95 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01114 INCDBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS ANO OTHER SAFET 55.60 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 468.20 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INCDBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALI..ATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 962.28 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,052.04 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,215.24 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL IIISTALI..ATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,442.27 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAST AX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALI..ATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,447.96 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INCDBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,547.73 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INCDBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,TT6.60 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01114 INC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 4,472.33 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01114 INC OBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 8,067.92 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01114 INCDBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CIW TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 10,856.80 

NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 
E00000578133 2026/01/14 INCDBA LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT 26,190.51 

CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 
E00000577905 2026/01112 NEW IMAGE YOUTH CENTER INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES INTERVENTION & PROTECTION AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,114.76 

CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 
E00000577905 2026/01/12 NEW IMAGE YOUTH CENTER INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES INTERVENTION & PROTECTION AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,699.58 
E00000577905 2026/01/12 NEW IMAGE YOUTH CENTER INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,264.00 
C00001875024 2026/01112 NEXAIRLLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISC CHEMICALS-UTILITIES 918.14 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 14.50 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 43.50 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 101.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 447.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUPMENT 524.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUPMENT 847.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 1,363.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 1,685.00 
E000005TT788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 1,721.00 
E00000577788 2026/01109 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 1,880.00 
E0000057TT88 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 2,198.00 
E0000057TT88 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 2,655.00 
E00000577788 2026/01109 NEXTRAN CORP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 2,805.00 
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E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 2,836.00 

E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 3,450.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3,875.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 4,118.00 

E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 4,150.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 4,758.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 4,985.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 6,631.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 12,578.07 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 35,833.85 

E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 88,679.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 97,485.00 
E00000577788 2026/01/09 NEXTRAN CORP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS HEAVY EQUIPMENT 143,570.00 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3.44 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 92.56 

E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 102.00 

E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 197.50 

E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 204.64 

E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 230.76 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 238.51 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 240.00 

E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 253.77 

E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 300.00 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 324.51 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 393.35 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTLITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 539.56 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 564.68 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2,501.10 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3,937.50 
E00000578072 2026/01/13 NEXTRAN CORP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6,857.86 
E00000577921 2026/01/12 NI GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION COMMUNICATIONS 144.81 
C00001875034 2026/01/12 NICHE VIDEO PRODUCTS INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ORANGE TV SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORTfTRA 11,050.00 
E00000578305 2026/01/15 NIEDERMEYER, CYDNEY ELIZABETH QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE EMS ADMINISTRATION LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION FEES 45.00 
E00000578305 2026/01/15 NIEDERMEYER, CYDNEY ELIZABETH QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE EMS ADMINISTRATION LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION FEES 175.00 
E00000578007 2026/01/13 NIELSEN, PAULE WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION FEES 351.00 
E00000578127 2026/01/14 NIELSEN, PAUL E WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING TOLL CHARGES 8.57 
E00000578127 2026/01/14 NIELSEN, PAULE WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING LOCAL TRAVEL 50.12 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
C00001875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 2,038.30 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
C00001875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 2,476.10 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
C00001875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA DC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 3,433.70 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
coooo 1875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 4,893.20 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
C00001875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA DC FlRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FlRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 5,700.00 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
C00001875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 6,502.85 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
C00001875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 7,353.00 

NORTH AMERICA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 
C00001875383 2026/01/15 INCDBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIRE/HOSE EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 9,797.70 
E00000578167 2026/01/14 NU-AGE SYSTEMS LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES COMPUTING SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,698.60 
E00000578167 2026/01/14 NU-AGE SYSTEMS LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES COMPUTING SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 12,433.30 
C00001874934 2026/01/12 O'NEAL, DONTAE & JONES, JUSTINE LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING AFFORDABLE HOUSING DISCOUNTS-P 15,911.29 

C00001874934 2026/01/12 O'NEAL, DONTAE & JONES, JUSTINE LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 40,000.00 
OCA OPPORTUNITY COMMUNITY & 

E00000577764 2026/01/09 ABILITY INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATION-ME 12,862.35 
C00001875265 2026/01/14 ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION SOLAR SALT-UTILITIES 2,925.46 
000000024534 2026/01/09 OLVERA,KEVIN M WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER -37.34 
C00001875028 2026/01/12 OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORTfTRA 3,831.69 
C00001875028 2026/01/12 OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORTfTRA 6,067.78 
C00001875028 2026/01/12 OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORTfTRA 18,531.75 
C00001875038 2026/01/13 ONE OAK NONA WEST, LLC FIRE IMPACT FEES FIRE - RESCUE FIRE IMPACT FEES REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 170.10 
C00001875038 2026/01/13 ONE OAK NONA WEST, LLC TRANSP IMPACT FEE AREA 3 PUBLIC WORKS REV-TRANS IMPACT FEES REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 41,797.80 

TECHHNOLOGYHARDWARE 
C00001875275 2026/01/14 ORACLE AMERICA INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES REPLACEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4,065.35 

ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL 
E00000577858 2026/01/12 DEVELOPMENT BOARD INC ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL NID 90-24 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OBT CRIME PREVENTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 16.50 
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ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL 
E00000577858 2026/01/12 DEVELOPMENT BOARD INC ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL NID 90-24 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OBT CRIME PREVENTION MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 4,682.49 

ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL 
E00000577858 2026/01/12 DEVELOPMENT BOARD INC ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL NID 90-24 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OBT CRIME PREVENTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICE-INDIVIDUAL 8,313.12 

ORANGE COUNTY ASIAN COMMITTEE 
C00001874834 2026/01/09 INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR PYMTS-EXTER AG AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,000.00 

ORANGE COUNTY BOCC, CHUC as SELF INSUR-EMPLOYEE MEDICAL 
E00000578115 2026/01/13 ADMIN EMPLOYEES BENEFITS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY BENEFITS PRESCRIPTION EXPENSE BENEFITS 772,961.55 

ORANGE COUNTY BOCC, CHUC as SELF INSUR-EMPLOYEE MEDICAL 
E00000578115 2026/01/13 ADMIN EMPLOYEES BENEFITS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY BENEFITS MEDICAL EXPENSE BENEFITS 2,895,141.87 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 10.00 E00000578180 2026101/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 10.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 10.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 10.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 18.50 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRLIST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 18.50 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 
E0000057B 1 B0 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 20.00 
E000005781 BO 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E000005781 BO 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E0000057B1BO 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPECTRUST&AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E0000057B180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY AOMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGECOUNTYCOMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGECOUNTYCOMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGECOUNTYCOMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGECOUNTYCOMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B1B0 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B1BO 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E000005781BO 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B1BO 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B1B0 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B1 BO 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGECOUNTYCOMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E000005781B0 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E0000057B 1 B0 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 30.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 31.00 E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 32.00 



Page 54 

DOCUMENT ID CHECK DATE PAYEE FUND DEPARTMENT UNIT PURPOSE AMOUNT 

E00000578119 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING SERVICE FEES TO COUNTY OFFICER 35.50 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01 /14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/1 4 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E000005781 80 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01 /14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026101/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E000005781 80 2026/01 /14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026101114 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/1 4 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 40.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 41.00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 41 .00 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 48.50 
E00000578180 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY COMPTROLLER SPEC TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN FEES DUE TO COMPTRO 50.00 

C00001875253 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY CORRECTIONS DEPT COUNTY INMATE TRUST FD DEPOS FROM INDIV-MANUAL ACCT 14,234.27 
ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL READINESS 

E0000057777 4 2026/01/09 COALITION INC DBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 11,666.67 
ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL READINESS 

E00000577774 2026/01/09 COALITION INC DBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 220,798.24 
ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL READINESS MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000578136 2026/01/14 COALITION INC DBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 818.65 
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ORANGE COUNTY SCHOOL READINESS MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 
E00000578136 2026/01/14 COALITION INC DBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 8,186.45 

E000005 77953 2026/01/12 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFPS OFFICE WATER & NAV-LK WINDERMERE PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS WINDERMERE LAKE DISTRICT PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 60.00 

E00000577953 2026/01/12 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFPS OFFICE WATER & NAV-LK WINDERMERE PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS WINDERMERE LAKE DISTRICT PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 215.73 

E00000577953 2026/01/12 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE WATER & NAV•LK WINDERMERE PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS WINDERMERE LAKE DISTRICT PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 276.00 

E00000577953 2026/01/12 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFPS OFFICE WATER & NAV-LK WINDERMERE PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS WINDERMERE LAKE DISTRICT PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 2,760.00 

E00000577995 2026/01/13 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER TRANSPORTATION PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 1,317.07 

E00000578169 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFPS OFFICE PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES SILVER STAR PARK PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 541 .96 

E00000578169 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTYSHERIFPS OFFICE PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES SILVER STAR PARK PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 582.63 

E00000578169 2026/01/14 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CYPRESS GROVE PARK PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 3,977.66 
E00000577903 2026/01/12 ORANGE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR GENERAL FUND CURRENT REFUNDS 7,303.64 
C00001874817 2026/01/09 ORANGE TRUCK SALES LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 57.49 

ORANGEWOOD VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS 
coooo 187 4829 2026/01/09 ASSOC INC COMMON AREA MAINT-GRP 211 COMPTROLLER COMMON AREA MAINT CONTRACTUAL SERVICE--MSTU/BU 375.05 
C00001875018 2026/01/12 ORKINLLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 747.00 

REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL REGIONAL PHARM SETTLEMENT -
C00001874872 2026/01/09 ORLANDO HEAL TH INC SETTLEMENT HEAL TH SERVICES SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 650.52 

REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL REGIONAL PHARM SETTLEMENT -
C00001874872 2026/01/09 ORLANDO HEAL TH INC SETTLEMENT HEALTH SERVICES SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 9,478.40 

REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL REGIONAL PHARM SETTLEMENT -
C00001874872 2026/01/09 ORLANDO HEALTH INC SETTLEMENT HEAL TH SERVICES SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 13,187.46 
C00001875109 2026/01/13 ORLANDO HEALTH INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH MANDATED COSTS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 21,600.00 
C00001875357 2026/01/15 ORLANDO HEALTH INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,308.50 
C00001875357 2026/01/15 ORLANDO HEAL TH INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 11,424.31 
C00001875357 2026/01/15 ORLANDO HEALTH INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 14,680.35 
C00001875357 2026/01/15 ORLANDO HEALTH INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH MANDATED COSTS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MEDICAL 18,000.00 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
C00001874859 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING UTILITIES 9.16 
C00001874840 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION PURCHASED WATER 10.50 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 18.1 1 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 27.15 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 27.15 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 27.15 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 28.20 
C00001874886 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMNISTRATION UTR.ITIES-WATER 33.00 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 36.19 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 36.19 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 36.19 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
C00001874859 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING UTILITIES 38.46 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 45.24 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTn.lTIES 45.24 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 45.24 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 45.24 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 45.24 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 45.24 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 46.43 
C0000187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET UGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 49.42 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET UGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 52.94 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS·GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 54.30 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 56.63 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 60.84 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 61 .73 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 63.35 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORlANDOUTILITIESCOMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 63.35 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 63.43 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 69.66 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 69.66 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROUER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 69.66 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS•GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 69.66 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 72.40 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 73.34 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 74.63 
C00001874833 20261.01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 74.64 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 78.73 
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C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILmES 8127 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 81.27 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 81.45 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 81.45 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 81.45 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILmES 82.89 
C00001874886 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES AO MINIS TIRA TION UTILITIES-WATER 86.32 
C00001874921 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS AIR POLLUTION UTILITIES 89.32 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 90.49 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 90.49 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 91.18 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTR_ITIES 99.52 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS LmLITIES 99.54 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 104.49 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 104.49 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 108.18 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 108.59 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 108.59 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 110.67 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 111 .15 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 116.09 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 116.59 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 117.65 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 126.70 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 126.70 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 127.70 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 136.39 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 137.73 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 139.31 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 139.31 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 144.80 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 144.80 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 149.22 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 153.84 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 156.78 
C00001874840 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION PURCHASED WATER 164.78 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 166.98 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 168.03 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 171 .23 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 171 .94 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 171 .94 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTN..ITIES 174.14 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 188.60 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 190.04 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 190.31 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 190.69 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 198.95 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 199.74 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 208,14 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 209.79 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 218.91 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 226.24 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 241.44 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 247.78 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 258.33 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 267.02 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 281 .85 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 291 .60 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 293.69 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 298.63 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 298,63 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 311 .08 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 311 .49 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 313.46 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 325.07 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 327.27 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 388.56 
C00001874886 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES-WATER 403.20 
C00001874886 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES-WATER 441 .52 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 452.48 
C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 456.22 
coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 489.99 
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C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET UGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 523.83 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTIUTIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 527.08 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 540.88 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 544.18 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 593.36 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTlLmES 624.42 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 625.84 coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTlLITIES 694.43 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 705.37 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 814.46 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 917.88 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 941.81 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 1,016.08 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 1,081.45 C00001874832 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 33 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 1,214.46 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTLITIES 1,256.01 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 1,558.00 C00001874830 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 27 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 1,589.64 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 1,679.23 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 1,704.40 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTlUTIES 1,724.45 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTlLITIES 1,808.92 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTlLITIES 1,940.62 coooo 187 4833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTlLITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTlLITIES 2,099.91 C00001874840 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION PURCHASED WATER 2,150.47 C00001874831 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 31 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 2,313.68 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 6,188.48 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 7,066.30 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 7,493.11 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 7,584.92 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTlLITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTlUTIES 7,688.39 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTlLITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 13,17323 C00001874833 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTlLITIES COMMISSION STREET LIGHTS-GRP 1 COMPTROLLER STREET LIGHTS UTILITIES 17,848.03 C00001874848 2026/01/09 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES REGIONAL HISTORY CENTER UTILITIES 19,073.16 C00001875001 2026/01/12 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTIUTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES-WATER 238.11 C00001875001 2026/01/12 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES-WATER 384.50 C00001875054 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER -21.00 C00001875053 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875054 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875054 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTlLITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875054 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 
POCKET PARKS/BOAT 

C00001875088 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING UTILITIES 10.50 C00001875122 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875056 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 12.59 coooo 1875056 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 13.27 coooo 1875055 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.87 C00001875055 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 18.07 C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 25.70 C00001875055 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTIUTIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTIUTIES-ELECTRIC 27.07 C00001875055 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 27.56 C00001875122 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 29.83 C00001875122 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 30.91 C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 31.28 C00001875057 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 45.84 C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 48.07 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT coooo 1875061 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 54.31 coooo 1875053 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 58.53 C00001875057 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTR.ITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 60.79 C00001875122 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTIUTES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTlUTIES-ELECTRIC 68.20 C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 72.17 C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 76.78 C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 80.26 C00001875057 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 83.61 C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 85.35 C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 93.31 
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C00001875123 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSON WATER UTILmEs SYSTEM UTILmES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSONS IJTlLITIES-ELECTRIC 102.51 
C00001875048 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILmES-WATER 105.75 
C00001875049 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 105.75 
C00001875050 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 105.75 
cocoa 1875051 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 105.75 
coooo 1875051 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 105.75 
C00001875052 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-WA TER 105.75 
C00001875052 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 105.75 

TANGELO PK HOUSING FOR ALL-
C00001875161 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS HOUSING REPAIR UTILITIES 107.91 
C00001875049 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 107.93 
C00001875050 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 108.05 
C00001875048 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 110.11 
C00001875049 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 116.65 
C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 116.92 
C00001875048 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 118.83 
coooo 1875052 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSKJN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSKlNS UTILmES-WATER 128.75 
C00001875050 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELDSERVICESTRANSMISSIClNS UTILITIES-WATER 133.35 
C00001875051 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILmES-WATER 133.35 
C00001875123 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 149.61 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 150.10 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 152.47 
C00001875123 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 157.81 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 168.50 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
C00001875088 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING UTILITIES 177.90 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 185.89 

TANGELO PK HOUSING FOR ALL-
C00001875161 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS HOUSING REPAIR UTILITIES 198.84 
C00001875056 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 201.56 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 227.03 
coooo 1875056 2026101/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 234.37 
C00001875057 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSIClN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIClNS UTILmES-ELECTRIC 237.10 
C00001875058 2026101/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 255.37 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILmES-ELECTRIC 261 .97 
C00001875044 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT FY26 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS COMM DEV ADMIN FY26 UTILITIES 492.20 
C00001875044 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS COMM DEV PST PROJECTS UTILITIES 492.21 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 535.39 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 554.78 
C00001875057 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 619.91 
C00001875058 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSIClN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 629.85 
C00001875131 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSK>N OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 820.47 
C00001875131 2026/01113 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 830.70 
C00001875053 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,185.79 
C00001875053 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,270.95 
C00001875131 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION OC FIRE PROT & EMSIMSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTILITIES 1,285.51 
C00001875057 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILmES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,584.05 
coooo 1875057 2026/01/13 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 4,094.35 
C00001875231 2026101/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
cocoa 1875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
coooo 1875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTUTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01114 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01114 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS UTILITIES-WATER 10.51 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 11.00 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 11 .28 
C00001875231 2026101/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 12.40 
C00001875231 2026/01114 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 13.95 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 25.00 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 27.48 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 29.83 
cocoa 187523 t 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 30.04 
cocoa 1875231 2026/01114 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSKlNS UTlLITIES-WATER 30.80 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 33.60 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 36.69 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 41.51 
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C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 43.00 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 46.92 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 47.61 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 56.24 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 59.58 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 62.10 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER LITILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-ELECTRIC 70.50 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 91.30 COOOD1875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 92.13 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 151.87 C00001875249 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 154.61 C00001875262 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES UTLITIES 217.21 coooo 1875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 217.43 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 224.67 C00001875249 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 280.47 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-ELECTRIC 316.72 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 383.57 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 425.00 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 425.33 coooo 1875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 515.08 coooo 1875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 550.00 coooo 1875249 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 627.82 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 659.35 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 810.99 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,081.83 C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 1,157.26 
C00001875249 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 1,600.90 
C00001875231 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 2,186.37 C00001875249 2026/01/14 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 4,917.30 
C00001875303 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM LITILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC -64.30 C00001875303 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM LITILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-WATER -10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM LITILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875303 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 
C00001875303 2026/01/15 ORLANDO LITILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 coooo 1875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO LITILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-WATER 10.50 coooo 1875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM LITILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTLITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875329 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.50 coooo 1875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS LITILITIES-WATER 10.50 C00001875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILffiES-WATER 10.50 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.51 C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.51 C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO LITILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.52 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.53 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.54 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.56 C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.56 
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C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILmES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.56 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILmES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILrrlES-WATER 10.59 
C00001875327 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.66 
coooo 1875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 10.88 
C00001875354 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTLITIES 12.67 
C00001875325 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 14.16 
C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILrrlES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILrrlES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875328 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.25 
C00001875328 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 15.94 
C00001875328 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 16.32 
C00001875325 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 25.00 
C00001875325 2026/01115 ORLANDO UTIUTIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 28.51 
C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 29.83 
coooo 1875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILmES-WATER 29.83 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 29.83 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 29.83 
C00001875325 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 29.83 
C00001875304 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTllrrlES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILrrlES-ELECTRIC 35.88 
C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILmES-WATER 37.18 
C00001875326 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 40.53 
C00001875371 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 41.48 
C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 42.72 
C00001875327 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 46.33 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 47.25 
C00001875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 52.16 
C00001875325 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 59.58 
C00001875354 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 61.99 
C00001875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 62.36 
C00001875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 63.10 
coooo 1875303 2026/01115 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 64.30 
C00001875304 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 66.33 
C00001875303 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 67.83 
coooo 1875372 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 88.58 
C00001875302 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 88.83 
C00001875352 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION UTILITIES 105.75 
C00001875355 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ASPHALT UTILITIES 105.75 
C00001875351 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS STORMWATER MNGT-DRAINAGE UTILITIES 108.05 
C00001875329 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 108.96 
C00001875298 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 118.34 
C00001875304 2026/01115 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 123.28 
C00001875352 2026/01115 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION UTILITIES 128.75 
C00001875328 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTIUTIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 129.22 
C00001875328 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 155.57 
C00001875328 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 167.75 
C00001875300 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 173.68 
C00001875325 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 175.89 
coooo 1875299 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 223.18 
C00001875324 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 254.45 
C00001875354 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ROADS & DRAINAGE UTILITIES 305.93 
coooo 1875325 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-ELECTRIC 363.32 
coooo 1875301 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILrrlES-WATER 805.83 
C00001875301 2026/01/15 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS UTILITIES-WATER 1,395.73 

ORLANDO/ORANGE CNTY CONV & 
E00000577757 2026/01/09 VISITORS BUREAU INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONTRIBUTION PAYMENTS TO QCCVB-6TH CENT 2,882,842.72 

ORLANDO/ORANGE CNTY CONV & 
E00000577757 2026/01/09 VISITORS BUREAU INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONTRIBUTION PAYMENTS TO OCCVB-FIRST FOUR C 7,078,726.03 
E00000577795 2026/01/09 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,395.00 
E00000577795 2026/01/09 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITIES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 2,116.34 
E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 15.08 
E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 16.17 
E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 16.17 
E00000577936 2026/01112 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANrrORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 86.22 
E00000577936 2026/01112 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 225.90 
E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 455.46 
E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 501 .69 
E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 646.65 
E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,073.64 
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E00000577936 2026/01/12 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 3,533.72 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 95.69 
E00000578089 2026101/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 190.45 
E00000578067 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 442.03 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 476.12 
E00000578089 2026/01113 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 476.12 
E00000578067 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 532.42 
E00000578067 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 788.04 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 952.23 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 952.23 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,428.35 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 2,856.69 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 3,332.81 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 3,332.81 
E00000578067 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 3,677.71 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 4,284.66 
E00000578067 2026101/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 4,406.88 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 5,237.27 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 6,189.50 
E00000578089 2026101/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 6,189.50 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 15,235.69 
E00000578089 2026/01/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 33,804.20 
E00000578089 2026101/13 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 63,799.47 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 21.48 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AN> SUPPLY 130.63 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 249.61 
E00000578149 2026/01114 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 260.38 
E00000578149 2026/01114 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE ANO SUPPLY 318.59 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE ANO SUPPLY 485.67 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 819.62 
E00000578149 2026101/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 876.63 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,080.81 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER urn.mes SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,816.00 
E00000578149 2026101/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,864.07 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,918.17 
E00000578149 2026/01/14 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,947.50 
E00000578260 2026/01/15 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 82.58 
E00000578260 2026/01/15 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 86.94 
E00000578260 2026/01115 OWENS RENZ & LEE CO INC DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 88.40 
C00001875210 2026/01/14 Osborne & Francis Law Finn PLLC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 1,041.00 
000000024540 2026/01/15 Oscar Health Rawlings Company LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE ~06.46 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 56.17 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 89.88 
E00000577852 2026101/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 89.88 
E00000577852 2026101/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 101 .11 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 101 .11 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 112.34 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 179.74 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 185.36 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 224.69 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 269.62 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAl'ITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 280.85 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 337.03 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 365.11 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 377.47 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 386.46 
E000005 77852 2026101/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 483.07 
E00000577852 2026101/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 557.21 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 579.68 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 579.68 
E00000577852 2026101/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 622.20 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 674.05 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 772.91 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 772.91 
E00000577845 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES TANGERINE PARK EAST/WEST MAMENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 860.00 
E00000577845 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES TANGERIIE PARK EAST/WEST MAl'ITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 860.00 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,159.37 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,348.10 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,374.03 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,399.95 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,059.60 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,684.97 
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E00000577845 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES TRIMBLE PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,867.00 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,091.64 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,238.73 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,344.33 
E00000577852 2026/01/09 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,841.76 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 67.41 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 67.41 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 67.41 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 67.41 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026101/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01113 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84,26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 84.26 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 101,11 
E00000578076 2026/01113 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 207.40 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUllDINGS, IMPR 207.40 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 224.69 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 247.15 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 264.00 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 267.37 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 267.37 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 267.37 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 320.17 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 356,13 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 356.13 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 356.14 
E00000578076 2026/01113 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 381.96 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 425.00 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 450.00 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 461.47 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 475.00 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 533.62 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 533.62 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 533.62 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 646.05 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 646.05 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 646.05 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 650.20 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 713.37 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780,34 
E00000578076 2026/01113 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 780.34 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 797.63 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 803.24 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 873,87 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 995.52 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 999,67 
E00000578076 2026/01113 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,011.08 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,042.19 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,067.25 
E00000578076 2026/01113 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,170.51 
E00000578076 2026101/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,290.00 
E00000578076 2026/01113 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,291.93 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,291.93 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,348.10 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,370.00 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,374.03 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,426.74 
E00000578076 2026101/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,550.32 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,560.69 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,692.90 
E00000578076 2026/01/13 P & L LAWN MAINTENANCE INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,287.24 
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C00001874813 2026/01/09 PADRON, VANESSA & SORIANO, JULIUS LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 10,000.00 
C00001875256 2026/01/14 PAGE15INC GENERAL FUND CANCELLED VOUCHERS PAYABLE 533.00 
C00001875256 2026/01/14 PAGE 15INC GENERAL FUND CANCELLED VOUCHERS PAYABLE 703.50 
C00001875256 2026/01/14 PAGE 15INC GENERAL FUND CANCEUED VOUCHERS PAYABLE 2,597.68 
E00000577888 2026/01/12 PAILLANT, HERBY FRANCK QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 23.33 
E00000577888 2026/01/12 PAILLANT, HERBY FRANCK QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 69.30 
C00001875026 2026/01/12 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLD WASTE SYSTEM UTILITES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 602.83 
C00001875026 2026/01/12 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES AOMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 10,854.09 
C00001875026 2026/01/12 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 11,062.32 
C00001875026 2026/01/12 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLD WASTE SYSTEM UTILITES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 11,528.01 
C00001875026 2026/01/12 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLD WASTE SYSTEM UTILITES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 11,576.63 
C00001875150 2026101/13 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 707.58 
C00001875150 2026/01/13 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 1,036.46 
C00001875270 2026/01/14 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OR_-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 1,161.85 
C00001875270 2026101/14 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 10,092.23 
C00001875389 2026/01/15 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 724.22 
C00001875389 2026101/15 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY LLC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCERECOVERY DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 10,052.73 

E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 200.00 

E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANICE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 350.00 

E00000578214 2026101/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 546.00 

E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 567.00 

E000005 78214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 612.00 

E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINITENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 708.00 

E00000578214 2026/01115 PAR"THENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINITENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 800.00 
E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT 1,217.50 

E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,602.00 

E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,680.00 

E00000578214 2026/01115 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAMENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,970.00 

E00000578214 2026/01/15 PARTHENON CONSTRUCTION CO INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADA COMPLIANCE RETROFIT MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 4,212.00 

C00001875406 2026/01115 PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC MEDICINE AND DRUGS-VETERINARY 670.00 

C00001875406 2026/01/15 PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC MEDICINE AND DRUGS-VETERINARY 792.00 

C00001875406 2026/01/15 PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC MEDICINE AND DRUGS-VETERINARY 852.00 

C00001875406 2026/01115 PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC MEDICINE AND DRUGS-VETERINARY 1,035.00 
PAYCHEX ADVANCE LLC OBA ADVANCE 

C00001874928 2026101/09 PARTNERS RE: GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 780.00 
PAYCHEX ADVANCE LLC OBA ADVANCE 

C00001874928 2026/01/09 PARTNERS RE: GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,019.20 
PAYCHEX ADVANCE LLC DBAADVANCE 

C00001874928 2026/01/09 PARTNERS RE: GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 7,448.00 
ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL 

C00001875111 2026/01/13 PEER SUPPORT SPACE INC RECOVERYFY21 CORONAYIRUS RELIEF FUND ARP1-SCS MENTAL HEALTH SVC (1.12) AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 29,630.82 
E00000577759 2026/01109 PEPPERMILL COMMUNITY ASSOC INC COMMON AREA MAINT-PEPPERMILL COMPTROLLER COMMON AREA MAINT CONITRACTUAL SERVICE-MSTU/BU 16,909.91 
E00000578122 2026/01/14 PERSONS, BRIANS WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION LOCAL TRAVEL 61.30 
coooo 1875108 2026/01/13 PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY FISCAL & BUSINESS SERVICES DIV CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,667.00 
C00001875009 2026101/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 304.40 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 361.80 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 482.40 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENITORY 1,016.40 
C00001875009 2026101/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENITORY 1,169.85 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,480.50 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,520.40 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 2,271.60 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 2,462.00 
C00001875009 2026/01112 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 2,783.00 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 3,243.36 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 3,326.00 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 3,331.20 
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C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 3,516.96 
C00001875009 2026/01 /12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 4,006.80 
C00001875009 2026/01/1 2 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 7,394.40 
C00001875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 24,768.00 
coooo 1875009 2026/01/12 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 49,997.74 
coooo 1875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 10.92 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 86.33 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 268.15 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 319.14 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 478.08 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 487.80 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 519.12 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 531 .44 
C00001875269 2026/01 /14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 541 .92 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 553.54 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 557.28 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 593.76 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 624.80 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 633.00 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 654.40 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 662.60 
coooo 1875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 734.40 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 980.88 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,012.48 
C00001875269 2026/01 /14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,102.08 
coooo 1875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,351 .08 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,841.40 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDG$ 4,674.60 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATK)N IMPROVEMENTS STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BlDGS 5,754.88 
C00001875269 2026/01/14 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATK)NSSUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 39,288.24 
C00001875378 2026/01 /15 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 1,835.52 
C00001875378 2026/01/15 PIPE NIPPLE & SUPPLY CO INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT WAREHOUSE INVENTORY 3,961 .80 

C00001875073 2026/01/13 PITNEY BOWLES BANK INC OBA MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES RECYCLING PROGRAM POSTAGE AND MESSENGER SERVICES 1,500.00 

C00001875073 2026/01/13 PITNEY BOWLES BANK INC DBA MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES MANDATORY GARBAGE POSTAGE AND MESSENGER SERVICES 1,500.00 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 12.91 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 19.50 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 37.20 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NDT OTHER 42.05 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 102.41 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 121 .20 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 253.28 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 295.20 
E00000578103 2026/01/13 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 360.72 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4.58 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 8.33 
E00000578175 2026/01/1 4 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 13.20 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 13.74 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 19.50 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 19.50 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 24.00 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 39.60 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 47.46 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 47.46 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 83.67 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 89.80 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 136.80 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PLT LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 136.80 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 144.88 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 195.00 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 215.78 
E00000578175 2026/01/14 PL T LANDSCAPING SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 241 .20 
E00000577765 2026/01/09 PLUG 4 CONNECTION INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,362.50 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000577804 2026/01/09 POLYDYNEINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST POLYMER 50,976.00 

WATER RECLAMATION NW TREATMENT 
E00000578064 2026/01/13 POL YDYNE INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS POLYMER 15,985.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 210.23 

WATER RECLAMATK)N TREATMENT 
E00000577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 490.53 
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WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTIJALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 490.53 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTIJALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 490.53 

WATER RECLAMATION TREAlMENT 
E00000577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 834.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTIJAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 834.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 834.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E000D0577807 2026/01/09 PRECISION STAFFING INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WEST CONTRACTIJALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 834.00 
E00000577793 2026/01/09 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTIJ FIRE· RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 88.80 
E00000577793 2026/01/09 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 103.20 
E00000577793 2026/01/09 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTIJ FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 162.00 
E00000577793 2026/01/09 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 613.20 
E00000577793 2026/01/09 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTIJ FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 1,911.00 
E00000578248 2026/01/15 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTIJ FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 59.20 
E00000578248 2026/01/15 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 100.80 
E00000578248 2026/01/15 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTIJ FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 120.00 
E00000578248 2026/01/15 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 145.60 
E00000578248 2026/01/15 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 151 .20 
E00000578248 2026/01/15 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 219.48 
E00000578248 2026/01/15 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 348.00 
E00000578248 2026/01115 PREMIER JANITORIAL SUPPLY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE SUPPLY JANITORIAL SERVICE AND SUPPLY 816.00 

E00000578165 2026/01/14 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHONE SERVICES COMPUTER EQUIPMENT GREATER THA 501.27 

E00000578165 2026/01114 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS LLC GENERAL FUND NFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHONE SERVICES COMPUTER EQUIPMENT GREATER THA 521.29 

E00000578165 2026/01/14 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHONE SERVICES COMPUTER EQUIPMENT GREATER THA 4,009.95 

E00000578165 2026/01/14 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS LLC GENERAL FUND NFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHONE SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF COMPLITER EQUIPM 12,734.40 

E000005 78165 2026/01/14 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHONE SERVICES COMPUTER EQUIPMENT GREATER THA 67,527.53 
C00001875222 2026/01114 PRESTILHOMME RACINE BUILDING SAFETY DUE TO 0TH GOVT UNITS 4.00 
C00001875222 2026/01/14 PRESTILHOMME RACINE BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BUILDING SAFETY ADMINISTRATION REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 49.50 
C00001874818 2026/01/09 PRESTON.COLLEEN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 28.90 

E00000577763 2026/01/09 PRIMARY CARE ACCESS NETWORK INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC PAYMENTS TO OTI-tER GOVERNMENTAL 17,010.00 
E00000577904 2026/01/12 PRIME CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES LDFILL-ADMIN BLDG STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 59,992.50 
E00000578171 2026/01/14 PRO-SPEC INCORPORATED PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BARNETT PARK MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 26,750 .00 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES 
C00001874871 2026/01/09 INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES HURRICANE IAN MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 643.42 
C00001875211 2026/01/14 PRS QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 105.27 
C00001875410 2026/01115 PULSEPOINT FOUNDATION GENERAL FUND HEALTI-t SERVICES EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SOFTWARE UCENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 25,500.00 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORIDA 
C00001875033 2026101/12 DIVISION FIRE IMPACT FEES FIRE - RESCUE FIRE IMPACT FEES REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 431 .00 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORIDA 
C00001875033 2026/01112 DIVISION FIRE IMPACT FEES FIRE - RESCUE FIRE IMPACT FEES REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 431 .00 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORIDA 
C00001875033 2026/01/12 DIVISION TRANSP IMPACT FEE AREA 1 PUBLIC WORKS REV-TRANS IMPACT FEES REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 459.91 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORIDA 
C00001875033 2026/01112 DIVISION TRANSP IMPACT FEE AREA 1 PUBLIC WORKS REV-TRANS IMPACT FEES REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 475.55 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORIDA 
C00001875033 2026/01/1 2 DIVISION LAW ENFORCE IMPACT FEES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR LW ENFORC IMP REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 624.00 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORIDA 
C00001875033 2026/01/12 DIVISION LAW ENFORCE IMPACT FEES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR LW ENFORC IMP REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 624.00 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORDA 
C00001875033 2026/01/12 DIVISION PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS & RECREATION REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 2,131.00 

PULTE GROUP-CENTRAL FLORIDA 
C00001875033 2026/01/12 DIVISION PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS & RECREATION REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 2,246.00 
C00001875173 2026/01/13 PYRAMID PROPERTIES Ill GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 20,136.09 
C00001875173 2026/01/13 PYRAMID PROPERTIES Ill GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT LEASES-BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES 34,512.60 
C00001875212 2026/01/14 Progressive OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECENABLE-FIRE RESCUE 228.00 
C00001874914 2026/01/09 QUADIENT LEASING USA NC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 1,180.41 

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS CLNICAL 
C00001875093 2026/01/13 LABORATORIES INC dba GENERAL FUND HEAL TI-t SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC MEDICAL SERVICES 1,014.36 

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS CLINICAL 
C00001875095 2026/01/13 LABORATORIES NC dba GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC MEDICAL SERVICES 3,175.44 

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS CLINICAL 
C00001875094 2026/01/13 LABORATORIES INC dba GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES PRIMARY CARE-MEDICAL CLINIC MEDICAL SERVICES 6,447.90 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 75.00 
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E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISlRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 
E00000577813 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.00 
E00000577813 2026101/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 225.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISlRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 300.00 
E00000577813 2026101/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 350.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 400.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 560.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 560.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 560.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 586.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 586.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 586.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 598.20 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 598.20 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 598.20 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 659.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 659.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 659.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,400.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,740.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,077.50 
E00000577813 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,151 .75 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,184.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,800.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,930.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,991 .00 
E00000577831 2026101/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,295.00 
E00000577831 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,804.00 
E00000577813 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER LITILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,950.00 
E00000577813 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER LITILITIES SYSTEM LITILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 6,455.25 
E00000577813 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 6,455.25 
E00000577813 2026/01/09 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 10,758.75 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 150.00 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 200.00 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 364.50 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 364.50 
E00000578262 2026/01115 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 364.50 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,567.80 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,567.80 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,567.80 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,822.50 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,465.00 
E00000578262 2026/01115 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,958.00 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,398.00 
E00000578262 2026/01/15 QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 7,839.00 
E00000577976 2026/01/12 QUINTO, HERMINIO DACUT JR OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 114.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578069 2026/01/13 REAL TIME SERVICES INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EAST CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 758.40 

RECOVERY CONNECTIONS OF CENTRAL REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL REGIONAL PHARM SETTLEMENT · 
E00000578110 2026/01/1 3 FLORIDA SETTLEMENT HEAL TH SERVICES SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,211 .28 
COOOOl 875387 2026/01/15 REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES MANDATORY GARBAGE EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 -5,938.44 
C00001875387 2026/01115 REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES MANDATORY GARBAGE EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 33,892.56 
C00001875346 2026/01/1 5 RELIANT ATLANTIC GROUP LLC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEAL TH SERVICES ADMIN/MOSQUITO CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 35.00 
C00001875346 2026/01/15 RELIANT ATLANTIC GROUP LLC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEAL TH SERVICES ADMIN/MOSQUITO CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 440.00 
COOOOl 875021 2026/01/1 2 RIGHT THERE LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER CONSERVATION SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 6,481 .28 
C00001874912 2026101/09 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 11 .38 
C0000187491 2 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 25.49 
C00001874912 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 50.00 
C00001874905 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT OISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 57.94 
C00001874912 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 175.00 
C00001874912 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 176.00 
C00001874905 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION FLEET MANAGEMENT DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FLEET MANAGEMNT DISB MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 197.43 
C00001 874912 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 198.00 
C00001874912 2026/01/09 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 225.00 
COOOOl 875398 2026/01/15 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.33 
C00001875398 2026/01/15 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 51 .04 
C00001875398 2026/01/15 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 94.98 
C00001875398 2026/01 /15 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 94.98 
C00001875398 2026/01115 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 124.96 
C00001875398 2026/01 /15 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 132.00 
C00001875398 2026101/15 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 146.08 
C00001875398 2026/01115 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 157.99 
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C00001875398 2026/01/15 RING POWER CORPORATION CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 660.00 
MENTAL HEAL TH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577762 2026/01/09 RISE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 4,470.15 
MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577762 2026/01/09 RISE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEAL TH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 5,198.31 
MENTAL HEALTH & BEHAVIORAL 

E00000577762 2026/01/09 RISE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HEALTH SYSTEM AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 7,758.62 
E00000577762 2026/01/09 RISE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YOUTH MENTAL HEAL TH AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 31 ,744.60 
E00000578129 2026/01/14 ROBINSON, NICOLE CHERIE WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION TOLL CHARGES 4.06 
E00000578129 2026/01/14 ROBINSON, NICOLE CHERIE WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 15.19 
C00001874819 2026/01/09 ROCAMORA.FABIAN E WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 32.21 
E00000578293 2026/01/15 RODRIGUES, DIEGO CASTROVIEJO OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 21.00 

RODRIGUEZ CERVANTES, DIGNORA DEL 
C00001875293 2026/01/15 CARMEN LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHI') PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 40,000.00 
E00000577895 2026/01/12 RONEY, ERIK MATHEW OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 6.20 
E00000577895 2026/01/12 RONEY, ERIK MATHEW QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 50.40 
E00000577761 2026/01/09 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC LAW ENFORCE IMPACT FEES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR SHERIFF EVIDENCE FACILITY BUILDINGS 5,536.55 
E00000577761 2026/01/09 S A CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR SHERIFF EVIDENCE FACILITY BUILDINGS 9,026.36 
E00000577780 2026/01/09 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS. IMPR 14,301.67 
E00000577761 2026/01/09 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR SHERIFF EVIDENCE FACILITY BUILDINGS 17,408.49 
E00000577780 2026/01/09 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 61,260.65 

TANGELO PK NBRHD BEAUTIFICATION & 
E00000578232 2026/01/15 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS AESTHETICS IMPROVEMTS TO NON-COUNTY ASSET 906.32 

TANGELO PK NBRHD BEAUTIFICATION & 
E00000578232 2026/01/15 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS AESTHETICS STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 1,654.96 

TANGELO PK NBRHD BEAUTIFICATION & 
E00000578232 2026/01/15 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS AESTHETICS STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDG$ 2,375.70 

TANGELO PK NBRHD BEAUTIFICATION & 
E00000578232 2026/01/15 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS AESTHETICS STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 4,617.76 

TANGELO PK NBRHD BEAUTIFICATION & 
E00000578232 2026/01/15 S A CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS AESTHETICS IMPROVEMTS TO NON-COUNTY ASSET 5,303.77 

COC CEREMONY ROOM 
E00000578215 2026/01/15 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR IMPROV./RENOV. MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 30,145.34 

CCC BTTHLO NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER 
E00000578215 2026/01/15 SA CASEY CONSTRUCTION INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FOR FAMILIES BUILDING BUILDINGS 119,862.87 
E00000578038 2026/01/13 S N ABEL DDS LLC HIV EMER RELIEF FY 25126 HEAL TH SERVICES HIV QUALITY MANAGEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 440.00 
E00000577781 2026/01/09 SABOUNGI CONSTRUCTION INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WATERMARK PARK STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 98,533.63 
E00000578083 2026/01/13 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 92.48 
E00000578083 2026/01/13 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 99.28 
E00000578066 2026/01/13 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 105.00 
E0000057807 4 2026/01/13 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 184.76 
E00000578148 2026/01/14 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 80.50 
E00000578152 2026/01/14 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 101.50 
E00000578148 2026/01/14 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 140.00 
E00000578148 2026/01/14 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPIIENT 150.00 
E00000578152 2026/01/14 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 150.00 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 79.56 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 80.97 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 87.50 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 94.50 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 94.50 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 101.50 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 104.96 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 106.76 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 106.76 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 108.12 
E00000578259 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 112.88 
E00000578259 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 113.40 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMLYSERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 113.40 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITYANDFAMLYSERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 119.00 
E00000578259 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 139.92 
E00000578259 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 142.80 
E00000578277 2026/01/15 SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS SUPPORT CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 150.00 
E00000578084 2026/01/13 SAFEWARE INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS CORRECTIONS OCCDCAMPUSSECURITYUPGRADES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,368.52 
E00000578084 2026/01/13 SAFEWARE INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS CORRECTIONS OCCDCAMPUSSECURITYUPGRADES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDNGS, IMPR 12,783.75 
E00000578159 2026/01/14 SAFEWARE INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS CORRECTIONS OCCDCAMPUSSECURTTYUPGRADES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,326.00 
E00000577965 2026/01/12 SALCEDO, JAIME ANDRES WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION LOCAL TRAVEL 40.00 

CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 
coooo 187 4906 2026/01/09 SALDANA, RUBEN DBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES INTERVENTION & PROTECTION AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 2,696.85 

CITIZENS SAFETY FORCE 
C00001874906 2026/01/09 SALDANA, RUBEN OBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES INTERVENTION & PROTECTION AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 8,792.22 
E00000577901 2026/01/12 SALICKRAM, HAGEN CONNOR QC FRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 1.16 
E00000577901 2026/01/12 SALICKRAM, HAGEN CONNOR OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSlU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 12.60 
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ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL ARP1-SCS HOMELESSNESS-HOUSING 
E00000578217 2026/01/15 SALT OUTREACH INC RECOVERY FY21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND SPPT:UNHOUSE PERS (2.16) AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 24,142.98 

REGIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL REGIONAL PHARM SETTLEMENT· 
E00000578284 2026/01115 SAMARITAN RESOURCE CENTER INC SETTLEMENT HEALTH SERVICES SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 9,964.29 
C00001875255 2026/01/14 SAUER CONSTRUCTION LLC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS CANCELLED VOUCHERS PAYABLE 104,929.40 
E00000577879 2026/01/12 SCHMIDT, BENJAMIN M QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 12.08 
E00000577879 2026/01/12 SCHMIDT, BENJAMIN M QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL lRAVEL 44.80 
C00001875042 2026/01/13 SCHULMANN,PATRICIA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 242.39 
E00000578298 2026/01/15 SCOTT, AARON PATRICK SOLOMON QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 41 .50 
E00000578298 2026/01/15 SCOTT, AARON PATRICK SOLOMON QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 184.80 

SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK OF ARP CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL ARP1-SCS HOUSEHOLD ASSISTANCE: 
E00000578036 2026/01113 CENTRAL FLORIDA INC RECOVERY FY21 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND FOOD(2.1) AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 321,850.45 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISlRATIVE SERVICES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT STORES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .38 
E00000577744 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .50 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISlRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .50 
E00000577747 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .99 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISlRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .99 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISlRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.04 
E000005777 40 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.10 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMIN SVCS/DEPT OFFICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.20 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMIN SVCS/DEPT OFFICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.23 
E00000577740 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.47 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT STORES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.30 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.40 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.40 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.55 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMIN SVCS/DEPT OFFICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.61 
E00000577814 2026/01109 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.82 
E000005777 41 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.94 
E000005777 42 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL&OPERATIONALSUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.95 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.96 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3.91 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 4.96 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5.19 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6.31 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 10.03 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMIN SVCS/DEPT OFFICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 11.40 
E00000577743 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 12.59 
E000005777 46 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 14.64 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMIN SVCS/DEPT OFFICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 15.84 
E000005777 42 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 18.87 
E00000577745 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 21.98 
E00000577814 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 22.64 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 26.96 
E00000577744 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 27.55 
E00000577746 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 31.04 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 32.90 
E000005777 41 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 33.90 
E000005777 48 2026/01109 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 37.76 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMIN SVCS/DEPT OFFICE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 37.78 
E00000577851 2026101/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 40.05 
E00000577814 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 45.08 
E00000577743 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 45.47 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 52.85 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 68.35 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 68.38 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 79.65 
E00000577814 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 103.18 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 146.45 
E00000577747 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 146.73 
E00000577745 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 158.89 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 183.70 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 183.70 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 193.26 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 193.26 
E000005777 48 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 208.82 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MANTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 209.35 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211 .33 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211 .33 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211 .33 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211 .33 
E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 
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E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 E00000577743 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 217.61 E00000577746 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 217.61 E000005777 48 2026101/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 217.80 E00000577814 2026101/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 244.78 E000005777 40 2026/01109 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL EXAMINER RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 246.70 E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 247.29 E00000577741 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 249.39 E00000577744 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 249.39 E00000577814 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 254.29 E000005777 42 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GEtERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES FISCAL & OPERATIONAL SUPPORT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 259.97 E00000577851 2026/01/09 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 271.20 E00000577956 2026101/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .27 E00000577940 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .45 E00000577862 2026101/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES DRUG FREE COMMUNITY MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.05 E00000577940 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.93 E00000577859 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUSINESS DEVELPMENT (MWBE) MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 3.58 E000005 77956 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ARTS ANO CULTURAL AFFAIRS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5.92 E00000577942 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON ANO DEVEL SVCS COMM DEV PST PROJECTS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 9.91 E00000577932 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YFS ADMIN & SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 11.91 E00000577862 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES DRUG FREE COMMUNITY MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 18.91 E00000577932 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YFS ADMIN & SUPPORT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 20.88 E00000577860 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 26.30 E00000577863 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 32.78 E00000577861 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 37.03 E00000577859 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUSINESS DEVELPMENT (MWBE) MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 45.56 E00000577942 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS COMM DEV PST PROJECTS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 60.35 E00000577863 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 129.26 E00000577861 2026/01112 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 135.07 E00000577860 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 152.95 E00000577860 2026/01112 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 201.82 E00000577940 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 215.42 E00000577956 2026/01112 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ARTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 242.84 E00000577862 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES DRUG FREE COMMUNITY RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 244.78 E00000577859 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUSINESS DEVELPMENT (MWBE) RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 258.33 E00000577932 2026/01112 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YFS ADl\a'I & SUPPORT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 259.97 E00000577942 2026/01/12 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS COMM DEV PST PROJECTS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 259.97 E00000578071 2026/01/13 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CAP DIVERSION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 9.69 E00000578106 2026/01/13 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONS MEDICAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 12.89 E00000578071 2026/01/13 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CAP DIVERSION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 34.04 E00000578106 2026/01/13 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 158.89 E00000578071 2026/01/13 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GEtERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CAP DIVERSION RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 259.97 E00000578161 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT STORES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .30 E00000578161 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT .51 E00000578161 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.25 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES EAST ORANGE DISTRICT PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.39 E00000578161 2026101/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT STORES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.90 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CAPEHART PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.00 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FORT CHRISTMAS HISTORICAL PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.31 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BITHLOCOMMUNITYPARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.75 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BLANCHARD PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5.36 E00000578161 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAII.SERV MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6.35 E00000578161 2026/01114 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN MAIIITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 8.40 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BLANCHARD PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 12.85 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES EAST ORANGE DISTRICT PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 34.95 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CAPEHART PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 39.63 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BITHLO COMMUNITY PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 105.50 E00000578168 2026101/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FORT CHRISTMAS HISTORICAL PARK MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 106.17 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BLANCHARD PARK RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 177.88 E00000578161 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MAILSERV RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 183.70 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BITHLOCOMMUNITYPARK RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 202.77 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES EAST ORANGE DISTRICT PARK RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 202.77 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CAPEHART PARK RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 205.04 E00000578161 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADM&DESIGN RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 E00000578161 2026/01114 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 211.33 E00000578168 2026/01/14 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES FORT CHRISTMAS HISTORICAL PARK RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 252.14 E00000578279 2026/01/15 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINIMOSQUITO CONTROL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.40 E00000578279 2026/01/15 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC MOSQUITO CONTROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINIMOSQUITO CONTROL MAIIITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 11.78 
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E00000578279 2026/01/15 SEMINOLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC MOSQUITO CONlROL HEALTH SERVICES ADMIN/MOSQUITO CONlROL RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 254.29 

E00000578014 2026/01/13 SENIORS FIRST INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CITIZEN'S COMMISSION FOR CHILDREN AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 11 ,531 .87 
E00000577982 2026/01113 SENIORS FIRST INC COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT FY25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SENIORS FIRST FY25 AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 14,942.26 
E00000577981 2026/01/13 SENIORS FIRST INC COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT FY25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SENIORS FIRST FY25 AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 15,462.23 
E00000578184 2026/01/15 SENIORS FIRST INC LOCAL COURT PROGRAMS COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR CITIZENS REV1EW PANEL (CRP) AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 23,854.50 
C00001875016 2026/01/12 SENSIDYNE LP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 427.00 
C00001875016 2026/01/12 SENSIDYNE LP WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,250.00 
E00000577893 2026/01/1 2 SFEIR, REINA JOHN OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 55.84 
E00000577893 2026/01/12 SFEIR, REINA JOHN QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 268.10 
C00001875046 2026/01/13 SHEPHERDS HOPE INC COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT FY25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SHEPHERD HOPE FY25 AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 1,572.05 
C00001874810 2026/01/09 SHIVENDRA SHARMA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INMATE FISCAL OPERATIONS MISC SUPPLIES OR EXPENSES 643.35 
000000024538 2026/01/1 5 SHORE BAGS CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER -17.24 

E00000577830 2026/01/09 SILVAS PAINTING & GENERAL SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 310.75 

E00000577830 2026/01/09 SILVAS PAINTING & GENERAL SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 904.00 

E00000577830 2026/01/09 SILVAS PAINTING & GENERAL SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENlRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,214.75 

E00000578158 2026/01/14 SILVAS PAINTING & GENERAL SVCS LLC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,585.84 
E00000577898 2026/01/12 SILVERIO -TURNER, TYLER DANIEL OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 2.00 
E00000577898 2026/01/12 SILVERIO-TURNER, TYLER DANIEL OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 39.20 

SIMEON RESOURCE & DEVELOPMENT 
E00000578018 2026/01/1 3 CENTER FOR MEN INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CCC AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 3,520.00 

SIMPSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
E00000578082 2026/01/13 LLC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 600.00 

SIMPSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
E00000578082 2026/01/13 LLC MISC CONSlRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,400.00 

SIMPSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
E00000578082 2026/01 /13 LLC MISC CONSlRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,440.00 

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY HOLDING 
C00001875158 2026/01/13 LLC OBA PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARK IMPROVEMENTS/RENOVATIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 16,250.10 

INVEST-OISlRICT 2 MAGNOLIA PARK 
C00001875110 2026/01 /13 SK CONSORTIUM INC MISC CONSlRUCTION PROJECTS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ECOTOURISM SlRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 1,214.00 
C00001875110 2026/01/1 3 SK CONSORTIUM INC PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES LAKE ELLENOR COMMUNITY PARK SlRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 8,323.00 

E0000057827 4 2026/01/15 SKYBRIDGE RESOURCES LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES DEVELOPMENT SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 4,785.00 
E00000577891 2026/01/12 SLEDGE, JARED D OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 80.50 
E00000577833 2026/01/09 SOFTWARE RESOURCES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 968,75 
E00000577948 2026/01/12 SOFTWARE RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONiRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 5,925.00 

C00001875294 2026/01/15 SOSA GARCIA, YSAIAS LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 40,000.00 
SOUTHEASTERN SURVEYING AND 

E00000578079 2026/01/13 MAPPING CORP PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES LAKE ELLENOR COMMUNITY PARK STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 4,304.91 
E00000578283 2026/01 /15 SPAY N SAVE INC OBA GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-PROGRAMS CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 95.00 

C00001875399 2026/01 /15 SPENCER CONSUL TING SERVICES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 570.00 
000000024529 2026/01/09 SPT DOLPHIN CYPRUS POINT LLC SECTION 8 VOUCHERS FY24/25 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SECTION 8 VOUCHER PROG RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS -1,365.00 
C00001874937 2026/01/12 SS SANTIAGO LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 106.14 
C00001864338 2026/01/09 STAGE DOOR II LLC LOCAL OPTK)N GAS TAX RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT -3,003.00 
C00001874877 2026/01/09 STAGE DOOR II LLC lRANSPORTATK)N TRUST RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT -1,629.25 
coooo 187 4880 2026/01/09 STAGE DOOR II LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT 250.00 

C00001874880 2026/01/09 STAGE DOOR II LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,920.00 

C00001874880 2026/01/09 STAGE DOOR II LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 3,200.00 

C00001874880 2026/01/09 STAGE DOOR II LLC TRANSPORTATION lRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 3,420.00 

C00001874877 2026/01/09 STAGE DOOR II LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 32,585.00 
C00001875002 2026/01/12 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISlRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 77.00 
C00001875002 2026/01/12 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISlRIBUTlON CONTRACT PAVING 192.50 
C00001875002 2026/01/12 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 304.00 
C00001875002 2026/01 /12 STAGE OOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 374.00 
C00001875002 2026/01/12 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 900.00 
C00001875002 2026/01/12 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,050.00 
C00001875002 2026/01/12 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISlRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,804.00 
C00001875002 2026/01 /12 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISlRIBlJTK)N CONTRACT PAVING 2,304.00 
C00001875125 2026/01 /13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 11.00 
C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 17.60 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 17.60 
C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 22.00 
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C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 22.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 22.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 27.50 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBLITION CONTRACT PAVING 27.50 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 38.50 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 39.60 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 44.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 44.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 44.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 44.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 55.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 55.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 55.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 55.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 68.75 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 72.60 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 77.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 84.70 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 85.80 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 96.25 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 99.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 110.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 110.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 137.50 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 141.90 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 176.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 176.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 176.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 181 .50 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 192.50 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 211.75 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 214.50 C00001675125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 220.00 C00001675125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 220.00 C00001675127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 220.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 220.00 coooo 1675127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 220.00 coooo 1875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 251.90 C00001675127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 304.00 C00001675125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 350.00 coooo 1675125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 350.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTIUTES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 354.75 C00001675127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 390.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 396.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 418.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 448.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 506.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 550.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 572.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 629.75 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 680.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 682.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 700.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 812.50 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 836.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 840.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILIT1ES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTlON CONTRACT PAVING 840.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILIT1ES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 870.00 coooo 1875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 880.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 896.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 950.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 990.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,000.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,049.40 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,144.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 1,232.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 1,276.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 1,276.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 1,344.00 C0000 1875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,620.00 C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,800.00 C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 1,812.50 
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C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,830.00 
C00001875125 2026/01 /13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 1,904.00 
coooo 1875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 1,944.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 2,112.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 2,200.00 
C000018751 27 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 2,623.50 
C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 2,800.00 
C00001875125 2026/01 /13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 3,348.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 3,375.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 3,420.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 4,200.00 
C00001875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 4,248.00 
C00001875127 2026/01/1 3 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 4,680.00 
C000018751 25 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 6,079.80 
coooo 1875125 2026/01/13 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 7,680.00 
C00001875264 2026/01/14 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS STRUCT AND FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 550.00 
C00001875264 2026/01/14 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS STRUCT ANO FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 1,375.00 
C00001875264 2026/01/14 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS STRUCT AND FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 1,540.00 
C00001875264 2026/01/14 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS STRLICT AND FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 7,740.00 
C00001875264 2026/01 /14 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS STRUCT AND FAG 0TH TH BLOGS 7,840.00 
C00001875264 2026/01/14 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS STRUCT AND FAG 0TH TH BLDGS 8,531.00 

C00001875413 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 20.00 
C00001875375 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTtON CONTRACT PAVING 66.00 
C00001875375 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 82.50 
C00001875375 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER DISTRIBUTION CONTRACT PAVING 82.50 
C00001875375 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 990.00 
C00001875375 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 1,320.00 

C00001875413 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,500.00 
C00001875356 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT 3,003.00 
C00001875375 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 7,535.00 
C00001875375 2026/01/15 STAGE DOOR II LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONTRACT PAVING 9,864.00 
E00000578017 2026/01/13 STAND UP SURVIVOR INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY ANO FAMILY SERVICES HUMAN SERVICE AGENCIES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 6,550.00 

EMPLOYEE GRP INSUR-OTH THAN 
C00001875228 2026/01 /14 STANDARD INSURANCE CO INC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY MEDICAL OTHER INSURANCE AND BONDS 185,073.43 
000000024544 2026/01/15 STANFORD.ALFRED L WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER -45.00 
000000024545 2026/01/15 STANFORD.ALFRED L WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER -45.00 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR .71 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 24.28 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 170.00 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 170.00 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 340.00 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 382.62 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 410.74 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 689.00 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 729.00 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,336.50 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,550.00 
E00000577843 2026/01/09 STARK TECH SERVICES LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,668.60 
C00001874820 2026/01/09 STARLING.GARDENIA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER 27.72 

C00001875260 2026/01/14 STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE COURT TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES COURT TECH-STATE ATTY PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL 133,217.76 
STEARNS CONRAD & SCHMIDT 

E00000577760 2026/01/09 CONSUL TING ENGRS INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES CLOSURE & LT CARE.CLASS Ill #1 LONG-TERM CARE CLOSURE COSTS 697.81 
STEARNS CONRAD & SCHMIDT 

E00000577760 2026/01/09 CONSUL TING ENGRS INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES CELL 7B18 CLOSURE & LT CARE LONG-TERM CARE CLOSURE COSTS 13,258.40 
STEARNS CONRAD & SCHMIDT 

E00000577760 2026/01/09 CONSUL TING ENGRS INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES LANDFILL CELL INTERIM CARE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 20,934.32 
C00001871497 2026/01/1 3 STEPHANIE TUBILLAS BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON ANO DEVEL SVCS BUILDING SAFETY ADMINISTRATION REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN -99.75 
C00001871498 2026/01/13 STEPHANIE TUBILLAS BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON ANO DEVEL SVCS BUILDING SAFETY ADMINISTRATION REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN -38.00 
C00001871498 2026/01/13 STEPHANIE TUBILLAS BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BUILDING 31 .00 
C00001871497 2026/01/13 STEPHANIE TUBILLAS BUILDING SAFETY PLAN. ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS BUILDING 3325 
000000024530 2026/01/09 STHEL & BELLOTTI LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -56.80 
E00000578296 2026/01/15 SUDOL, MICHAEL L OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 28.10 
E00000578296 2026/01/15 SUDOL, MICHAEL L OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 219.80 

E00000578104 2026/01/13 SUNSHINE ENTERPRISE USA LLC B\JILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLANS COORDINATION-BUILDING CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 43.09 

E00000578061 2026/01/13 SUNSHINE ENTERPRISE USA LLC WATER UTILmEs SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 709.88 

E00000578061 2026/01/13 SUNSHINE ENTERPRISE USA LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,182.64 
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E00000578104 2026/01/13 SUNSHINE ENTERPRISE USA LLC BUILDING SAFETY PlAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS Pl.ANS COORDINATION-BUILDING CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 3,610.75 

E00000578176 2026/01/14 SUNSHINE ENTERPRISE USA LLC BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS PLANS COORDINATION-BUILDING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 2,002.58 
E00000577963 2026/01/12 SUROWnz, MARLENE ELAINE LAW ENFORCE EDUC-CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS LAW ENFORC EDUC - CORRECTIONS OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL 10.57 
E00000577815 2026/01/09 SYSCO CENTRAL FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE FOOD AND DIETARY 32.76 
E00000577815 2026/01/09 SYSCO CENTRAL FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE FOOD AND DIETARY 33.70 
E00000577815 2026/01/09 SYSCO CENTRAL FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNrTY AND FAMILY SERVICES GREAT OAKS VILLAGE FOOD AND DIET ARY 119.58 
E00000578301 2026/01/15 SZPINDOR, DEREK SCOTT DC FRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 9.40 
E00000578301 2026/01/15 SZPINDOR, DEREK SCOTT DC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 30.80 
coooo 1875213 2026/01/14 State Farm Auto DC FRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 1,061 .00 
C00001875214 2026/01/14 Sunshine Payee Corporation DC FRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 100.00 
C00001874981 2026/01112 T-MOBILE USA INC DBA 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES COMMUNICATIONS 34.51 
C00001874980 2026/01112 T-MOBILE USA INC DBA GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TELEPHIONE SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 113.40 
C00001875411 2026/01/15 T-MOBILE USA INC DBA GENERAL FUND STATE ATTORNEY STATE ATTRNY-GEN ADMIN COMMUNICATIONS 1,506.73 
C00001874973 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 3.65 
C00001874975 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 3.65 
C00001874976 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTUTIES 3.65 
C00001874977 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 3.65 
C00001874974 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 3.80 
C00001874940 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND COMMUNrTYANDFAMILYSERVICES COMMUNITY ACTION OFFICE UTILrTIES 6.74 
C0000187 4973 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 33.20 
C00001874974 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 33.20 
C00001874975 2026101/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 33.20 
C00001874976 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 33.20 
C00001874977 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTll.rTIES 33.20 
C00001874940 2026/01/12 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION GENERAL FUND COMMUNrTY AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNrTY ACTION OFFICE UTILrTIES 50.10 
C00001875132 2026/01/13 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILrTIES UTLrTIES 10.76 

POCKET PARKS/BOAT 
C00001875157 2026/01/13 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION PARKS FUND COMMUNrTY AND FAMILY SERVICES RAMPS/LANDSCAPING UTILrTIES 33.20 
C00001875132 2026/01/13 TAFT WATER ASSOCIATION OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILrTIES UTll.rTIES 36.67 
C00001874964 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTLrTIES 60.00 
coooo 187 4972 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTll..rTIES 80.83 
coooo 187 4962 2026101/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 87.81 
C00001874967 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANICE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 90.41 
C00001874965 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 296.44 
C00001874966 2026101/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 402.98 
C00001874964 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 566.96 
C00001874963 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 638.35 
C00001874970 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 1,218.98 
C00001874971 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 1,545.22 
C00001874969 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 3,312.40 
coooo 187 4968 2026/01/12 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 5,767.23 
C00001875168 2026/01/13 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES KENNEL UTILrTIES 766.54 
coooo 1875241 2026/01/14 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 341 .82 
C00001875337 2026/01/15 TAMPA ELECTRIC CO INC (TECO) DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 33RD MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILrTIES 103.84 

WATER RECLAMATION NW TREATMENT 
E00000578057 2026/01/13 TAMPA SERVICE CO INC DBA WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES OPERATIONS CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 504.00 

WATER RECLAMATION NW TREATMENT 
E00000578057 2026/01/13 TAMPA SERVICE CO INC DBA WATER UTLrTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 504.00 

WATER RECLAMATION TREATMENT 
E00000578057 2026/01/13 TAMPA SERVICE CO INC DBA WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES HAMLIN CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,008.00 
C00001875037 2026/01/13 TANESHA WILSON HEAD START FY 25/26 COMMUNrTYANDFAMILYSERVICES HEAD START ADMIN LOCAL TRAVEL 13.97 
E00000577841 2026/01/09 TAPASTRIES LLC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILrTY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 7.66 
E00000577841 2026/01/09 TAPASTRIES LLC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 118.20 
E00000577929 2026/01/12 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORR INFORMATION SERVICES SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 395.00 
E00000577929 2026/01/12 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORR INFORMATION SERVICES SOFTWARE LICENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 17,958.00 
E00000577929 2026/01/12 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORR INFORMATION SERVICES SOFTWARE UCENSING/SUPPORT/TRA 32,923.00 
E00000578105 2026/01/13 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY H R INFORMATION SYSTEMS BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 500.00 
E00000578105 2026/01/13 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY HR INFORMATION SYSTEMS BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 4,800.00 
E00000578105 2026/01/13 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILrTY HR INFORMATION SYSTEMS BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 54,636.36 
E00000578105 2026/01/13 TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILrTY HR INFORMATION SYSTEMS BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 109,320.00 
C00001875137 2026/01/13 TAW ORLANDO SVC CENTER OBA WATER UTLrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 8,914.00 
C00001875137 2026/01/13 TAW ORLANDO SVC CENTER OBA WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 11,287.00 
E00000577791 2026/01/09 TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 93.67 
E00000577791 2026/01/09 TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR A.EET MAINTENANC 93.67 
E000005 77791 2026/01/09 TEN-S FIRE & SAFETY LLC 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR A.EET MAINTENANC 446.56 
E00000577791 2026/01/09 TEN-S FIRE & SAFETY LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 670.92 
E00000577791 2026/01/09 TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 1,452.94 
E00000577791 2026/01/09 TEN-S FIRE & SAFETY LLC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR FLEET MAINTENANC 3,635.40 
C00001874878 2026/01/09 TERRACONCONSULTANTS INC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONSULTANT SERVICES 79.26 
C00001874878 2026/01/09 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC WATER UTILrTIES SYSTEM UTILrTIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONSULTANT SERVICES 130.44 
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coooo 187 4878 2026/01/09 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONSULTANT SERVICES 151.74 
C00001874878 2026/01/09 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CONSULTANT SERVICES 220.84 
C00001875261 2026/01 /14 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES WATERMARK PARK STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 1,186.42 
C00001875367 2026/01/15 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,158.41 
E00000577779 2026/01/09 TETRA TECH INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ADMIN BUILDING IMPROV STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 3,649.38 
E00000577918 2026/01/12 TETRA TECH INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES W REG WATER TREAT FAC PH Ill STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 19,210.46 
E00000578037 2026/01/13 TETRA TECH INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES NW SUBREG PH 111/NWOC UTILITY LINES 149.43 
E00000578037 2026/01 /13 TETRA TECH INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES SOUTH WTR RECLAM FACIL PHASE 5 UTILITY LINES 199.21 
E00000578037 2026/01/13 TETRA TECH INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES EASTERN WTR RECLAMATION EXPAN UTILITY LINES 249.07 
E00000578037 2026/01/13 TETRA TECH INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES PUMPING REHAB IV STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 515.54 
E00000578037 2026/01/13 TETRA TECH INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES tNV SUBREG PH 111/NWOC STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH BLDGS 5,411 .45 
C00001874879 2026/01/09 THOMAS & HUTTON ENGINEERING CO LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS DRAINAGE REHAB STORMWATER STRUCT and FACILITI 1,427.83 
E00000578055 2026/01/13 THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 444.44 
E00000578055 2026/01/13 THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 488.12 
C00001874916 2026/01/09 THOMAS T WALTZ INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 34,975.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 566.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 610.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 978.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 1,020.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 1,088.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
coooo 187 4882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 1,306.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 1,842.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
coooo 187 4882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 1,958.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 2,466.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 3,046.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 3,190.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 9,996.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 15,406.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 29,038.00 

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING 
C00001874882 2026/01/09 COINC WATER UTILITES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS EQUIPMENT 91 ,894.00 
C00001875297 2026/01 /15 TIENDA MEXICAN LAS CA2UELAS LLC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 133.67 

TOHOPEKALIGA WATER AUTHORITY 
C00001874835 2026/01/09 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION PURCHASED WATER 1,229.86 

TOHOPEKALIGA WATER AUTHORITY 
C00001875116 2026/01/13 DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION PURCHASED WATER 2,215.84 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000577811 2026/01/09 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRETRIAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000577811 2026/01/09 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRETRIAL SERVICES MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 40.79 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000577811 2026/01/09 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRETRIAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 98.53 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578099 2026/01 /13 SOLUTIONS INC SECTION 8 VOUCHERS FY25126 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SECTION 8 VOUCHER ADMIN MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 40.29 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578099 2026/01/13 SOLUTIONS INC SECTION 8 VOUCHERS FY25/26 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SECTION 8 VOUCHER ADMIN MANTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 196.58 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578099 2026/01/13 SOLUTIONS INC SECTION 8 VOUCHERS FY25/26 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SECTION 8 VOUCHER ADMIN RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 225.45 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INTERNAL AFFAIRS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1.54 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01114 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS IC LOGISTICS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 4.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FEMALE DETENTION CENTER RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INTERNAL AFFAIRS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS IC LOGISTICS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 
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TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 10.73 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FEMALE DETENTION CENTER MAIIITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 11.69 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 15.61 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INTERNAL AFFAIRS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 24.42 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FEMALE DETENTION CENTER MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 25.37 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRETRIAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 97.63 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS IC LOGISTICS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 98.53 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FEMALE DETENTION CENTER RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 143.87 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578151 2026/01/14 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS INTERNAL AFFAIRS RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 192.24 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS TRAINING MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2.99 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FISCAL SVC MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6.05 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS TRAINING RENTAL OF EQUFMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FISCAL SVC RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 6.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION MAIITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6.46 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION MAINTI:NANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6.67 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FISCAL SVC MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 32.04 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS TRAINING RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 106.25 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 107.82 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPS ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 112.16 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS CORRECTIONS TRAINING MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 130.76 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PRETRIAL SERVICES RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 19224 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FISCAL SVC RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 207.21 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
E00000578254 2026/01/15 SOLUTIONS INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FISCAL SVC RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 229.70 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
C00001875013 2026/01/12 SOLUTIONS INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrrlES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 4.69 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
C00001875013 2026/01/12 SOLUTIONS INC OBA WATER UTILrrlES SYSTEM UTILrrlES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAMENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 59.74 

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS 
C00001875013 2026/01/12 SOLUTIONS INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILrrlES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 308.34 
C00001875114 2026/01/13 TOWN OF WINDERMERE WATER UTl.lTIES SYSTEM DUE TO TOWN OF WINDERMERE 3,703.10 
E00000578126 2026/01/14 TRAEXLER, KATHY A WATER UTl.rTIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING TOLL CHARGES 17.54 
E00000578126 2026/01/14 TRAEXLER, KATHY A WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING LOCAL TRAVEL 74.90 
E00000577916 2026/01/12 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,270.50 
E00000577916 2026/01/12 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 1,637.50 
E00000577916 2026/01/12 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 2,436.00 
E00000577916 2026/01/12 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION CNV TRAFFIC LIGHrTS AND OTHER SAFET 2,630.00 
E00000577916 2026/01/12 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 3,066.00 
E00000577916 2026/01/12 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS SIGNAL INSTALLATION C/W TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND OTHER SAFET 3,755.00 
E00000577916 2026/01/12 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX RETAINAGE PAYABLE-CURRENT 30,836.08 

PARKS AND REC NTNL POLLUTANT 
C00001874919 2026/01/09 TRIDENT 1 LLC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES DISCH ELIMINATION SYS (NPDES) MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 26,320.59 
C00001875036 2026/01/13 TRINITY LAND COMPANY, LLC SPECTRUST&AGENCY TRINITY LAND COMPANY LLC 100.00 
E00000577928 2026/01/12 TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS FOOD SERVICE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING SUPPLI 797.25 
C00001875152 2026/01/13 TRUGREEN LP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 60.00 
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C00001875152 2026/01/13 TRUGREENLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 60.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREENLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 60.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREEN LP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 60.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREENLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 60.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREENLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 65.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREEN LP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 65.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREENLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 125.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREENLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 210.00 
C00001875271 2026/01/14 TRUGREENLP GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 430.00 
C00001875154 2026/01/13 TRUGREEN LP OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 45.00 
coooo 1875154 2026/01/13 TRUGREEN LP OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 90.00 
C00001875154 2026/01/13 TRUGREEN LP OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 115.00 
C00001875154 2026/01 /13 TRUGREEN LP OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 165.00 
C00001875154 2026/01 /13 TRUGREEN LP OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,625.00 
C00001875154 2026/01/13 TRUGREEN LP OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FACILITY MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4,450.00 
E00000577816 2026/01/09 lWC SERVICES INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 474.50 
E00000577816 2026/01/09 lWC SERVICES INC SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 474.50 
000000024541 2026/01/15 ll>erasa F Wynn OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE -112.74 
C00001875039 2026/01/13 Tony Grant FIRE IMPACT FEES FIRE - RESCUE FIRE IMPACT FEES REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 7.00 
coooo 1875039 2026/01/13 Tony Grant LAW ENFORCE IMPACT FEES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR LW ENFORC IMP REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 8.00 
coooo 1875039 2026/01/13 Tony Grant PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES PARKS & RECREATION REFUNDS PRIOR YR REVEN 64.00 
E00000578308 2026/01/15 UJAQUE, CRISTIAN OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 31 .96 
E00000578308 2026101/15 UJAQUE, CRISTIAN QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 159.60 
C00001875146 2026/01/13 UNIFIRST CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3.89 
C00001875146 2026/01/13 UNIFIRST CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES LABORATORY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 26.52 
coooo 1875254 2026/01/1 4 UNIFORMITY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE TRAINING TRAINING AND EDUCATIONAL COST 264.96 
C00001875254 2026/01/14 UNIFORMITY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE TRAINING TRAINING AND EDUCATIONAL COST 264.96 
C00001875254 2026/01/14 UNIFORMITY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE TRAINING TRAINING AND EDUCATIONAL COST 264.96 
C00001875254 2026/01/14 UNIFORMITY INC OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE TRAINING TRAINING AND EDUCATIONAL COST 287.96 
C00001874911 2026/01/09 UNITED FIRE PROTECTION INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CENTRAL MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 

C000018751 33 2026/01/13 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE POSTAGE AND MESSENGER SERVICES 226.58 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 609.40 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577854 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 993.00 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577819 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES YFS AOMIN & SUPPORT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,218.80 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,523.50 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,647.45 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,669.15 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577812 2026/01 /09 OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PERIMETER SECURITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,947.20 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,116.08 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,368.08 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA COURT FACILITIES ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CRTFACL-MAJNTENANCE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,509.77 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,559.48 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,870.40 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,263.52 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577812 2026/01109 OBA GENERALFUNO CORRECTIONS VIDEO VISITATION CONTRACTUALSERVICESNOTOTHER 3,645.60 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES SPECIAL MAINTENANCE SVCS UNIT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4,942.35 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577812 2026/01/09 OBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS PERIMETER SECURITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 6,861 .28 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577848 2026101/09 OBA COURT FACILITIES ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CRT FACIL-MAINTENANCE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 9,098.00 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000577931 2026/01/12 OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 988.00 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000578108 2026/01/13 OBA GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,299.18 
UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 

E00000578085 2026/01/13 OBA PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HORIZON WEST REGIONAL PARK STRUCT AND FAC 0TH TH SLOGS 2,557.04 
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UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578075 2026/01/13 DBA SOLO WASTE SYSTEM UTILITES AOMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY CONTRAClUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,773.07 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578075 2026/01/13 DBA SOLO WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES AOMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY CONTRAClUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,050.45 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578085 2026/01/13 DBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,094.58 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578085 2026/01/13 DBA MISC CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES IMPROVEMENTS TO FACILITIES MAl'ITENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5,118.96 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578181 2026/01/14 DBA TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,362.92 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578142 2026/01/14 DBA 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSlU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,559.48 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578142 2026/01/14 DBA OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSlU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,780.40 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578166 2026/01/14 DBA GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES ISS ADMINISTRATION CONTRAClUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 4,143.92 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578199 2026/01/15 DBA GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SVCS ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,216.67 

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE LP 
E00000578200 2026/01/15 DBA GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SVCS ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,218.80 

LINIVERSITYOFCENTRALFLRESEARCH 
C00001875115 2026/01/13 FOUNDATION INC GENERAL FLIND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ECONOMIC TRADE & TOURISM DEVEL AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 484,013.50 
E00000577828 2026/01/09 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 26.24 
E00000577828 2026/01/09 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 115.63 
E00000577828 2026/01/09 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 174.90 
E00000578077 2026/01/13 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 46.56 
E00000578077 2026/01/13 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 103.19 
E00000578077 2026/01/13 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 671 .36 
E00000578077 2026/01/13 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 694.36 
E00000578077 2026/01/13 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 877.50 
E00000578163 2026/01/14 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 340.26 
E00000578163 2026/01/14 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAlfTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 734.17 
E00000578163 2026/01114 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 938.68 
E00000578163 2026/01114 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,010.58 
E00000578163 2026/01/14 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,699.36 
E00000578163 2026/01/14 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES EAST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2,241.23 
E00000578249 2026/01/15 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 940.53 
E00000578249 2026/01/15 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,003.03 
E00000578249 2026/01115 US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FACILITES MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,010.53 
C00001875217 2026/01/14 United Healthcare Insurance OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 110.10 
C00001875215 2026/01/14 United Healthcare Insurance OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 116.03 
C00001875216 2026/01/14 United Healthcare Insurance 0C FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 122.62 
C00001875218 2026/01/14 United Healthcare Insurance Company OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 425.24 
E00000578137 2026/01/14 VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN RESEARCH AND STUDIES 17,798.96 
E00000578137 2026/01/14 VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN/TRAF ENGINEERING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 30,428.06 
E00000578303 2026/01/15 VARGAS,RAULJAMES OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 38.00 
E00000578303 2026/01/15 VARGAS,RAULJAMES OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 161.00 
C00001874821 2026/01/09 VAZQUEZ.VANESSA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE.CUSTOMER 34.92 
E00000576307 2026/01/15 VEDRINE. DEXTER FITZGERALD OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 18.68 
E00000578307 2026/01/15 VEDRINE, DEXTER FITZGERALD OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE· RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 170.80 

C00001875295 2026/01/15 VELEZ RAMOS, RAMSES J. & LOCAL HOUSING ASST (SHIP) PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS 2024-25 SHIP FUNDING HOMEOWNER DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTA 40,000.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001674844 2026/01/09 COMMUNICATIONS LP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITY ENGINEERING COMMUNICATIONS 477.64 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001874926 2026/01/09 COMMUNICATIONSLPDBA GENERAL FUND COURT ADMINISTRATION COURT AOMIN-GEN ADMIN COMMUNICATIONS 2,421.83 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001874938 2026/01/12 COMMUNICATIONS LP DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES OPERATIONS SUPPORT COMMUNICATIONS 169.06 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001875238 2026/01/14 COMMUNICATIONS LP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES WASTE TIRE COMMUNICATIONS 36.77 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001875236 2026/01/14 COMMUNICATIONS LP DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD COMMUNICATIONS 37.45 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001875243 2026/01114 COMMUNICATIONS LP DBA 911 FEE INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES 911 FEES COMMUNICATIONS 37.45 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001875238 2026/01/14 COMMUNICATIONS LP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES PORTER COMMUNICATIONS 79.86 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001875237 2026/01/14 COMMUNICATIONS LP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY COMMUNICATIONS 236.70 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001875238 2026/01/14 COMMUNICATIONSLPDBA MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITES MANDATORY GARBAGE COMMUNICATIONS 251 .32 
VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 

C00001875238 2026/01/14 COMMUNICATIONS LP OBA MANDATORY REFUSE COLLECTION UTILITIES RECYCLING PROGRAM COMMUNICATIONS 321 .52 
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VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 
C00001875238 2026/01/14 COMMUNICATIONS LP OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES ADMIN/RESOURCE RECOVERY COMMUNICATK>NS 1,214.20 

VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 
C00001875307 2026/01/15 COMMUNICATIONS LP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES FISCAL MANAGEMENT COMMUNICATIONS 375.40 

VERIZON WIRELESS PERSONAL 
C00001875307 2026/01/15 COMMUNICATK>NS LP OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES AOMINISTRATK>N COMMUNICATK>NS 498.23 
C00001875279 2026/01/14 VERTOSOFT LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNICAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 7,173.13 
C00001875279 2026/01/14 VERTOSOFT LLC GENERAL FUND INFORMATK>N SYSTEMS & SERVICES TECHNICAL SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 12,849.25 
coooo 187 4887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL -14.35 
coooo 187 4887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL -10.15 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL -6.65 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .33 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .44 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .85 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.02 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.76 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 4.90 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 5.00 
coooo 187 4887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 5.94 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 6.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 6.30 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 7.92 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 8.95 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.01 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.10 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.80 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 9.80 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 11 .95 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 13.25 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 13.25 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.95 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 24.65 
coooo 187 4887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 28.70 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 30.48 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 31.68 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 33.00 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSK>NS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 36.90 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 36.90 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 38.70 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 41.68 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 42.60 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 42.60 
coooo 187 4887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 42.90 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 52.80 
coooo 187 4887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 54.74 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSKlNS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 85.80 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 86.40 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 117.98 
C00001874887 2026/01/09 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSKlNS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 166.72 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4.00 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4.00 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5.00 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 5.00 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 10.50 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 10.50 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 21 .00 
C00001875025 2026/01/12 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 21.00 
C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL -.44 
C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .33 
C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .44 
C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .85 
C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSKlNS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 
C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 
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C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.02 C00001875126 2026/01113 VESTIS GROUP NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.76 coooo 1875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.00 C00001875126 2026/01113 VESTIS GROUP NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.00 C00001875126 2026101/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2.50 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3.50 coooo 1875126 2026101/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4.00 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 8.40 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 11.00 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 11.95 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.00 C0IJ001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP NC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.00 coooo 1875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 15.40 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 26.60 Cll0001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 26.60 C00001875126 2026101/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 29.40 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC OBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 29.40 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 33.00 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 33.00 C00001875126 2026101/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 33.00 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 38.70 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 39.48 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 40.36 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 50.15 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 50.15 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 79.80 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 79.80 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 79.80 C00001875126 2026101/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SEfMCES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 79.80 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 116.45 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 116.45 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 157.92 C00001875126 2026/01/13 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING ANO WEARING APPAREL 161 .44 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL .70 Cll0001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 1.00 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 2.00 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2.50 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 2.50 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3.50 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3.50 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4.00 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 4.00 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 13.25 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 37.20 C00001875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 42.60 coooo 1875376 2026/01/15 VESTIS GROUP INC DBA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL 44.00 coooo 1875144 2026/01/13 VETERAN LOCK AND SAFE INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 15.47 C0IJ001875144 2026/01/13 VETERAN LOCK AND SAFE INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 75.00 C00001875144 2026/01/13 VETERAN LOCK AND SAFE INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 90.00 COIJ001875380 2026/01/15 VETERAN LOCK AND SAFE INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES UTLITIES ADMINISTRATION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 15.10 C00001875380 2026/01/15 VETERAN LOCK AND SAFE INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTLITIES AOMINISTRA TION MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 75.00 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
Cll0001875103 2026101/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 207.90 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875096 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 297.59 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875098 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 377.10 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875099 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND 

VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 377.10 

C00001875100 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 377.10 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875102 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 461 .70 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875104 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 461.70 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875101 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 1,067.40 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875097 2026/01/13 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 1,260.00 VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875404 2026/01115 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 56.70 
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VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875404 2026/01 /15 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 56.70 

VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875404 2026/01/15 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 56.70 

VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875404 2026/01/15 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 382.50 

VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
coooo 1875404 2026/01/15 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 462.60 

VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
C00001875404 2026/01/15 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 531.90 

VETERINARY EMERGENCY CLINIC OF 
coooo 1875404 2026/01/15 CENTRAL FL LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES ANIMAL SERVICES-CLINIC CONTRACTUAL SVCS-VETERINARIAN 833.40 
E00000577939 2026/01 /12 VETRINA WAY INVESTMENTS LLC DBA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT EQUIPMENTLESS THAN $5000 8,817.20 

E00000577838 2026/01/09 VISIUM RESOURCES INC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,672.00 
E00000577838 2026/01/09 VISIUM RESOURCES INC BUILDING SAFETY PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,996.00 

E00000577870 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 925.20 

E00000577869 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,160.00 

E0000057787 4 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,542.00 

E00000577877 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,646.96 

E00000577871 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 1,920.00 

E00000577872 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 2,400.00 

E00000577876 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 2,634.32 
E00000577950 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON ANO DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,687.20 
E00000577950 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,754.00 

E00000577873 2026/01/12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 3,099.20 

E00000577875 2026/01 /12 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES REAL ESTATE MGNT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 3,200.00 
E00000578150 2026/01 /14 VISIUM RESOURCES INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES UTIL GIS MIGRATION TO ESRI CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 797.50 
E00000578173 2026/01 /14 VISIUM RESOURCES INC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS INFORMATION SERVICES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 2,430.00 

E00000578288 2026/01/15 VISIUM RESOURCES INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS INVEST-CONTRACT LABOR CONTRACTUALSERVICESEMPLOYMEN 2,418.00 

E00000578288 2026/01/15 VISIUM RESOURCES INC TRANSPORTATION TRUST PUBLIC WORKS INVEST-CONTRACT LABOR CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EMPLOYMEN 3,200.00 
E00000578233 2026/01/15 WAKE-UP MENTORING INC GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES HUMAN SERVICE AGENCIES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 7,315.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578201 2026/01/15 SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 85.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578202 2026/01/15 SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578203 2026/01/15 SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578204 2026/01/15 SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578205 2026/01/15 SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578206 2026/01/15 SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578207 2026/01/15 SVCS LLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578208 2026/01/15 SVCSLLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578209 2026/01/15 SVCSLLC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES BURIALSERVICESPROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 

WALDON PROF FUNERAL & CREMATION 
E00000578210 2026/01/15 SVCSLLC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES BURIAL SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 500.00 
000000024535 2026/01/09 WALTON,TYAKIRA WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM ACCTS RECEIVABLE-CUSTOMER -36.30 
E00000578261 2026/01/1 5 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 257.84 
E00000578261 2026/01/15 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES WEST MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 257.84 
E00000577821 2026/01/09 WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 51.75 
E00000577821 2026/01/09 WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 118.10 
E00000577821 2026/01/09 WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTILITIES 235.00 
E00000577821 2026/01/09 WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA INC GENERAL FUND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT UTR.ITIES 235.00 
C00001 874899 2026/01/09 WATERHOUSE CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 345.00 
C00001874899 2026/01/09 WATERHOUSE CORPORATION WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER PRODUCTION MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,035.00 
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SELF INSUR-EMPLOYEE MEDICAL 
C00001875164 2026/01/13 WELLABLE LLC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY BENEFITS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,375.00 
E00000578170 2026/01/14 WESCO TURF INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BARBER PARK EQUIPMENT 220.44 
E00000578170 2026/01/14 WESCO TURF INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BARBER PARK EQUIPMENT 220.44 
E00000578170 2026/01/14 WESCO TURF INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BARBER PARK EQUIPMENT 356.62 
E00000578170 2026/01/14 WESCO TURF INC PARKS FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES BARBER PARK EQUIPMENT 11,022.18 
C00001874922 2026/01/09 WEST PUBLISHING CORP DBA GENERAL FUND OFFICE OF ACCOUNTABILITY PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,133.77 
C00001875035 2026/01/12 WEST PUBLISHING CORP DBA GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 46.01 
C00001875035 2026/01/12 WEST PUBLISHING CORP DBA GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 77.88 
C00001875017 2026/01/12 WEST PUBLISHING CORP DBA GENERAL FUND CORRECTIONS OPERATIONS-INMATE SUPPORT BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 1,705.56 
C00001874985 2026/01/12 WEST PUBLISHING CORP DBA GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 2,553.02 
C00001875035 2026/01/12 WEST PUBLISHING CORP DBA GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY ATTORNEY BOOKS, COMPACT DISKS, VIDEOS, 4,022.45 
C00001875401 2026/01/15 WEST PUBLISHING CORP DBA SECTION 8 VOUCHERS ""25126 PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS SECTION 8 VOUCHER ADMIN INVESTIGATIONS 441.00 
E00000577961 2026/01/12 WESTFAXINC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES MEDICAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 79.00 
E00000577961 2026/01/12 WESTFAXINC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 217.56 
E00000577961 2026/01/12 WESTFAXINC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES MEDICAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 629.95 
C00001875030 2026/01/12 WEXBANKINC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEYa SVCS PETROLEUM CLEANUP PROGRAM DESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 60.98 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK 

C00001875030 2026/01112 WEXBANKINC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS COMPLIANCE DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 379.20 
C00001875015 2026/01/12 WEXBANKINC QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE DIESEL FUEL-OIL-LUBE-BAKE FLUI 1,207.39 
E00000577842 2026/01/09 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 343.75 
E00000577842 2026101/09 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 585.00 
E00000577642 2026/01/09 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,750.00 
E00000577842 2026/01/09 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,243.80 
E00000577941 2026/01/12 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 500.00 
E00000578269 2026101/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR .01 
E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 12.62 
E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 33.74 
E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 122.55 
E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 137.40 

E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 375.00 
E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 378.57 
E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 437.50 
E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 437.50 

E00000578269 2026/01/15 WHALEY FOODSERVICE LLC CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 781.25 
E00000577809 2026/01/09 WIGINTON INC DBN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 375.00 

E00000577809 2026/01/09 WIGINTON INC DBN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 475.00 
E00000577809 2026/01/09 WIGINTON INC DBN WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION MAINT MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 775.00 
E00000577934 2026/01/12 WIGINTON INC DBN SOLID WASTE SYSTEM UTILITIES MCLEOD RD MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 475.00 
E00000577883 2026/01/12 WR.KINS, DAVID A QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 16.80 
C00001875151 2026/01/13 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC INTERNATIONAL DRIVE CRA COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES TANGELO PARK COMM CTR BUILDINGS 1,424.00 
C00001875393 2026/01/15 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MTNC YARDS IMPROVMNTS BUILDINGS 1,132.06 

E00000577894 2026/01/12 WILLIAMS, VICTOR ROMELL QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TOLL CHARGES 68.28 
E00000577894 2026/01112 WILLIAMS, VICTOR ROMELL QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE - RESCUE FIELD OPERATIONS SERVICES LOCAL TRAVEL 173.60 

E00000578268 2026/01/15 WIND RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL LLC OBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 100.00 

E00000578268 2026/01/15 WIND RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL LLC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANICE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 262.50 

E00000578268 2026/01/15 WIND RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL LLC DBA CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER FOOD SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 3,500.00 

C00001874930 2026101/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001874930 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 175.16 

C00001874930 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 175.16 

C00001874931 2026/01109 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 213.60 

C00001874930 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001874931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001874931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001874931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001874931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001874930 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 501.96 

coooo 187 4931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 501.96 
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C00001874931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITLITIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 885.37 

C00001874931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 885.37 

coooo 187 4931 2026/01/09 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,003.92 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 41 .65 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 43.79 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONALGASTAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 43.79 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 58.74 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 58.74 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 66.22 

coooo 1875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 66.22 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 66.22 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 66.22 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 66.22 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 66.22 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

coooo 1875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONALGASTAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 83.30 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 87.58 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 93.98 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 93.98 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 93.98 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 93.98 
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C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 95.05 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 95.05 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 95.05 

coooo 1875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 104.66 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 104.66 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 104.66 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAMENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 104.66 

coooo 1875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINlENANCE UNITS MAMENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 106.80 

coooo 1875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 106.80 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 106.80 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 116.41 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 116.41 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 124.95 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 124.95 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 131.36 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 131.36 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 131.36 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 131.36 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 131.36 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 131.36 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 166.60 

coooo 1875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 166.60 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 166.60 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAMENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 175.15 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAMENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 190.10 

coooo 1875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 190.10 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 198.66 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 203.99 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTlONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAMENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 208.25 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 208.25 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 209.32 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MANTENANICE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 249.90 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 249.90 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 249.90 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 262.72 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 262.74 
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C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 267.00 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 267.00 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSIBUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 285.15 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 305.44 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 320.40 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 333.20 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 333.20 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 333.20 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSIBUTIONALGASTAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 350.30 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTTTUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 373.80 

coooo 1875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 380.20 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 480.60 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CDNSTITUTKlNAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 480.60 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 499.80 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSIBUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 501 .96 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 501.96 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 501.96 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 501.96 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 583.10 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 624.75 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONALGASTAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 694.20 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 694.20 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 708.05 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 747.60 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 751 .84 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAl'ITENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 791 .35 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 885.37 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 885.37 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 885.37 

coooo 1875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 885.37 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 916.30 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSmUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,082.90 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,374.45 
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C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,388.40 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAMENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,499.40 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,582.70 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,615.85 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1.742.98 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 1,770.74 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,007.84 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,029.20 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2.242.80 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,415.70 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAST AX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,672.14 

C00001875419 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,883.60 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 2,998.80 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 3,417.60 

C00001875417 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 3,485.96 

C00001875418 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAI-ITENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 3,738.00 

coooo 1875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 5,331 .20 

C00001875416 2026/01/15 WOLF TREE INC CONSTITUTIONAL GAS TAX PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE UNITS MAIIITENANCE OF ROADWAY SYSTEMS 7,476.00 
E00000577917 2026/01/12 WOODARD & CURRAN INC OBA/ WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES WATER RECLAMATION-CONSERV II EFFLUENT DISPOSAL 161,043.09 

EASTERN WATER RECLAMATION 
C00001875117 2026/01/13 WRIGHT .PIERCE INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES COLLECTIONS UTILITY LINES 6,476.18 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION-
C00001874998 2026/01/12 WSPUSAINC GENERAL FUND PLAN, ENVIRON AND DEVEL SVCS GF RESEARCH AND STUDIES 2,394.55 
E00000578234 2026/01/15 X-TENDING HANDS INC HOPWA CITYOF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 618.36 
E00000578234 2026/01/15 X-TENDING HANDS INC HOPWA CITYOF ORLANDO FY26 HEALTH SERVICES HOPWA SERVICES AID TO PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 8,833.72 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 97.20 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 98.00 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM LITILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 135.00 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER LITILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 163.80 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 207.00 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIP~T 215.10 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 248.40 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 270.00 
C00001875008 2026/01/1 2 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 376.20 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES RELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 396.00 
coooo 1875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 401.40 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 444.60 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAI-ITENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 458.10 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 657.90 
coooo 1875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 692.10 
coooo 1875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 759.60 
coooo 1875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTLITIES SYSTEM UTILITES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 872.10 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 880.20 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 1,359.90 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPWcNT 1,399.50 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,524.60 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 1,577.70 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 2,214.00 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES RELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 4,169.70 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 4,185.00 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5,650.20 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FJELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 6,048.00 
coooo 1875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 9,450.00 
coooo 1875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 16,744.50 
C0000187500S 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILITIES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, \MPR 25,054.20 
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C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILmES FIELD SERVICES "TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 48,311 .10 
C00001875008 2026/01/12 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILmES FIELD SERVICES "TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 48,311 .10 
C00001875377 2026/01/15 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC WATER UTILmES SYSTEM UTILITIES FIELD SERVICES TRANSMISSIONS MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, IMPR 82,868.40 
C00001875074 2026/01/13 YARBOROUGH, JAMES K GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN COOP EXTENSION SERVICES TOLL CHARGES 6.74 
C00001875074 2026/01/13 YARBOROUGH, JAMES K GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES URBAN HORT LOCAL TRAVEL 58.94 

YOUTH FAMILIES AND COMMUNITIES 
C00001875172 2026/01/13 UNITED INC GENERAL FUND HEALTH SERVICES DRUG FREE COMMUNITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 1,000.00 

YOUTH FAMILIES AND COMMUNITIES 
coooo 1875172 2026/01/13 UNITED INC GENERAL FUND HEAL TH SERVICES DRUG FREE COMMUNITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 3,416.66 
C00001875219 2026/01/14 Yilen, Rodriguez QC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 412.37 
C00001875220 2026101/14 Yolanda Jurado OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU ACCTS RECEIVABLE-FIRE RESCUE 100.00 
000000024543 2026/01/15 ZAYAS, PATRICK GENERAL FUND COMMUNITY AND FAMILY SERVICES ADMIN COOP EXTENSION SERVICES OUT OF COUNTY TRAVEL -76.38 
C00001875221 2026/01/14 ZRS MANAGEMENT OC FIRE PROT & EMS/MSTU FIRE • RESCUE FIRE/DEPT OFFICE 403.00 
E00000577957 2026/01/12 2YPEINC GENERAL FUND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR ORANGE TV CONTRACTUAL SERVICES NOT OTHER 999.00 
TOTAL 

37,793,945.21 



Addendum To Disbursements Provision Report 

for the period 01/09/2026 to 01/15/2026 

I 

I 
I $ 

1

Total - Disbursements Provision Report (listing attached) 37,793,945.21 
-

I ' 
--

I 
I Additional Check Disbursements for the period: - -- I l 
I 1 tnmate Trust Account Checks Disbursed 

I 
I 

-r~ 
41,805.75 

_h,ayroll 1 

I 

-

Total Disbursed by Check for the period j $ 37,835,750.96 

J_ I - r I 
Date Payee 

~ $ 

Amount 

~ 09/26 i To Vanguard-BCC Deferred Compensation 982,981.59 
~ -

01/09/26 BCC- SDU Garnishments 41,894.01 

I 01/13/26 lorange County Red Light Remittance J __ I 

45,318.00 - To Wells Fargo Bank NA-Deposit of 6th Cent TDT to City of Orlando Trust 
.... 

I 01/15/26 Account per Community Venue 

I 
2,882,842.73 

-
I 

-

01/15/26 To Wells Fargo Bank NA-Semi-annual Loan Payment Loan #692150 204,411.86 l 
I 01/15/26 \To Wells Fargo Bank NA-Semi-annual Loan Payment Loan #4803B0 120,623.41 
I 

01/15/26 BCC Foreign Vendor subject to 30% Backup Withholding _ 240.00r- --

---t I 
I 

1 $ 
-- - -
Total Disbursed by Wire 4,278,311.60 

Total Disbursements for Period I S 42,114,062.56 

I ! 
i 

I 1 - Checks covering payroll were provided to employees at rates of pay in accordance with the I 

I County pay plan previously approved by the Board of County Commissioners. Detailed records are available. 

,~ 1 - ' I 

- --I 

I I 

1/16/2026 4:00 PM 




